
Candidate Name Date Contributor Name Contributor OccupationSUM of Amount

Allen Blackmon 1/23/2024 Heath Ruffner Attorney $260.25
Heath Ruffner Total $260.25

1/23/2024 Total $260.25
1/31/2024 Burnet Maybank Attorney $500.00

Burnet Maybank Total $500.00
1/31/2024 Total $500.00

3/12/2024 Melvin Cockrell Attorney $1,000.00
Melvin Cockrell Total $1,000.00

3/12/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/9/2024  Mullikin Law Firm, LLC $1,000.00

 Mullikin Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
4/9/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/1/2024 Burnet Maybank Attorney $400.00
Burnet Maybank Total $400.00

5/1/2024 Total $400.00
5/17/2024 Doug Barfield Lawyer $100.00

Doug Barfield Total $100.00
5/17/2024 Total $100.00

5/26/2024 David Blackwell Attorney $520.51
David Blackwell Total $520.51

5/26/2024 Total $520.51
9/13/2024 Jay Davis Attorney $520.51

Jay Davis Total $520.51
9/13/2024 Total $520.51

9/20/2024 Mike Burch Attorney $100.00
Mike Burch Total $100.00

9/20/2024 Total $100.00
10/16/2024  Mullikin Law Firm, LLC $1,000.00

 Mullikin Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
10/16/2024 Total $1,000.00

11/1/2024 Mitchell Willoughby Attorney $1,000.00
Mitchell Willoughby Total $1,000.00

11/1/2024 Total $1,000.00
5/1/2025 Virginia  Mullikin Attorney $1,000.00

Virginia  Mullikin Total $1,000.00
5/1/2025 Total $1,000.00

Allen Blackmon  Total $7,401.27
Angela Geter 9/30/2024 Amy Willbanks Attorney $100.00

Amy Willbanks Total $100.00
9/30/2024 Total $100.00

Angela Geter  Total $100.00
Austin Floyd Jr. 4/9/2024 Anthony Cummings Attorney $100.00

Anthony Cummings Total $100.00
4/9/2024 Total $100.00

6/19/2024  Moore Law Firm $250.00
 Moore Law Firm Total $250.00

6/19/2024 Total $250.00
Austin Floyd Jr. Total $350.00
Belinda Timmons 4/8/2024 Thelma Jones Lawyer $1,000.00

Thelma Jones Total $1,000.00
4/8/2024 Total $1,000.00

8/12/2024 Tiffany Legette Attorney $50.00
Tiffany Legette Total $50.00

8/12/2024 Total $50.00
10/3/2024 Stephen Wukela Attorney $1,000.00

Stephen Wukela Total $1,000.00
10/3/2024 Total $1,000.00

Belinda Timmons  Total $2,050.00
Billy Garrett Jr 1/29/2024  Joye law firm $500.00

 Joye law firm Total $500.00
1/29/2024 Total $500.00

2/6/2024 Dick Kyzer Attorney $1,000.00
Dick Kyzer Total $1,000.00

2/6/2024 Total $1,000.00
2/7/2024 Mary Lohr Attorney $250.00

Mary Lohr Total $250.00
Neil Alger Attorney $500.00



Neil Alger Total $500.00
Thomas Hite III Lawyer $500.00
Thomas Hite III Total $500.00

2/7/2024 Total $1,250.00
2/15/2024  Bringardner Injury Law Firm LLC  $1,000.00

 Bringardner Injury Law Firm LLC Total $1,000.00
 The Rick Hill Law Firm LLC  $1,000.00
 The Rick Hill Law Firm LLC Total $1,000.00
 Yarborough Applegate LLC  $1,000.00
 Yarborough Applegate LLC Total $1,000.00
Grahame Holmes Attorney $1,000.00
Grahame Holmes Total $1,000.00
John Parker attorney $500.00
John Parker Total $500.00
Killoren, Kissinger, Dantin, Denton, & Dunham, PC $1,000.00
Killoren, Kissinger, Dantin, Denton, & Dunham, PC Total $1,000.00

2/15/2024 Total $5,500.00
3/15/2024  RP Legal Group, LLC  $1,000.00

 RP Legal Group, LLC Total $1,000.00
3/15/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/28/2024  McCravy Newton & Sturkie Law Firm PA  $1,000.00
 McCravy Newton & Sturkie Law Firm PA Total $1,000.00

3/28/2024 Total $1,000.00
5/10/2024 Emerson Thompson Lawyer $250.00

Emerson Thompson Total $250.00
5/10/2024 Total $250.00

5/13/2024 Gary Poliakoff attorney $500.00
Gary Poliakoff Total $500.00
John Chambless attorney $250.00
John Chambless Total $250.00
Thomas Killoren attorney $1,000.00
Thomas Killoren Total $1,000.00

5/13/2024 Total $1,750.00
5/14/2024  Leffew Law Firm  $250.00

 Leffew Law Firm Total $250.00
5/14/2024 Total $250.00

5/15/2024 James "Tripp" Padgett Attorney $556.80
James "Tripp" Padgett Total $556.80

5/15/2024 Total $556.80
6/5/2024 W Edward Howard Jr Tax Attorney $100.00

W Edward Howard Jr Total $100.00
6/5/2024 Total $100.00

6/7/2024  Maxwell Law Firm  $500.00
 Maxwell Law Firm Total $500.00
Adam Bacot attorney $1,000.00
Adam Bacot Total $1,000.00
Robert "Bob" Erwin, Jr. Attorney $200.00
Robert "Bob" Erwin, Jr. Total $200.00

6/7/2024 Total $1,700.00
6/17/2024  Dayson Shalabi Burkett Law Firm  $250.00

 Dayson Shalabi Burkett Law Firm Total $250.00
 Joye Law Firm, LLP  $1,000.00
 Joye Law Firm, LLP Total $1,000.00
 The McCravy Newlon and Sturkie Law Firm PA $1,000.00
 The McCravy Newlon and Sturkie Law Firm PA Total $1,000.00
Kenny Harrell Lawyer $1,000.00
Kenny Harrell Total $1,000.00
Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward LLC $1,000.00
Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward LLC Total $1,000.00
Stephen Samuels attorney $1,000.00
Stephen Samuels Total $1,000.00
Stephen Vicari Attorney $100.00
Stephen Vicari Total $100.00
Steve Goldberg Attorney $250.00
Steve Goldberg Total $250.00

6/17/2024 Total $5,600.00
6/20/2024  Steinberg Law Firm, LLC  $500.00

 Steinberg Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00



Smith Robinson Holler Dubose & Morgan LLC $1,000.00
Smith Robinson Holler Dubose & Morgan LLC Total $1,000.00

6/20/2024 Total $1,500.00
6/20/2024 John Parker attorney $1,000.00

John Parker Total $1,000.00
6/20/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/24/2024 Jerry Reardon Attorney $250.00
Jerry Reardon Total $250.00
Steve Krause lawyer $250.00
Steve Krause Total $250.00
Thomas Pendarvis Lawyer $50.00
Thomas Pendarvis Total $50.00

6/24/2024 Total $550.00
6/25/2024  Young Law Firm LLC  $200.00

 Young Law Firm LLC Total $200.00
6/25/2024 Total $200.00

6/26/2024  Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP  $1,000.00
 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP Total $1,000.00
Killoren, Kissinger, Dantin, Denton, & Dunham, PC $1,000.00
Killoren, Kissinger, Dantin, Denton, & Dunham, PC Total $1,000.00
Neil E Alger Law PC $1,000.00
Neil E Alger Law PC Total $1,000.00
The Jeffcoat Firm Injury & Accident Lawyers PA $1,000.00
The Jeffcoat Firm Injury & Accident Lawyers PA Total $1,000.00

6/26/2024 Total $4,000.00
6/27/2024 Grahame Holmes Attorney $1,000.00

Grahame Holmes Total $1,000.00
6/27/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/6/2024 Chuck Watson attorney $500.00
Chuck Watson Total $500.00

9/6/2024 Total $500.00
9/23/2024 AG Solomons attorney $200.00

AG Solomons Total $200.00
Joseph Sandefur Lawyer $100.00
Joseph Sandefur Total $100.00
Stephen Vicari Attorney $100.00
Stephen Vicari Total $100.00
Tyler Lee Attorney at Law $250.00
Tyler Lee Total $250.00

9/23/2024 Total $650.00
10/10/2024  Young Law Firm LLC  $250.00

 Young Law Firm LLC Total $250.00
10/10/2024 Total $250.00

10/11/2024 James Padgett lawyer $1,000.00
James Padgett Total $1,000.00

10/11/2024 Total $1,000.00
1/24/2025 James Ward attorney $500.00

James Ward Total $500.00
1/24/2025 Total $500.00

1/28/2025 Christopher Paschal Attorney $1,000.00
Christopher Paschal Total $1,000.00
MICHAEL JEFFCOAT Attorney $1,000.00
MICHAEL JEFFCOAT Total $1,000.00

1/28/2025 Total $2,000.00
1/29/2025  Samuels Reynolds Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Samuels Reynolds Law Firm Total $1,000.00
1/29/2025 Total $1,000.00

3/17/2025 Chris Pracht Attorney $1,000.00
Chris Pracht Total $1,000.00

3/17/2025 Total $1,000.00
Billy Garrett Jr Total $35,606.80
Billy Oswald 4/15/2024 Billy Oswald Attorney $6,000.00

Billy Oswald Total $6,000.00
4/15/2024 Total $6,000.00

Billy Oswald  Total $6,000.00
Bobby Cox 8/15/2025 Smith Robinson $1,000.00

Smith Robinson Total $1,000.00
8/15/2025 Total $1,000.00



Bobby Cox Total $1,000.00
Bobby Cox 8/15/2025 Jason  Reynolds Attorney $1,000.00

Jason  Reynolds Total $1,000.00
Ryan McCarty Lawyer $1,000.00
Ryan McCarty Total $1,000.00

8/15/2025 Total $2,000.00
Bobby Cox  Total $2,000.00
Brad Hutto 4/22/2024 Pierce Wehman Lawyer $500.00

Pierce Wehman Total $500.00
4/22/2024 Total $500.00

5/24/2024 Woodrow Gooding Attorney $1,000.00
Woodrow Gooding Total $1,000.00

5/24/2024 Total $1,000.00
8/5/2024 John Hawkins Attorney $250.00

John Hawkins Total $250.00
8/5/2024 Total $250.00

10/8/2024 Robert Goings Attorney $1,000.00
Robert Goings Total $1,000.00

10/8/2024 Total $1,000.00
10/28/2024 Ashley Cooper Attorney $250.00

Ashley Cooper Total $250.00
10/28/2024 Total $250.00

Brad Hutto  Total $3,000.00
Brian Adams 1/8/2024 Killoren Kissinger Dantin Denton and Dunham $500.00

Killoren Kissinger Dantin Denton and Dunham Total $500.00
Miller Dawson Sigal and Ward LLC $1,000.00
Miller Dawson Sigal and Ward LLC Total $1,000.00

1/8/2024 Total $1,500.00
4/10/2024 Killoren Kissinger Dantin Denton and Dunham $250.00

Killoren Kissinger Dantin Denton and Dunham Total $250.00
4/10/2024 Total $250.00

Brian Adams Total $1,750.00
Brian Adams 1/8/2024  Dayson Shalabi Buckett Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Dayson Shalabi Buckett Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 George Sink Law Firm  $250.00
 George Sink Law Firm Total $250.00
 Hughey Law Firm  $500.00
 Hughey Law Firm Total $500.00
 Maguire Law Firm  $500.00
 Maguire Law Firm Total $500.00
 Smith Born Leventis Taylor Vega Law Firm $1,000.00
 Smith Born Leventis Taylor Vega Law Firm Total $1,000.00
Kenneth Harrell Attorney $750.00
Kenneth Harrell Total $750.00

1/8/2024 Total $4,000.00
1/19/2024  The Lokey Law Firm LLC  $250.00

 The Lokey Law Firm LLC Total $250.00
1/19/2024 Total $250.00

3/29/2024  The Phipps Law Firm LLC  $500.00
 The Phipps Law Firm LLC Total $500.00

3/29/2024 Total $500.00
5/10/2024 James Morris Attorney $1,000.00

James Morris Total $1,000.00
Stephanie Morris Attorney $1,000.00
Stephanie Morris Total $1,000.00

5/10/2024 Total $2,000.00
Brian Adams  Total $6,750.00
Carlisle Kennedy 4/8/2024 Peter Protopapas LLC $1,000.00

Peter Protopapas LLC Total $1,000.00
4/8/2024 Total $1,000.00

7/1/2024 Neil E Alger Law PC $1,000.00
Neil E Alger Law PC Total $1,000.00

7/1/2024 Total $1,000.00
9/16/2024 Miller Dawson Sigal & Ward LLC $1,000.00

Miller Dawson Sigal & Ward LLC Total $1,000.00
9/16/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/3/2025 Smith Robinson Holler Dubose and Morgan LLC $500.00
Smith Robinson Holler Dubose and Morgan LLC Total $500.00



The Carolina Law Group $500.00
The Carolina Law Group Total $500.00
Whetstone Perkins & Fulda $300.00
Whetstone Perkins & Fulda Total $300.00

3/3/2025 Total $1,300.00
4/17/2025 Miller Dawson Sigal Ward LLC $1,000.00

Miller Dawson Sigal Ward LLC Total $1,000.00
The Carolina Law Group $1,000.00
The Carolina Law Group Total $1,000.00

4/17/2025 Total $2,000.00
4/18/2025 Whetstone Perkins & Fulda LLC $500.00

Whetstone Perkins & Fulda LLC Total $500.00
4/18/2025 Total $500.00

Carlisle Kennedy Total $6,800.00
Carlisle Kennedy 4/8/2024 Peter Protopapas attorney $1,000.00

Peter Protopapas Total $1,000.00
4/8/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/9/2024 B John Tripp attorney $100.00
B John Tripp Total $100.00
Mark Tinsley attorney $200.00
Mark Tinsley Total $200.00
Natasha Hanna Attorney $250.00
Natasha Hanna Total $250.00
Raymond Mullman attorney $100.00
Raymond Mullman Total $100.00
Roger Young attorney $100.00
Roger Young Total $100.00
Stephen Vicari attorney $100.00
Stephen Vicari Total $100.00

4/9/2024 Total $850.00
4/10/2024 Lee Cope Lawyer $1,000.00

Lee Cope Total $1,000.00
4/10/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/22/2024 Charles Doolittle attorney $500.00
Charles Doolittle Total $500.00

4/22/2024 Total $500.00
4/24/2024  Samuel Reynolds Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Samuel Reynolds Law Firm Total $1,000.00
4/24/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/10/2024  Salley Law Firm PA  $1,000.00
 Salley Law Firm PA Total $1,000.00

5/10/2024 Total $1,000.00
5/14/2024 JJ Shellenberg Attorney $500.00

JJ Shellenberg Total $500.00
5/14/2024 Total $500.00

6/17/2024 Creston Brown Attorney $100.00
Creston Brown Total $100.00

6/17/2024 Total $100.00
6/20/2024 David Yarborough Lawyer $1,000.00

David Yarborough Total $1,000.00
6/20/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/25/2024  Salley Law Firm PA  $1,000.00
 Salley Law Firm PA Total $1,000.00

6/25/2024 Total $1,000.00
7/23/2024 Randy Lowell Attorney $1,000.00

Randy Lowell Total $1,000.00
7/23/2024 Total $1,000.00

7/29/2024 Edward McDonnell Lawyer $500.00
Edward McDonnell Total $500.00
John Alphin Attorney $1,000.00
John Alphin Total $1,000.00
Whitney Harrison Lawyer $1,000.00
Whitney Harrison Total $1,000.00

7/29/2024 Total $2,500.00
7/31/2024  RF Legal Group LLC - general  $1,000.00

 RF Legal Group LLC - general Total $1,000.00
Natasha Hanna Attorney $250.00
Natasha Hanna Total $250.00



Trey Mills Attorney $500.00
Trey Mills Total $500.00

7/31/2024 Total $1,750.00
8/2/2024 David Yarborough Lawyer $1,000.00

David Yarborough Total $1,000.00
8/2/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/9/2024 Matthew Richardson Attorney $1,000.00
Matthew Richardson Total $1,000.00

9/9/2024 Total $1,000.00
9/16/2024  Joye Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Joye Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Maguire Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Maguire Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm LLP  $500.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm LLP Total $500.00
Ellen Philpot Attorney $250.00
Ellen Philpot Total $250.00
Kenneth Harrell attorney $1,000.00
Kenneth Harrell Total $1,000.00
Richard Davis Attorney $250.00
Richard Davis Total $250.00

9/16/2024 Total $4,000.00
9/16/2024  Maxwell Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Maxwell Law Firm Total $1,000.00
9/16/2024 Total $1,000.00

11/22/2024 Jonathan Harling attorney $250.00
Jonathan Harling Total $250.00

11/22/2024 Total $250.00
12/11/2024  Joye Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Joye Law Firm Total $1,000.00
12/11/2024 Total $1,000.00

1/31/2025 Christopher Paschal Attorney $1,000.00
Christopher Paschal Total $1,000.00

1/31/2025 Total $1,000.00
3/10/2025 Kevin Mulet Lawyer $50.00

Kevin Mulet Total $50.00
Monier Abusaft Attorney $100.00
Monier Abusaft Total $100.00
Taylor Anderson Attorney $500.00
Taylor Anderson Total $500.00

3/10/2025 Total $650.00
3/18/2025 Annie Andrews Attorney/Owner $100.00

Annie Andrews Total $100.00
Bennett Casto Attorney $200.00
Bennett Casto Total $200.00
Brendan Green Attorney $500.00
Brendan Green Total $500.00
Michael Parks Attorney $250.00
Michael Parks Total $250.00
Morgan Drapeau Attorney $100.00
Morgan Drapeau Total $100.00
Randy Lowell Attorney $1,000.00
Randy Lowell Total $1,000.00
Shaun Blake Attorney $500.00
Shaun Blake Total $500.00

3/18/2025 Total $2,650.00
4/2/2025 Cleburne Fant Attorney $100.00

Cleburne Fant Total $100.00
4/2/2025 Total $100.00

4/17/2025  Grooms Law Firm LLC  $500.00
 Grooms Law Firm LLC Total $500.00
 Joye Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Joye Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Maxwell Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Maxwell Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Salley Law Firm PA  $1,000.00
 Salley Law Firm PA Total $1,000.00
Christopher Pracht attorney $1,000.00



Christopher Pracht Total $1,000.00
4/17/2025 Total $4,500.00

4/18/2025  Leventis Law Firm LLC  $250.00
 Leventis Law Firm LLC Total $250.00
 Mullis Law Firm PA  $500.00
 Mullis Law Firm PA Total $500.00
John Fulda attorney $500.00
John Fulda Total $500.00

4/18/2025 Total $1,250.00
4/23/2025 David Yarborough Lawyer $1,000.00

David Yarborough Total $1,000.00
4/23/2025 Total $1,000.00

Carlisle Kennedy  Total $32,600.00
Charles Bumgardner 6/10/2024 Frank Smith attorney $250.00

Frank Smith Total $250.00
6/10/2024 Total $250.00

6/20/2024 William Burriss attorney $1,000.00
William Burriss Total $1,000.00

6/20/2024 Total $1,000.00
Charles Bumgardner  Total $1,250.00
Chris Smith 2/7/2024 Donald McCabe Attorney $250.00

Donald McCabe Total $250.00
2/7/2024 Total $250.00

5/16/2024 Maureen Dunn Attorney $1,000.00
Maureen Dunn Total $1,000.00

5/16/2024 Total $1,000.00
Chris Smith  Total $1,250.00
Christina Allard 4/25/2024 John Tate Attorney $100.00

John Tate Total $100.00
4/25/2024 Total $100.00

4/26/2024 Matthew Ellis Attorney $300.00
Matthew Ellis Total $300.00

4/26/2024 Total $300.00
4/30/2024 Cleburne Fant Attorney $50.00

Cleburne Fant Total $50.00
4/30/2024 Total $50.00

5/19/2024 Jeff Silver Attorney $500.00
Jeff Silver Total $500.00

5/19/2024 Total $500.00
Christina Allard  Total $950.00
Daniel Nickles Sr. 3/14/2024 Henry Sullivan Lawyer $250.00

Henry Sullivan Total $250.00
3/14/2024 Total $250.00

Daniel Nickles Sr. Total $250.00
Darrell Jackson 3/15/2024 Donald Gist Attorney $1,000.00

Donald Gist Total $1,000.00
Richard Tapp Attorney $1,000.00
Richard Tapp Total $1,000.00

3/15/2024 Total $2,000.00
3/19/2024 Thelma Jones-Walker Lawyer $1,000.00

Thelma Jones-Walker Total $1,000.00
3/19/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/22/2024  Lourie Law Firm LLC  $1,000.00
 Lourie Law Firm LLC Total $1,000.00

3/22/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/26/2024  Leventis Law Firm LLC  $500.00

 Leventis Law Firm LLC Total $500.00
I.S. Johnson Attorney $1,000.00
I.S. Johnson Total $1,000.00

3/26/2024 Total $1,500.00
3/29/2024 Marlon Kimpson Attorney $1,000.00

Marlon Kimpson Total $1,000.00
3/29/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/3/2024 Jerry  Reardon Attorney $500.00
Jerry  Reardon Total $500.00

4/3/2024 Total $500.00
Darrell Jackson  Total $7,000.00
Dee Elder 4/8/2024 Alexia Niketas Attorney $25.00



Alexia Niketas Total $25.00
4/8/2024 Total $25.00

4/17/2024 Wynetka A Shutt Attorney $250.00
Wynetka A Shutt Total $250.00

4/17/2024 Total $250.00
6/27/2024 Bliss Peterson Attorney $100.00

Bliss Peterson Total $100.00
6/27/2024 Total $100.00

7/5/2024 Michael Wilson Attorney $51.00
Michael Wilson Total $51.00

7/5/2024 Total $51.00
10/27/2024 Bliss Peterson Attorney $100.00

Bliss Peterson Total $100.00
10/27/2024 Total $100.00

Dee Elder  Total $526.00
Deon Tedder 4/22/2025 Cavanaugh & Thickens LLC $500.00

Cavanaugh & Thickens LLC Total $500.00
4/22/2025 Total $500.00

Deon Tedder Total $500.00
Deon Tedder 1/18/2024 Raymond Mullman Lawyer $25.00

Raymond Mullman Total $25.00
1/18/2024 Total $25.00

2/17/2024 Raymond Mullman Lawyer $25.00
Raymond Mullman Total $25.00

2/17/2024 Total $25.00
2/22/2024 Elizabeth Burke Lawyer $1,000.00

Elizabeth Burke Total $1,000.00
Nina Fields Attorney $1,000.00
Nina Fields Total $1,000.00

2/22/2024 Total $2,000.00
2/23/2024 Charles Patrick Attorney $1,000.00

Charles Patrick Total $1,000.00
Kenneth Harrell Lawyer $1,000.00
Kenneth Harrell Total $1,000.00

2/23/2024 Total $2,000.00
2/24/2024 Grahame Holmes Attorney $1,000.00

Grahame Holmes Total $1,000.00
2/24/2024 Total $1,000.00

2/28/2024 Elonda ONeill Attorney $100.00
Elonda ONeill Total $100.00
Joseph Leventis Attorney $1,000.00
Joseph Leventis Total $1,000.00
Steven Goldberg Lawyer $500.00
Steven Goldberg Total $500.00

2/28/2024 Total $1,600.00
2/29/2024  Dayson Shalabi Burkett Law Firm LLC  $500.00

 Dayson Shalabi Burkett Law Firm LLC Total $500.00
Adam Greene Attorney $20.00
Adam Greene Total $20.00
Dana Adkins Lawyer $100.00
Dana Adkins Total $100.00
Dwayne Green Lawyer $100.00
Dwayne Green Total $100.00
Julio Rossington Lawyer $500.00
Julio Rossington Total $500.00
Marie-Louise Ramsdale Lawyer $250.00
Marie-Louise Ramsdale Total $250.00
Michael Brickman Attorney $1,000.00
Michael Brickman Total $1,000.00
Ravi Sanyal Lawyer $1,000.00
Ravi Sanyal Total $1,000.00

2/29/2024 Total $3,470.00
3/1/2024 Brent Arant Attorney $250.00

Brent Arant Total $250.00
Randy Lowell Attorney $1,000.00
Randy Lowell Total $1,000.00

3/1/2024 Total $1,250.00
3/4/2024 Thomas Rogers Attorney $1,000.00



Thomas Rogers Total $1,000.00
3/4/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/11/2024 Peter O'Reilly Lawyer $1,000.00
Peter O'Reilly Total $1,000.00

3/11/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/12/2024 Ted Sink Lawyer $250.00

Ted Sink Total $250.00
3/12/2024 Total $250.00

3/15/2024 Richard Tapp Lawyer $1,000.00
Richard Tapp Total $1,000.00

3/15/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/18/2024 Raymond Mullman Lawyer $25.00

Raymond Mullman Total $25.00
3/18/2024 Total $25.00

3/25/2024  The Peper Law Firm, PA  $1,000.00
 The Peper Law Firm, PA Total $1,000.00

3/25/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/30/2024 Reginald Hair Lawyer $250.00

Reginald Hair Total $250.00
3/30/2024 Total $250.00

3/31/2024 Liam Duffy Attorney $250.00
Liam Duffy Total $250.00

3/31/2024 Total $250.00
4/3/2024 Curtis Dayson Lawyer $1,000.00

Curtis Dayson Total $1,000.00
4/3/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/4/2024  O'Shea Law Firm LLC  $1,000.00
 O'Shea Law Firm LLC Total $1,000.00
Kenneth Berger Lawyer $1,000.00
Kenneth Berger Total $1,000.00

4/4/2024 Total $2,000.00
4/6/2024 Marcus Brown Lawyer $1,000.00

Marcus Brown Total $1,000.00
4/6/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/9/2024 Brandon Dawson Lawyer $250.00
Brandon Dawson Total $250.00
Daquan Blyther Attorney $100.00
Daquan Blyther Total $100.00
Gordon Rhea Lawyer $500.00
Gordon Rhea Total $500.00
Jerry Reardon Lawyer $500.00
Jerry Reardon Total $500.00
Joe Thickens Lawyer $1,000.00
Joe Thickens Total $1,000.00
Joshua Golson Lawyer $100.00
Joshua Golson Total $100.00
Skyler Hutto Lawyer $200.00
Skyler Hutto Total $200.00
Steve Davis Lawyer $250.00
Steve Davis Total $250.00

4/9/2024 Total $2,900.00
4/12/2024 William Jordan Lawyer $1,000.00

William Jordan Total $1,000.00
4/12/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/17/2024 Karlen Senn Lawyer $1,000.00
Karlen Senn Total $1,000.00

4/17/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/18/2024 Raymond Mullman Lawyer $25.00

Raymond Mullman Total $25.00
4/18/2024 Total $25.00

4/22/2024 Lee Cope Lawyer $1,000.00
Lee Cope Total $1,000.00

4/22/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/26/2024 Aaron Dias Lawyer $34.00

Aaron Dias Total $34.00
4/26/2024 Total $34.00

4/28/2024 Eli Poliakoff Lawyer $250.00
Eli Poliakoff Total $250.00



4/28/2024 Total $250.00
5/7/2024 William Gruenloh Lawyer $1,000.00

William Gruenloh Total $1,000.00
5/7/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/10/2024 Jeremiah Shellenberg Lawyer $250.00
Jeremiah Shellenberg Total $250.00

5/10/2024 Total $250.00
5/17/2024 Raymond Mullman Lawyer $25.00

Raymond Mullman Total $25.00
5/17/2024 Total $25.00

5/22/2024 John Bey Attorney $250.00
John Bey Total $250.00
Tyler Bailey Lawyer $250.00
Tyler Bailey Total $250.00

5/22/2024 Total $500.00
5/26/2024 Renee Gaters Lawyer $1,000.00

Renee Gaters Total $1,000.00
5/26/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/28/2024 Mark Peper Lawyer $500.00
Mark Peper Total $500.00

5/28/2024 Total $500.00
5/29/2024 Aaron Dias Lawyer $50.00

Aaron Dias Total $50.00
Michael Jordan Lawyer $100.00
Michael Jordan Total $100.00

5/29/2024 Total $150.00
5/31/2024 Edward Westbrook Lawyer $250.00

Edward Westbrook Total $250.00
5/31/2024 Total $250.00

6/2/2024 Ben Pogue Lawyer $100.00
Ben Pogue Total $100.00

6/2/2024 Total $100.00
6/5/2024 Breon Walker Lawyer $500.00

Breon Walker Total $500.00
6/5/2024 Total $500.00

6/6/2024 Calvin Brackin Lawyer $125.00
Calvin Brackin Total $125.00
Taylor Anderson Lawyer $500.00
Taylor Anderson Total $500.00

6/6/2024 Total $625.00
6/10/2024 Jerry Reardon Lawyer $500.00

Jerry Reardon Total $500.00
6/10/2024 Total $500.00

6/17/2024 Raymond Mullman Lawyer $25.00
Raymond Mullman Total $25.00

6/17/2024 Total $25.00
7/17/2024 Raymond Mullman Lawyer $25.00

Raymond Mullman Total $25.00
7/17/2024 Total $25.00

8/18/2024 Raymond Mullman Lawyer $25.00
Raymond Mullman Total $25.00

8/18/2024 Total $25.00
9/18/2024 Raymond Mullman Lawyer $25.00

Raymond Mullman Total $25.00
9/18/2024 Total $25.00

10/17/2024 Raymond Mullman Lawyer $25.00
Raymond Mullman Total $25.00

10/17/2024 Total $25.00
1/28/2025 Christopher Paschal Attorney $1,000.00

Christopher Paschal Total $1,000.00
1/28/2025 Total $1,000.00

4/14/2025 Brett Hickman Attorney $500.00
Brett Hickman Total $500.00

4/14/2025 Total $500.00
4/22/2025  Carson Law Firm LLC Operating Account  $1,000.00

 Carson Law Firm LLC Operating Account Total $1,000.00
 Goings Law Firm LLC  $1,000.00
 Goings Law Firm LLC Total $1,000.00



 Joye Law Firm  $500.00
 Joye Law Firm Total $500.00
 Leventis Law Firm  $250.00
 Leventis Law Firm Total $250.00
Haley Hubbard Attorney $100.00
Haley Hubbard Total $100.00
Jerry Reardon Lawyer $1,000.00
Jerry Reardon Total $1,000.00
Kenneth Harrell Lawyer $250.00
Kenneth Harrell Total $250.00
Ramie Shalabi Lawyer $1,000.00
Ramie Shalabi Total $1,000.00
Reginald Hair Lawyer $500.00
Reginald Hair Total $500.00

4/22/2025 Total $5,600.00
4/23/2025 Gerardo Aceves Lawyer $250.00

Gerardo Aceves Total $250.00
4/23/2025 Total $250.00

Deon Tedder  Total $39,229.00
Dick Harpootlian 2/13/2024 Peter Protopapas, LLC $1,000.00

Peter Protopapas, LLC Total $1,000.00
2/13/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/17/2024 Killoren Kissinger Dantin Denton & Dunham, PC $1,000.00
Killoren Kissinger Dantin Denton & Dunham, PC Total $1,000.00

4/17/2024 Total $1,000.00
Dick Harpootlian Total $2,000.00
Dick Harpootlian 1/27/2024 James Knight, Jr. Attorney $1,000.00

James Knight, Jr. Total $1,000.00
1/27/2024 Total $1,000.00

2/5/2024 Garland McWhirter attorney $1,000.00
Garland McWhirter Total $1,000.00
Holly Saleeby Atkins attorney $1,000.00
Holly Saleeby Atkins Total $1,000.00
James Knight attorney $1,000.00
James Knight Total $1,000.00
John Kassel attorney $1,000.00
John Kassel Total $1,000.00
Pat McWhirter attorney $1,000.00
Pat McWhirter Total $1,000.00

2/5/2024 Total $5,000.00
2/7/2024 John Barton Attorney $250.00

John Barton Total $250.00
Kenneth Mathews Attorney $250.00
Kenneth Mathews Total $250.00

2/7/2024 Total $500.00
2/8/2024 Annabelle  Robertson attorney $100.00

Annabelle  Robertson Total $100.00
2/8/2024 Total $100.00

2/9/2024 Brent Arant attorney $50.00
Brent Arant Total $50.00

2/9/2024 Total $50.00
2/9/2024 Fay Johnson attorney $100.00

Fay Johnson Total $100.00
Ianko Mouratev attorney $50.00
Ianko Mouratev Total $50.00
Mark Joye attorney $1,000.00
Mark Joye Total $1,000.00
Milt Stratos attorney $200.00
Milt Stratos Total $200.00
Paula Amick attorney $100.00
Paula Amick Total $100.00
Richard Detwiler attorney $100.00
Richard Detwiler Total $100.00
Sophia Dieckhaus attorney $25.00
Sophia Dieckhaus Total $25.00

2/9/2024 Total $1,575.00
2/12/2024 Sarah Khouri attorney $100.00

Sarah Khouri Total $100.00



2/12/2024 Total $100.00
2/13/2024  Leventis Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00

 Leventis Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
 The Joye Law Firm $1,000.00
 The Joye Law Firm Total $1,000.00
Anthony Barsamian attorney $100.00
Anthony Barsamian Total $100.00
Jeffrey Gerardi attorney $250.00
Jeffrey Gerardi Total $250.00
John  Aylor attorney $100.00
John  Aylor Total $100.00
Kenneth Harrell attorney $1,000.00
Kenneth Harrell Total $1,000.00
Mark Tanenbaum attorney $1,000.00
Mark Tanenbaum Total $1,000.00
Matthew Jackson attorney $250.00
Matthew Jackson Total $250.00
Peter Protopapas attorney $1,000.00
Peter Protopapas Total $1,000.00
Robert Howell attorney $125.00
Robert Howell Total $125.00
William Nettles attorney $1,000.00
William Nettles Total $1,000.00

2/13/2024 Total $6,825.00
2/20/2024  Goings Law Firm LLC  $1,000.00

 Goings Law Firm LLC Total $1,000.00
Matthew Richardson attorney $1,000.00
Matthew Richardson Total $1,000.00
Russell Rice attorney $200.00
Russell Rice Total $200.00
Terry Richardson attorney $1,000.00
Terry Richardson Total $1,000.00
William Asche attorney $100.00
William Asche Total $100.00

2/20/2024 Total $3,300.00
2/22/2024 Katherine Gettys attorney $500.00

Katherine Gettys Total $500.00
2/22/2024 Total $500.00

2/26/2024 William Lewis attorney $1,000.00
William Lewis Total $1,000.00

2/26/2024 Total $1,000.00
2/27/2024 Mario Pacella attorney $1,000.00

Mario Pacella Total $1,000.00
2/27/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/1/2024  Goings Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00
 Goings Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
 Savage Law Firm  $500.00
 Savage Law Firm Total $500.00
Andrew Johnston attorney $500.00
Andrew Johnston Total $500.00
Gary Poliakoff attorney $750.00
Gary Poliakoff Total $750.00
Reuben Guttman attorney $1,000.00
Reuben Guttman Total $1,000.00
Traci Buschner attorney $1,000.00
Traci Buschner Total $1,000.00

3/1/2024 Total $4,750.00
3/13/2024 Thad Myers attorney $1,000.00

Thad Myers Total $1,000.00
3/13/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/14/2024  The Steinberg Law Firm, L.L.P.  $1,000.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm, L.L.P. Total $1,000.00
Al Eargle attorney $100.00
Al Eargle Total $100.00
Allen Bogan attorney $1,000.00
Allen Bogan Total $1,000.00
Benjamin Akery attorney $500.00
Benjamin Akery Total $500.00



Catherine Meehan attorney $500.00
Catherine Meehan Total $500.00
Clinch Belser attorney $250.00
Clinch Belser Total $250.00
Costa Pleicones attorney $1,000.00
Costa Pleicones Total $1,000.00
David Pearlman attorney $1,000.00
David Pearlman Total $1,000.00
Kelly Alfreds attorney $500.00
Kelly Alfreds Total $500.00
Michael Jordan attorney $500.00
Michael Jordan Total $500.00
Steven Goldberg attorney $500.00
Steven Goldberg Total $500.00
Thomas White attorney $500.00
Thomas White Total $500.00

3/14/2024 Total $7,350.00
3/15/2024 Daniel Morgan Attorney $1,000.00

Daniel Morgan Total $1,000.00
3/15/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/18/2024 Keith Babcock attorney $1,000.00
Keith Babcock Total $1,000.00
Thomas Brittain attorney $1,000.00
Thomas Brittain Total $1,000.00

3/18/2024 Total $2,000.00
3/19/2024 Gerald Reardon Attorney $500.00

Gerald Reardon Total $500.00
3/19/2024 Total $500.00

3/19/2024 Amy  Hill attorney $500.00
Amy  Hill Total $500.00
Brendan Green attorney $200.00
Brendan Green Total $200.00

3/19/2024 Total $700.00
3/21/2024 Beattie Ashmore attorney $1,000.00

Beattie Ashmore Total $1,000.00
Beth Richardson attorney $1,000.00
Beth Richardson Total $1,000.00
Charles Whetstone attorney $1,000.00
Charles Whetstone Total $1,000.00
John Lay attorney $1,000.00
John Lay Total $1,000.00
Mark Geragos attorney $1,000.00
Mark Geragos Total $1,000.00
Randy Hood attorney $1,000.00
Randy Hood Total $1,000.00

3/21/2024 Total $6,000.00
3/22/2024 Rita Caughman attorney $250.00

Rita Caughman Total $250.00
3/22/2024 Total $250.00

3/25/2024 Alan Belcher Attorney $500.00
Alan Belcher Total $500.00
Francis Ellis Attorney $500.00
Francis Ellis Total $500.00
Gerald Reardon Attorney $500.00
Gerald Reardon Total $500.00
Lee Cope Attorney $1,000.00
Lee Cope Total $1,000.00
Michael Klaasmeyer Attorney $250.00
Michael Klaasmeyer Total $250.00
Rodney Jernigan Attorney $250.00
Rodney Jernigan Total $250.00

3/25/2024 Total $3,000.00
3/26/2024 Julian Ferguson Attorney $250.00

Julian Ferguson Total $250.00
Kevin Anderson Attorney $200.00
Kevin Anderson Total $200.00
Lee Gremillion Attorney $500.00
Lee Gremillion Total $500.00



Matthew Paulk Attorney $50.00
Matthew Paulk Total $50.00
Michael Anthony Attorney $100.00
Michael Anthony Total $100.00

3/26/2024 Total $1,100.00
3/27/2024 Cal & Cathy Watson Attorney / President of SC Bar$100.00

Cal & Cathy Watson Total $100.00
Melanie Gliatto Attorney $100.00
Melanie Gliatto Total $100.00

3/27/2024 Total $200.00
3/27/2024  RP Legal Group, LLC  $1,000.00

 RP Legal Group, LLC Total $1,000.00
Calvin Fayard attorney $1,000.00
Calvin Fayard Total $1,000.00
Chris Pracht attorney $500.00
Chris Pracht Total $500.00
Frances Fayard attorney $1,000.00
Frances Fayard Total $1,000.00
Fred Thompson attorney $1,000.00
Fred Thompson Total $1,000.00
John Morgan attorney $1,000.00
John Morgan Total $1,000.00
Matt Morgan attorney $1,000.00
Matt Morgan Total $1,000.00
Mike Morgan attorney $1,000.00
Mike Morgan Total $1,000.00

3/27/2024 Total $7,500.00
3/28/2024 James Powell Attorney $250.00

James Powell Total $250.00
3/28/2024 Total $250.00

3/29/2024 Tina Abbasi Attorney $200.00
Tina Abbasi Total $200.00

3/29/2024 Total $200.00
3/29/2024 Beth Drake attorney $1,000.00

Beth Drake Total $1,000.00
Joel Smith attorney $1,000.00
Joel Smith Total $1,000.00
John White attorney $1,000.00
John White Total $1,000.00
Patrick Sharpe attorney $500.00
Patrick Sharpe Total $500.00

3/29/2024 Total $3,500.00
3/31/2024 Robert Rikard Attorney $1,000.00

Robert Rikard Total $1,000.00
3/31/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/31/2024  Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough $1,000.00
 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough Total $1,000.00
Cory Manning attorney $500.00
Cory Manning Total $500.00
David Dukes attorney $1,000.00
David Dukes Total $1,000.00
James Biggart attorney $500.00
James Biggart Total $500.00
Joe Sandefur attorney $500.00
Joe Sandefur Total $500.00
Jonathan  Graham attorney $100.00
Jonathan  Graham Total $100.00
Jonathan Arndt attorney $50.00
Jonathan Arndt Total $50.00
Kelsey Saalmann attorney $250.00
Kelsey Saalmann Total $250.00
Kenneth Berger attorney $1,000.00
Kenneth Berger Total $1,000.00
Lauren Carroway attorney $500.00
Lauren Carroway Total $500.00
Luther Battiste attorney $250.00
Luther Battiste Total $250.00
Marcus Brown attorney $1,000.00



Marcus Brown Total $1,000.00
Martin Stark attorney $500.00
Martin Stark Total $500.00
Michael Anthony attorney $10.00
Michael Anthony Total $10.00
Palmer Freeman attorney $500.00
Palmer Freeman Total $500.00
William Coats attorney $500.00
William Coats Total $500.00

3/31/2024 Total $8,160.00
4/17/2024  Lourie Law Firm, LLC  $500.00

 Lourie Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00
Charles Hodges attorney $1,000.00
Charles Hodges Total $1,000.00
David Collier attorney $100.00
David Collier Total $100.00
Ellen Philpot attorney $500.00
Ellen Philpot Total $500.00
Joe  Cunningham attorney $1,000.00
Joe  Cunningham Total $1,000.00
Lakesha Jeffries attorney $500.00
Lakesha Jeffries Total $500.00
Robert Lewis attorney $1,000.00
Robert Lewis Total $1,000.00
Thomas Killoren attorney $1,000.00
Thomas Killoren Total $1,000.00

4/17/2024 Total $5,600.00
5/2/2024 Thomas Gottshall attorney (retired) $60.57

Thomas Gottshall Total $60.57
5/2/2024 Total $60.57

5/7/2024 James Barber attorney $500.00
James Barber Total $500.00
James Daniel attorney $100.00
James Daniel Total $100.00
John Alphin attorney $1,000.00
John Alphin Total $1,000.00
Joseph  Strom attorney $1,000.00
Joseph  Strom Total $1,000.00
Rodney Jernigan Attorney $500.00
Rodney Jernigan Total $500.00
Rutledge Young attorney $1,000.00
Rutledge Young Total $1,000.00
SB Ellison attorney $150.00
SB Ellison Total $150.00
Susan Strom attorney $1,000.00
Susan Strom Total $1,000.00

5/7/2024 Total $5,250.00
5/9/2024 Walter Newman attorney $100.00

Walter Newman Total $100.00
5/9/2024 Total $100.00

5/14/2024 Ann Mickle attorney $500.00
Ann Mickle Total $500.00
Jack Swerling attorney $1,000.00
Jack Swerling Total $1,000.00
Phillip Barber attorney $1,000.00
Phillip Barber Total $1,000.00

5/14/2024 Total $2,500.00
5/15/2024  Yelverton Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Yelverton Law Firm Total $1,000.00
David Lail attorney $1,000.00
David Lail Total $1,000.00
David Yarborough attorney $1,000.00
David Yarborough Total $1,000.00
Nick Callas attorney $1,000.00
Nick Callas Total $1,000.00

5/15/2024 Total $4,000.00
5/21/2024  Maxey McFarland Law Firm  $500.00

 Maxey McFarland Law Firm Total $500.00



Bill Nettles attorney $1,000.00
Bill Nettles Total $1,000.00
David Collier attorney $100.00
David Collier Total $100.00
James  Morton attorney $1,000.00
James  Morton Total $1,000.00
James Cavanaugh attorney $1,000.00
James Cavanaugh Total $1,000.00

5/21/2024 Total $3,600.00
5/22/2024 Walton McLeod attorney $250.00

Walton McLeod Total $250.00
5/22/2024 Total $250.00

6/6/2024 Douglas Jennings attorney $1,000.00
Douglas Jennings Total $1,000.00

6/6/2024 Total $1,000.00
6/7/2024 Matthew  Yelverton attorney $1,000.00

Matthew  Yelverton Total $1,000.00
Neal Lourie attorney $500.00
Neal Lourie Total $500.00

6/7/2024 Total $1,500.00
6/12/2024 Howard Hammer attorney $250.00

Howard Hammer Total $250.00
Hyman Rubin attorney $1,000.00
Hyman Rubin Total $1,000.00

6/12/2024 Total $1,250.00
Dick Harpootlian  Total $94,520.57
Edward Sutton II 1/3/2024 Andrew Savage Attorney $500.00

Andrew Savage Total $500.00
1/3/2024 Total $500.00

1/23/2024 Mark Peper Attorney $1,000.00
Mark Peper Total $1,000.00

1/23/2024 Total $1,000.00
1/30/2024 Sean Wilson Attorney $250.00

Sean Wilson Total $250.00
1/30/2024 Total $250.00

2/7/2024 David Pearlman attorney $500.00
David Pearlman Total $500.00

2/7/2024 Total $500.00
2/9/2024 Karl Novak Attorney $250.00

Karl Novak Total $250.00
2/9/2024 Total $250.00

2/17/2024 Aaron Polkey Attorney $250.00
Aaron Polkey Total $250.00

2/17/2024 Total $250.00
2/21/2024 Michael Brickman Attorney $500.00

Michael Brickman Total $500.00
2/21/2024 Total $500.00

3/19/2024 Ben Pogue Attorneys $250.00
Ben Pogue Total $250.00
Jack Cordray lawyer $500.00
Jack Cordray Total $500.00

3/19/2024 Total $750.00
3/21/2024 Abigail Walsh Attorney $500.00

Abigail Walsh Total $500.00
3/21/2024 Total $500.00

3/26/2024 Ashley Cooper Attorney $250.00
Ashley Cooper Total $250.00

3/26/2024 Total $250.00
3/27/2024 David Hoffman Lawyer $1,000.00

David Hoffman Total $1,000.00
3/27/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/30/2024 David Haller Lawyer $250.00
David Haller Total $250.00

3/30/2024 Total $250.00
4/2/2024 Steven Goldberg Attorney $250.00

Steven Goldberg Total $250.00
4/2/2024 Total $250.00

4/10/2024 William Applegate Attorney $1,000.00



William Applegate Total $1,000.00
4/10/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/7/2024 E. Bart Daniel Attorney $250.00
E. Bart Daniel Total $250.00

5/7/2024 Total $250.00
6/18/2024 Charles Patrick Attorney $500.00

Charles Patrick Total $500.00
6/18/2024 Total $500.00

9/29/2024 Lawrence Hershon Attorney $200.00
Lawrence Hershon Total $200.00

9/29/2024 Total $200.00
11/19/2024 Daivs Banks Attorney $500.00

Daivs Banks Total $500.00
11/19/2024 Total $500.00

Edward Sutton II Total $8,700.00
Eleazer Carter 5/22/2024 ELEAZER CARTER Attorney $2,000.00

ELEAZER CARTER Total $2,000.00
5/22/2024 Total $2,000.00

Eleazer Carter  Total $2,000.00
Everett Stubbs 2/26/2024 Smith Robinson Holler Dubose and Morgan LLC $1,000.00

Smith Robinson Holler Dubose and Morgan LLC Total $1,000.00
2/26/2024 Total $1,000.00

7/25/2024 Neil E Alger Law PC $1,000.00
Neil E Alger Law PC Total $1,000.00

7/25/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/4/2025 Miller Dawson Sigal Ward LLC $1,000.00

Miller Dawson Sigal Ward LLC Total $1,000.00
4/4/2025 Total $1,000.00

Everett Stubbs Total $3,000.00
Everett Stubbs 1/3/2024 Brad Jordan Attorney $200.00

Brad Jordan Total $200.00
1/3/2024 Total $200.00

1/16/2024  Elrod Pope Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Elrod Pope Law Firm Total $1,000.00

1/16/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/6/2024 William Frick Attorney $500.00

William Frick Total $500.00
3/6/2024 Total $500.00

4/5/2024 David Kimball attorney $100.00
David Kimball Total $100.00

4/5/2024 Total $100.00
5/1/2024  Faulkner Law Firm LLC  $1,000.00

 Faulkner Law Firm LLC Total $1,000.00
5/1/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/29/2024 William McAngus Attorney $1,000.00
William McAngus Total $1,000.00

5/29/2024 Total $1,000.00
6/7/2024 John Gettys attorney $500.00

John Gettys Total $500.00
6/7/2024 Total $500.00

6/11/2024 Chuck Watson Attorney $500.00
Chuck Watson Total $500.00

6/11/2024 Total $500.00
7/31/2024 Richard Trey Jones Attorney $200.00

Richard Trey Jones Total $200.00
7/31/2024 Total $200.00

8/2/2024 Lawrence Flynn Lawyer $1,000.00
Lawrence Flynn Total $1,000.00

8/2/2024 Total $1,000.00
8/13/2024  Goings Law Firm LLC  $1,000.00

 Goings Law Firm LLC Total $1,000.00
Kyle White Attorney $1,000.00
Kyle White Total $1,000.00

8/13/2024 Total $2,000.00
8/29/2024 Craig Wilkerson lawyer $1,000.00

Craig Wilkerson Total $1,000.00
8/29/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/23/2024 T Alston  Devenny Attorney $300.00



T Alston  Devenny Total $300.00
9/23/2024 Total $300.00

10/3/2024  Young Law Firm LLC  $250.00
 Young Law Firm LLC Total $250.00

10/3/2024 Total $250.00
10/11/2024 Jeffrey Cannon Attorney $1,000.00

Jeffrey Cannon Total $1,000.00
Randy Lowell Attorney $1,000.00
Randy Lowell Total $1,000.00

10/11/2024 Total $2,000.00
1/31/2025  Goings Law Firm LLC  $1,000.00

 Goings Law Firm LLC Total $1,000.00
1/31/2025 Total $1,000.00

4/3/2025 Randy Lowell Attorney $1,000.00
Randy Lowell Total $1,000.00

4/3/2025 Total $1,000.00
4/4/2025 Brandon Dawson attorney $1,000.00

Brandon Dawson Total $1,000.00
Jeffrey  Ward attorney $1,000.00
Jeffrey  Ward  Total $1,000.00
Ryan Sigal attorney $1,000.00
Ryan Sigal Total $1,000.00

4/4/2025 Total $3,000.00
Everett Stubbs  Total $16,550.00
Francie Kleckley 2/7/2024 Ashley Pennington Attorney $250.00

Ashley Pennington Total $250.00
John Shutt Lawyer $1,000.00
John Shutt Total $1,000.00
Wynetka Shutt Attorney $1,000.00
Wynetka Shutt Total $1,000.00

2/7/2024 Total $2,250.00
2/8/2024 Grant LeFever Attorney $250.00

Grant LeFever Total $250.00
Jack Cohoon Attorney $200.00
Jack Cohoon Total $200.00
M. Malissa Burnette attorney $500.00
M. Malissa Burnette Total $500.00
Sarah Cox Lawyer $25.00
Sarah Cox Total $25.00

2/8/2024 Total $975.00
2/9/2024 Harriet Hancock Attorney retired $50.00

Harriet Hancock Total $50.00
2/9/2024 Total $50.00

2/10/2024 Colleen Condon lawyer $250.00
Colleen Condon Total $250.00
Kelli Sullivan Lawyer $100.00
Kelli Sullivan Total $100.00

2/10/2024 Total $350.00
2/12/2024 Sidney Stubbs Attorney $1,000.00

Sidney Stubbs Total $1,000.00
2/12/2024 Total $1,000.00

2/15/2024 Shawn Barfield Attorney $1,000.00
Shawn Barfield Total $1,000.00

2/15/2024 Total $1,000.00
2/16/2024 Alice Paylor Lawyer $100.00

Alice Paylor Total $100.00
Marie-Louise Ramsdale Family law attorney $1,000.00
Marie-Louise Ramsdale Total $1,000.00

2/16/2024 Total $1,100.00
2/20/2024 Katherine Gettys Attorney $1,000.00

Katherine Gettys Total $1,000.00
2/20/2024 Total $1,000.00

2/29/2024 Joshua Lonon Attorney $1,000.00
Joshua Lonon Total $1,000.00

2/29/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/1/2024 Deyaska Spencer Sweatman Attorney $1,000.00

Deyaska Spencer Sweatman Total $1,000.00
3/1/2024 Total $1,000.00



3/4/2024 thomas gressette Attorney $1,000.00
thomas gressette Total $1,000.00

3/4/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/11/2024 Beverly A. Carroll Attorney $1,000.00

Beverly A. Carroll Total $1,000.00
3/11/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/13/2024 Ricci Welch Attorney $250.00
Ricci Welch Total $250.00

3/13/2024 Total $250.00
3/16/2024 William Deford Attorney $100.00

William Deford Total $100.00
3/16/2024 Total $100.00

3/20/2024 Susan Strom Lawyer $1,000.00
Susan Strom Total $1,000.00

3/20/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/22/2024 Victoria Mandell Attorney $200.00

Victoria Mandell Total $200.00
3/22/2024 Total $200.00

3/27/2024 Holly Atkins Lawyer $250.00
Holly Atkins Total $250.00

3/27/2024 Total $250.00
3/31/2024 Brent Stewart Lawyer $100.00

Brent Stewart Total $100.00
Maria Belbas-Parker Attorney $50.00
Maria Belbas-Parker Total $50.00
Sheila Willis Attorney $250.00
Sheila Willis Total $250.00
Tami Munsch Attorney $250.00
Tami Munsch Total $250.00

3/31/2024 Total $650.00
4/2/2024 Amy Gaffney Lawyer $1,000.00

Amy Gaffney Total $1,000.00
George Taylor Attorney $1,000.00
George Taylor Total $1,000.00
John Hearn lawyer $25.00
John Hearn Total $25.00
Keith Babcock Attorney $1,000.00
Keith Babcock Total $1,000.00

4/2/2024 Total $3,025.00
4/4/2024 Barry Bernstein Attorney $50.00

Barry Bernstein Total $50.00
Benjamin Baroody Attorney $100.00
Benjamin Baroody Total $100.00
Bess Durant Attorney $500.00
Bess Durant Total $500.00
Regina Lewis Attorney $250.00
Regina Lewis Total $250.00
Thornwell Sowell Attorney $500.00
Thornwell Sowell Total $500.00

4/4/2024 Total $1,400.00
4/5/2024 Ariail King Lawyer $25.00

Ariail King Total $25.00
Zoe Sanders Lawyer $100.00
Zoe Sanders Total $100.00

4/5/2024 Total $125.00
4/12/2024 Lisa Brown Attorney $250.00

Lisa Brown Total $250.00
4/12/2024 Total $250.00

4/18/2024 Bakari Sellers Attorney $500.00
Bakari Sellers Total $500.00

4/18/2024 Total $500.00
5/2/2024 Vickie Eslinger, Esq. Attorney $250.00

Vickie Eslinger, Esq. Total $250.00
5/2/2024 Total $250.00

5/4/2024 Bryan Boroughs Attorney $250.00
Bryan Boroughs Total $250.00

5/4/2024 Total $250.00
5/22/2024 M. Malissa Burnette attorney $250.00



M. Malissa Burnette Total $250.00
5/22/2024 Total $250.00

5/23/2024 Alex Skinner attorney $200.00
Alex Skinner Total $200.00
Grant LeFever Attorney $100.00
Grant LeFever Total $100.00
Harriet Hancock Attorney retired $50.00
Harriet Hancock Total $50.00
Mike Hemlepp Lawyer $250.00
Mike Hemlepp Total $250.00

5/23/2024 Total $600.00
5/29/2024 Jennifer Ashburn Attorney $100.00

Jennifer Ashburn Total $100.00
5/29/2024 Total $100.00

6/3/2024  Gettys Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00
 Gettys Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
Edward Howard Tax Attorney $100.00
Edward Howard Total $100.00
Meredith Brown Attorney $25.00
Meredith Brown Total $25.00
S. Moore Attorney $500.00
S. Moore Total $500.00

6/3/2024 Total $1,625.00
6/18/2024 Wynetka Shutt Attorney $1,000.00

Wynetka Shutt Total $1,000.00
6/18/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/26/2024 Paige George Attorney $500.00
Paige George Total $500.00

6/26/2024 Total $500.00
6/28/2024 Angus Macaulay Attorney $100.00

Angus Macaulay Total $100.00
Colleen Condon lawyer $250.00
Colleen Condon Total $250.00
John Shutt Lawyer $1,000.00
John Shutt Total $1,000.00
Lisa Smith Attorney $25.00
Lisa Smith Total $25.00
M. Malissa Burnette attorney $1,000.00
M. Malissa Burnette Total $1,000.00
Sarah Cox Lawyer $25.00
Sarah Cox Total $25.00

6/28/2024 Total $2,400.00
6/29/2024 Grant LeFever Attorney $500.00

Grant LeFever Total $500.00
6/29/2024 Total $500.00

6/30/2024 George Taylor Attorney $500.00
George Taylor Total $500.00
Jack Cohoon Attorney $250.00
Jack Cohoon Total $250.00
James Smith Attorney $1,000.00
James Smith Total $1,000.00
Shawn Barfield Attorney $250.00
Shawn Barfield Total $250.00

6/30/2024 Total $2,000.00
7/1/2024 Keith Babcock Attorney $500.00

Keith Babcock Total $500.00
7/1/2024 Total $500.00

7/6/2024 Deyaska Spencer Sweatman Attorney $500.00
Deyaska Spencer Sweatman Total $500.00
Lisa Brown Attorney $300.00
Lisa Brown Total $300.00

7/6/2024 Total $800.00
7/7/2024 Becky Laffitte attorney $200.00

Becky Laffitte Total $200.00
Regina H Lewis Attorney $150.00
Regina H Lewis Total $150.00
Tally Casey Attorney $100.00
Tally Casey Total $100.00



7/7/2024 Total $450.00
7/8/2024 Thornwell Sowell Attorney $200.00

Thornwell Sowell Total $200.00
7/8/2024 Total $200.00

7/13/2024 Brent Stewart Lawyer $250.00
Brent Stewart Total $250.00
Marie-Louise Ramsdale Family law attorney $250.00
Marie-Louise Ramsdale Total $250.00

7/13/2024 Total $500.00
7/16/2024 Heather Cairns Lawyer $500.00

Heather Cairns Total $500.00
Tina Cundari Attorney $250.00
Tina Cundari Total $250.00

7/16/2024 Total $750.00
7/19/2024 thomas gressette Attorney $250.00

thomas gressette Total $250.00
7/19/2024 Total $250.00

7/23/2024 Nicole Howland Attorney $100.00
Nicole Howland Total $100.00

7/23/2024 Total $100.00
7/27/2024 Brett Stevens Attorney $200.00

Brett Stevens Total $200.00
edith lewis Attorney $1,000.00
edith lewis Total $1,000.00
John Rhodes Bailey Attorney $250.00
John Rhodes Bailey Total $250.00

7/27/2024 Total $1,450.00
7/28/2024 Colleen Condon lawyer $250.00

Colleen Condon Total $250.00
Kirsten Small Attorney $250.00
Kirsten Small Total $250.00
Regina H Lewis Attorney $200.00
Regina H Lewis Total $200.00
Sheila Willis Attorney $500.00
Sheila Willis Total $500.00

7/28/2024 Total $1,200.00
7/29/2024 Al Nickles Attorney $250.00

Al Nickles Total $250.00
April Porter Attorney $500.00
April Porter Total $500.00
Beth Richardson Attorney $250.00
Beth Richardson Total $250.00

7/29/2024 Total $1,000.00
7/30/2024 Armand Derfner Lawyer $100.00

Armand Derfner Total $100.00
7/30/2024 Total $100.00

7/31/2024 Ian McVey Attorney $250.00
Ian McVey Total $250.00
Lindsay Joyner Lawyer $100.00
Lindsay Joyner Total $100.00

7/31/2024 Total $350.00
8/1/2024 Frank Cumberland Attorney $25.00

Frank Cumberland Total $25.00
8/1/2024 Total $25.00

8/2/2024 Angus Macaulay Attorney $100.00
Angus Macaulay Total $100.00

8/2/2024 Total $100.00
8/11/2024 Adam Silvernail Attorney $1,000.00

Adam Silvernail Total $1,000.00
8/11/2024 Total $1,000.00

8/12/2024 Benjamin Baroody Attorney $150.00
Benjamin Baroody Total $150.00

8/12/2024 Total $150.00
8/14/2024 Mark Seib Attorney $250.00

Mark Seib Total $250.00
8/14/2024 Total $250.00

8/15/2024 Bonnie Hunt Attorney $100.00
Bonnie Hunt Total $100.00



Marcus Manos Attorney $200.00
Marcus Manos Total $200.00

8/15/2024 Total $300.00
8/27/2024 Amy Gaffney Lawyer $500.00

Amy Gaffney Total $500.00
8/27/2024 Total $500.00

8/28/2024 Colleen Condon lawyer $250.00
Colleen Condon Total $250.00

8/28/2024 Total $250.00
8/29/2024 Tina Cundari Attorney $1,000.00

Tina Cundari Total $1,000.00
8/29/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/4/2024 Teri Callen Attorney $150.00
Teri Callen Total $150.00

9/4/2024 Total $150.00
9/5/2024 Erin Cook Attorney $100.00

Erin Cook Total $100.00
James Sullivan Attorney $100.00
James Sullivan Total $100.00

9/5/2024 Total $200.00
9/6/2024 Beth Bernstein Attorney $250.00

Beth Bernstein Total $250.00
9/6/2024 Total $250.00

9/9/2024 Ayesha Washington Attorney $1,000.00
Ayesha Washington Total $1,000.00
David Collier Lawyer $250.00
David Collier Total $250.00

9/9/2024 Total $1,250.00
9/22/2024 David Collier Lawyer $250.00

David Collier Total $250.00
9/22/2024 Total $250.00

9/23/2024 Alice Paylor Lawyer $250.00
Alice Paylor Total $250.00
Tina Herbert Attorney $250.00
Tina Herbert Total $250.00

9/23/2024 Total $500.00
9/24/2024 Beverly A. Carroll Attorney $250.00

Beverly A. Carroll Total $250.00
9/24/2024 Total $250.00

9/26/2024 thomas gressette Attorney $250.00
thomas gressette Total $250.00

9/26/2024 Total $250.00
9/27/2024 Jennifer Ashburn Attorney $500.00

Jennifer Ashburn Total $500.00
9/27/2024 Total $500.00

9/28/2024 Colleen Condon lawyer $250.00
Colleen Condon Total $250.00

9/28/2024 Total $250.00
9/30/2024 Marie-Louise Ramsdale Family law attorney $500.00

Marie-Louise Ramsdale Total $500.00
9/30/2024 Total $500.00

10/1/2024 Alex Skinner attorney $25.00
Alex Skinner Total $25.00
Mitchell Norrell Attorney $100.00
Mitchell Norrell Total $100.00
Sheila Willis Attorney $250.00
Sheila Willis Total $250.00

10/1/2024 Total $375.00
10/2/2024 Sam Johnson Attorney $250.00

Sam Johnson Total $250.00
10/2/2024 Total $250.00

10/30/2024 Marguerite Willis Lawyer $250.00
Marguerite Willis Total $250.00

10/30/2024 Total $250.00
11/4/2024 Grant LeFever Attorney $500.00

Grant LeFever Total $500.00
11/4/2024 Total $500.00

Francie Kleckley  Total $45,900.00



George Campsen III 6/26/2024 Terry Richardson Attorney $200.00
Terry Richardson Total $200.00

6/26/2024 Total $200.00
6/28/2024 Benjamin Hagood Attorney $1,000.00

Benjamin Hagood Total $1,000.00
6/28/2024 Total $1,000.00

7/10/2024 Neil Robinson Attorney $239.75
Lawyer $480.30

Neil Robinson Total $720.05
7/10/2024 Total $720.05

9/24/2024 Hugh Buyck Attorney $250.00
Hugh Buyck Total $250.00

9/24/2024 Total $250.00
10/8/2024 Marvin Infinger Lawyer $1,000.00

Marvin Infinger Total $1,000.00
10/8/2024 Total $1,000.00

10/23/2024 Burnet Maybank Lawyer $500.00
Burnet Maybank Total $500.00

10/23/2024 Total $500.00
10/31/2024 John  Von Lehe Lawyer $500.00

John  Von Lehe Total $500.00
10/31/2024 Total $500.00

6/23/2025 Patrick Moore Lawyer $104.10
Patrick Moore Total $104.10

6/23/2025 Total $104.10
George Campsen III Total $4,274.15
george davenport Jr. 4/26/2024 Craig Marchant Attorney $100.00

Craig Marchant Total $100.00
4/26/2024 Total $100.00

george davenport Jr. Total $100.00
Gerald Malloy 2/23/2024 Evans Moore LLC $2,000.00

Evans Moore LLC Total $2,000.00
KD Trial Lawyers $1,000.00
KD Trial Lawyers Total $1,000.00
Whetstone Perkins & Fulda, LLC $1,000.00
Whetstone Perkins & Fulda, LLC Total $1,000.00

2/23/2024 Total $4,000.00
6/13/2024 Cavanaugh & Thickens LLC $1,000.00

Cavanaugh & Thickens LLC Total $1,000.00
6/13/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/6/2024 Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward LLC $1,000.00
Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward LLC Total $1,000.00

9/6/2024 Total $1,000.00
Gerald Malloy Total $6,000.00
Gerald Malloy 2/14/2024 Charles Ruffner Attorney $250.00

Charles Ruffner Total $250.00
2/14/2024 Total $250.00

2/20/2024 Jennifer Burnett Attorney $1,000.00
Jennifer Burnett Total $1,000.00

2/20/2024 Total $1,000.00
2/23/2024  Hayes Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Hayes Law Firm Total $1,000.00
David Lail Attorney $1,000.00
David Lail Total $1,000.00
Ian McVey Attorney $1,000.00
Ian McVey Total $1,000.00
Kenneth Berger Attorney $1,000.00
Kenneth Berger Total $1,000.00
Kevin Dean Attorney $1,000.00
Kevin Dean Total $1,000.00
Robert Henderson Attorney $100.00
Robert Henderson Total $100.00

2/23/2024 Total $5,100.00
2/28/2024 Elizabeth Camputaro Attorney $100.00

Elizabeth Camputaro Total $100.00
Jodi Flowers Attorney $100.00
Jodi Flowers Total $100.00
John Herrick Attorney $1,000.00



John Herrick Total $1,000.00
Ridge Mazingo Attorney $100.00
Ridge Mazingo Total $100.00
Temitope Leyimu Attorney $250.00
Temitope Leyimu Total $250.00

2/28/2024 Total $1,550.00
3/11/2024  Kahn Law Firm  $300.00

 Kahn Law Firm Total $300.00
Glenn Bell attorney $1,000.00
Glenn Bell Total $1,000.00

3/11/2024 Total $1,300.00
3/12/2024  Andrew Poliakoff Law Firm LLC  $250.00

 Andrew Poliakoff Law Firm LLC Total $250.00
 Wigger Law Firm, Inc  $250.00
 Wigger Law Firm, Inc Total $250.00
Gary Poliakoff Attorney $500.00
Gary Poliakoff Total $500.00

3/12/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/19/2024 Ashley Creech Attorney $1,000.00

Ashley Creech Total $1,000.00
Nicholas Williams Attorney $50.00
Nicholas Williams Total $50.00
Peter O'Reilly Attorney $1,000.00
Peter O'Reilly Total $1,000.00
S. Randall Hood attorney $1,000.00
S. Randall Hood Total $1,000.00

3/19/2024 Total $3,050.00
3/22/2024 Josh Littlejohn Attorney $500.00

Josh Littlejohn Total $500.00
Nathan Finch Attorney $250.00
Nathan Finch Total $250.00

3/22/2024 Total $750.00
3/25/2024 Eric Philpot attorney $250.00

Eric Philpot Total $250.00
Mullins McLeod Attorney $1,000.00
Mullins McLeod Total $1,000.00
Richard Hricik Attorney $1,000.00
Richard Hricik Total $1,000.00
Robert Phillips attorney $1,000.00
Robert Phillips Total $1,000.00
Thomas Hoyle Attorney $1,000.00
Thomas Hoyle Total $1,000.00

3/25/2024 Total $4,250.00
3/27/2024  The Steinberg Law Firm, LLP  $250.00

 The Steinberg Law Firm, LLP Total $250.00
S. Moore attorney $250.00
S. Moore Total $250.00

3/27/2024 Total $500.00
3/28/2024 Joe Rice Attorney $1,000.00

Joe Rice Total $1,000.00
John Parker Attorney $500.00
John Parker Total $500.00

3/28/2024 Total $1,500.00
4/2/2024 John Moylan attorney $300.00

John Moylan Total $300.00
Rangeley Bailey Attorney $100.00
Rangeley Bailey Total $100.00

4/2/2024 Total $400.00
4/8/2024 Cameron Blazer Attorney $100.00

Cameron Blazer Total $100.00
Pierce Wehman Attorney $250.00
Pierce Wehman Total $250.00
Ronald Hazzard attorney $1,000.00
Ronald Hazzard Total $1,000.00

4/8/2024 Total $1,350.00
5/8/2024 Charles Ruffner Attorney $250.00

Charles Ruffner Total $250.00
Marlon Kimpson attorney $500.00



Marlon Kimpson Total $500.00
5/8/2024 Total $750.00

5/22/2024 Andrew Ingram attorney $1,000.00
Andrew Ingram Total $1,000.00
Garland McWhirter attorney $500.00
Garland McWhirter Total $500.00

5/22/2024 Total $1,500.00
6/4/2024 Adam Foard attorney $1,000.00

Adam Foard Total $1,000.00
6/4/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/13/2024  Mullis Law Firm  $500.00
 Mullis Law Firm Total $500.00
Bradley Hutto Attorney $1,000.00
Bradley Hutto Total $1,000.00
Skyler Hutto attorney $200.00
Skyler Hutto Total $200.00
Stacy Ayers Williams Attorney $200.00
Stacy Ayers Williams Total $200.00

6/13/2024 Total $1,900.00
6/20/2024 Alexandra Benevento Attorney $100.00

Alexandra Benevento Total $100.00
Joseph Francis Attorney $500.00
Joseph Francis Total $500.00
Kenneth Harrell attorney $500.00
Kenneth Harrell Total $500.00

6/20/2024 Total $1,100.00
6/22/2024 John Alphin attorney $1,000.00

John Alphin Total $1,000.00
6/22/2024 Total $1,000.00

7/8/2024 Jack Duncan attorney $1,000.00
Jack Duncan Total $1,000.00

7/8/2024 Total $1,000.00
8/6/2024 Everett Chandler Attorney $1,000.00

Everett Chandler Total $1,000.00
Sarah Khouri attorney $250.00
Sarah Khouri Total $250.00

8/6/2024 Total $1,250.00
9/6/2024  Maxwell Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Maxwell Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm, LLP  $1,000.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm, LLP Total $1,000.00
S. Moore attorney $500.00
S. Moore Total $500.00
Thomas Terrell attorney $250.00
Thomas Terrell Total $250.00

9/6/2024 Total $2,750.00
9/24/2024 Monty Desai attorney $1,000.00

Monty Desai Total $1,000.00
9/24/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/25/2024  Bledsoe Law Firm  $200.00
 Bledsoe Law Firm Total $200.00
Edgar Donnald attorney $1,000.00
Edgar Donnald Total $1,000.00

9/25/2024 Total $1,200.00
9/27/2024  Preston McDaniel Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Preston McDaniel Law Firm Total $1,000.00
Preston McDaniel attorney $1,000.00
Preston McDaniel Total $1,000.00

9/27/2024 Total $2,000.00
9/30/2024  Young Law Firm LLC  $250.00

 Young Law Firm LLC Total $250.00
Bryson Barrowclough attorney $500.00
Bryson Barrowclough Total $500.00
Chelsea McNeill attorney $250.00
Chelsea McNeill Total $250.00
James Hugh Ryan attorney $500.00
James Hugh Ryan Total $500.00
Nick McCarley attorney $850.00



Nick McCarley Total $850.00
Pierce Wehman Attorney $500.00
Pierce Wehman Total $500.00
Robert Oppermann attorney $100.00
Robert Oppermann Total $100.00
Sarah Mauldin attorney $1,000.00
Sarah Mauldin Total $1,000.00
Scott Floyd Attorney $1,000.00
Scott Floyd Total $1,000.00
William Frick Attorney $1,000.00
William Frick Total $1,000.00
William McLeod attorney $1,000.00
William McLeod Total $1,000.00

9/30/2024 Total $6,950.00
10/3/2024  Kahn Law Firm  $300.00

 Kahn Law Firm Total $300.00
10/3/2024 Total $300.00

10/8/2024 James Ward attorney $500.00
James Ward Total $500.00
Steven Krause attorney $250.00
Steven Krause Total $250.00

10/8/2024 Total $750.00
10/9/2024 Christopher Koon attorney $250.00

Christopher Koon Total $250.00
Francois Blaudeau attorney $1,000.00
Francois Blaudeau Total $1,000.00
Jesse Kirchner attorney $1,000.00
Jesse Kirchner Total $1,000.00
Michael Morin attorney $250.00
Michael Morin Total $250.00
Thomas Mullikin attorney $1,000.00
Thomas Mullikin Total $1,000.00
Virginia Ann Mullikin attorney $1,000.00
Virginia Ann Mullikin Total $1,000.00

10/9/2024 Total $4,500.00
10/15/2024 Andrew McLeod attorney $300.00

Andrew McLeod Total $300.00
Fielding Pringle attorney $1,000.00
Fielding Pringle Total $1,000.00
Susan Strom attorney $1,000.00
Susan Strom Total $1,000.00
Terry Richardson attorney $500.00
Terry Richardson Total $500.00
Tiffany Spann-Wilder attorney $250.00
Tiffany Spann-Wilder Total $250.00

10/15/2024 Total $3,050.00
10/22/2024 Nathan Scales attorney $500.00

Nathan Scales Total $500.00
Stephanie-Gittings Smart attorney $500.00
Stephanie-Gittings Smart Total $500.00

10/22/2024 Total $1,000.00
10/29/2024 Kelley Brown attorney $50.00

Kelley Brown Total $50.00
Monier Abusaft attorney $250.00
Monier Abusaft Total $250.00
Robert Oppermann attorney $100.00
Robert Oppermann Total $100.00
Stacy Williams attorney $250.00
Stacy Williams Total $250.00
William Nettles attorney $1,000.00
William Nettles Total $1,000.00

10/29/2024 Total $1,650.00
11/4/2024 Barbara Stowd attorney $50.00

Barbara Stowd Total $50.00
Hugh Rogers Attorney $100.00
Hugh Rogers Total $100.00
John Abdalla attorney $250.00
John Abdalla Total $250.00



Monier Abusaft attorney $250.00
Monier Abusaft Total $250.00

11/4/2024 Total $650.00
11/12/2024 Alexandra Benevento Attorney $250.00

Alexandra Benevento Total $250.00
Alston DeVenmy attorney $200.00
Alston DeVenmy Total $200.00
Beverly Carroll attorney $150.00
Beverly Carroll Total $150.00
Burnett Maybank Attorney $250.00
Burnett Maybank Total $250.00
Carolyn Atkins attorney $50.00
Carolyn Atkins Total $50.00
Clifford Bush attorney $250.00
Clifford Bush Total $250.00
David Dukes attorney $1,000.00
David Dukes Total $1,000.00
David Swindell attorney $250.00
David Swindell Total $250.00
Frank Holleman attorney $250.00
Frank Holleman Total $250.00
James Thompson attorney $250.00
James Thompson Total $250.00
John Felder attorney $500.00
John Felder Total $500.00
John Keffer attorney $100.00
John Keffer Total $100.00
Leonidas Stavrinakis attorney $500.00
Leonidas Stavrinakis Total $500.00
Malloy McEachin attorney $100.00
Malloy McEachin Total $100.00
Margaret Seymour attorney $100.00
Margaret Seymour Total $100.00
Marguerite Willis attorney $1,000.00
Marguerite Willis Total $1,000.00
Marlon Kimpson attorney $250.00
Marlon Kimpson Total $250.00
Mary Crum attorney $250.00
Mary Crum Total $250.00
Mary Sharp attorney $250.00
Mary Sharp Total $250.00
Michael Burchstead attorney $250.00
Michael Burchstead Total $250.00
Michael Molony attorney $100.00
Michael Molony Total $100.00
Reginald Hair attorney $50.00
Reginald Hair Total $50.00
Robert Dudek Attorney $400.00
Robert Dudek Total $400.00
Toyya Gray attorney $1,000.00
Toyya Gray Total $1,000.00
Trey Cox attorney $100.00
Trey Cox Total $100.00
Vickie Eslinger attorney $250.00
Vickie Eslinger Total $250.00
Whitney Harrison attorney $1,000.00
Whitney Harrison Total $1,000.00

11/12/2024 Total $9,100.00
11/13/2024 Benton Williamson attorney $50.00

Benton Williamson Total $50.00
11/13/2024 Total $50.00

12/2/2024  The Steinberg Law Firm, LLP  $500.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm, LLP Total $500.00
Ramie Shalabi attorney $500.00
Ramie Shalabi Total $500.00
Rose Parham attorney $1,000.00
Rose Parham Total $1,000.00

12/2/2024 Total $2,000.00



Gerald Malloy  Total $68,450.00
Gwyneth Saunders 9/24/2024 Aimee Deverall Attorney $50.00

Aimee Deverall Total $50.00
9/24/2024 Total $50.00

Gwyneth Saunders  Total $50.00
HARVEY PEELER Jr 1/19/2024 Mark Buyck Attorney $1,000.00

Mark Buyck Total $1,000.00
1/19/2024 Total $1,000.00

2/5/2024 Robert Moseley Attorney $250.00
Robert Moseley Total $250.00

2/5/2024 Total $250.00
3/1/2024 Mitchell Willoughby Attorney $1,000.00

Mitchell Willoughby Total $1,000.00
3/1/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/31/2024 Thad Westbrook Attorney $1,000.00
Thad Westbrook Total $1,000.00

3/31/2024 Total $1,000.00
HARVEY PEELER Jr Total $3,250.00
Hope Blackley 1/30/2024 Chad Pye lawyer $500.00

Chad Pye Total $500.00
Pete Strom Lawyer $1,000.00
Pete Strom Total $1,000.00

1/30/2024 Total $1,500.00
1/31/2024 Avia Trower-Dunn Lawyer $1,000.00

Avia Trower-Dunn Total $1,000.00
Elizabeth Owens Lawyer $100.00
Elizabeth Owens Total $100.00
Ken Couch Lawyer $521.15
Ken Couch Total $521.15

1/31/2024 Total $1,621.15
2/2/2024 Eric  Mc Carthy Lawyer $104.48

Eric  Mc Carthy Total $104.48
Grayson Hargrove Lawyer $104.48
Grayson Hargrove Total $104.48

2/2/2024 Total $208.96
2/10/2024 Carl Solomon Attorney $500.00

Carl Solomon Total $500.00
Cindy Crick Attorney $50.00
Cindy Crick Total $50.00
Jennifer Wells Attorney $100.00
Jennifer Wells Total $100.00

2/10/2024 Total $650.00
2/14/2024 Sarah Timmons Attorney $250.00

Sarah Timmons Total $250.00
2/14/2024 Total $250.00

3/6/2024 Kelly Pope-Black lawyer $1,000.00
Kelly Pope-Black Total $1,000.00

3/6/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/9/2024 James  Cheek Lawyer $250.00

James  Cheek Total $250.00
Kodwo Ghartey-Tagoe Lawyer $1,000.00
Kodwo Ghartey-Tagoe Total $1,000.00

4/9/2024 Total $1,250.00
4/29/2024 John Hawkins Lawyer $100.00

John Hawkins Total $100.00
4/29/2024 Total $100.00

5/2/2024 Amy  Snyder Attorney $50.00
Amy  Snyder Total $50.00
James Segura lawyer $250.00
James Segura Total $250.00

5/2/2024 Total $300.00
5/4/2024 Perry DeLoach Attorney $100.00

Perry DeLoach Total $100.00
5/4/2024 Total $100.00

5/17/2024  Maxey McFarland Law Firm  $250.00
 Maxey McFarland Law Firm Total $250.00

5/17/2024 Total $250.00
5/26/2024 Mark Moore Lawyer $250.00



Mark Moore Total $250.00
5/26/2024 Total $250.00

Hope Blackley  Total $7,480.11
Ivory Thigpen 1/25/2024 Elizabeth Wetmore Self Employed Attorney $100.00

Elizabeth Wetmore Total $100.00
Will Wheeler Lawyer $500.00
Will Wheeler Total $500.00

1/25/2024 Total $600.00
2/7/2024 Deyaska Spencer Sweatman Attorney $1,000.00

Deyaska Spencer Sweatman Total $1,000.00
2/7/2024 Total $1,000.00

2/10/2024 Damar Butler Attorney $51.00
Damar Butler Total $51.00

2/10/2024 Total $51.00
2/22/2024 Robert Osborne Attorney $25.00

Robert Osborne Total $25.00
2/22/2024 Total $25.00

3/5/2024 Leon Stavrinakis Attorney $150.00
Leon Stavrinakis Total $150.00

3/5/2024 Total $150.00
4/1/2024 Tony Dessausure lawyer $500.00

Tony Dessausure Total $500.00
4/1/2024 Total $500.00

4/2/2024 Derrick Simmons Lawyer $500.00
Derrick Simmons Total $500.00

4/2/2024 Total $500.00
4/23/2024 Tina Herbert Lawyer $250.00

Tina Herbert Total $250.00
4/23/2024 Total $250.00

5/13/2024 Darius Baker lawyer $50.00
Darius Baker Total $50.00

5/13/2024 Total $50.00
5/14/2024 Michael Bland lawyer $100.00

Michael Bland Total $100.00
5/14/2024 Total $100.00

6/10/2024 Jelani Murrain Attorney $50.00
Jelani Murrain Total $50.00
Stephanie Lawrence Attorney $250.00
Stephanie Lawrence Total $250.00
Thelma Jones-Walker Lawyer $500.00
Thelma Jones-Walker Total $500.00

6/10/2024 Total $800.00
6/24/2024 Todd Rutherford Attorney $1,000.00

Todd Rutherford Total $1,000.00
6/24/2024 Total $1,000.00

Ivory Thigpen  Total $5,026.00
Jacob Bell 1/9/2024 Derrick Mobley Attorney $250.00

Derrick Mobley Total $250.00
1/9/2024 Total $250.00

1/10/2024 Chad Jenkins Attorney $250.00
Chad Jenkins Total $250.00

1/10/2024 Total $250.00
1/24/2024 Michael Soberick Attorney $100.00

Michael Soberick Total $100.00
1/24/2024 Total $100.00

1/26/2024 Gill Bell Attorney - Moore Bradley Myers$1,000.00
Gill Bell Total $1,000.00
Jeremiah Shellenberg Attorney $250.00
Jeremiah Shellenberg Total $250.00
Joshua Golson Attorney $250.00
Joshua Golson Total $250.00

1/26/2024 Total $1,500.00
1/28/2024 Carlisle Kennedy Attorney $500.00

Carlisle Kennedy Total $500.00
1/28/2024 Total $500.00

1/30/2024 Adam Russo Attorney $100.00
Adam Russo Total $100.00

1/30/2024 Total $100.00



1/31/2024 Townes Jones Attorney $300.00
Townes Jones Total $300.00

1/31/2024 Total $300.00
2/1/2024 Franklin Joyner Attorney $100.00

Franklin Joyner Total $100.00
2/1/2024 Total $100.00

3/14/2024 Brett Bayne Attorney $500.00
Brett Bayne Total $500.00

3/14/2024 Total $500.00
5/6/2024 James Snell Attorney $250.00

James Snell Total $250.00
5/6/2024 Total $250.00

Jacob Bell  Total $3,850.00
James Chaplin 3/7/2025 The Carolina Law Group $500.00

The Carolina Law Group Total $500.00
3/7/2025 Total $500.00

James Chaplin Total $500.00
James Chaplin 3/22/2024 Braxton Comer attorney $250.00

Braxton Comer Total $250.00
daryl hawkins lawyer $1,000.00
daryl hawkins Total $1,000.00
Duncan Mcintosh attorney $100.00
Duncan Mcintosh Total $100.00
weston adams lawyer $500.00
weston adams Total $500.00

3/22/2024 Total $1,850.00
7/8/2024 daryl hawkins lawyer $1,000.00

daryl hawkins Total $1,000.00
7/8/2024 Total $1,000.00

8/26/2024 Walter  Barefoot attorney $50.00
Walter  Barefoot Total $50.00

8/26/2024 Total $50.00
3/7/2025 Murrell Smith attorney $500.00

Murrell Smith Total $500.00
3/7/2025 Total $500.00

James Chaplin  Total $3,400.00
Jason Elliott 2/5/2024 Smith Robinson Holler Dubose & Morgan LLC $500.00

Smith Robinson Holler Dubose & Morgan LLC Total $500.00
2/5/2024 Total $500.00

3/5/2024 Killoren, Kissinger, Dantin, Denton, & Dunham, PC $1,000.00
Killoren, Kissinger, Dantin, Denton, & Dunham, PC Total $1,000.00
The Carolina Law Group LLC $500.00
The Carolina Law Group LLC Total $500.00

3/5/2024 Total $1,500.00
6/18/2024 Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward LLC $1,000.00

Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward LLC Total $1,000.00
6/18/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/24/2024 Killoren, Kissinger, Dantin, Denton, & Dunham, PC $1,000.00
Killoren, Kissinger, Dantin, Denton, & Dunham, PC Total $1,000.00
Neil E Alger Law PC $1,000.00
Neil E Alger Law PC Total $1,000.00

6/24/2024 Total $2,000.00
2/11/2025 Jordan Law Center, LLC $1,000.00

Jordan Law Center, LLC Total $1,000.00
2/11/2025 Total $1,000.00

Jason Elliott Total $6,000.00
Jason Elliott 1/9/2024 West Cox attorney $250.00

West Cox Total $250.00
1/9/2024 Total $250.00

1/29/2024 Cameron Boggs attorney $250.00
Cameron Boggs Total $250.00

1/29/2024 Total $250.00
2/5/2024  Howard Law Firm  $250.00

 Howard Law Firm Total $250.00
 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough State PAC $1,000.00
 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough State PAC Total $1,000.00
Andrew Mackenzie Attorney $250.00
Andrew Mackenzie Total $250.00



Andy Childers attorney $1,000.00
Andy Childers Total $1,000.00
Beattie Ashmore attorney $250.00
Beattie Ashmore Total $250.00
Bill Bannister attorney $500.00
Bill Bannister Total $500.00
Chet Chea Attorney $500.00
Chet Chea Total $500.00
Henry Parr Jr attorney $250.00
Henry Parr Jr Total $250.00
Ian McVey attorney $500.00
Ian McVey Total $500.00
James Bannister attorney $500.00
James Bannister Total $500.00
Robert Clark attorney $200.00
Robert Clark Total $200.00
Sloan Ellis attorney $500.00
Sloan Ellis Total $500.00
Theile McVey attorney $500.00
Theile McVey Total $500.00
William Coates attorney $250.00
William Coates Total $250.00

2/5/2024 Total $6,450.00
2/14/2024  Dayson Shalabi Burkett Law Firm, LLC  $250.00

 Dayson Shalabi Burkett Law Firm, LLC Total $250.00
 Joye Law Firm, LLP  $1,000.00
 Joye Law Firm, LLP Total $1,000.00
Brandon Dawson Attorney $250.00
Brandon Dawson Total $250.00
Kenny Harrell Lawyer $1,000.00
Kenny Harrell Total $1,000.00

2/14/2024 Total $2,500.00
2/21/2024 Jerry Reardon Attorney $500.00

Jerry Reardon Total $500.00
Nekki Shutt, Esq Attorney $1,000.00
Nekki Shutt, Esq Total $1,000.00

2/21/2024 Total $1,500.00
2/22/2024 Matthew Kappel Lawyer $500.00

Matthew Kappel Total $500.00
2/22/2024 Total $500.00

2/27/2024 Henry Parr Jr attorney $500.00
Henry Parr Jr Total $500.00

2/27/2024 Total $500.00
2/28/2024  Philpot Law Firm PA  $750.00

 Philpot Law Firm PA  Total $750.00
2/28/2024 Total $750.00

3/4/2024 Seth Johnson Attorney $250.00
Seth Johnson Total $250.00

3/4/2024 Total $250.00
3/5/2024  Hammack Law Firm  $500.00

 Hammack Law Firm  Total $500.00
 Philpot Law Firm PA  $250.00
 Philpot Law Firm PA  Total $250.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm LLC  $1,000.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm LLC Total $1,000.00
David Wilkins Attorney $1,000.00
David Wilkins Total $1,000.00
William Grove attorney $250.00
William Grove Total $250.00

3/5/2024 Total $3,000.00
3/14/2024 Eric Philpot Attorney $250.00

Eric Philpot Total $250.00
3/14/2024 Total $250.00

3/15/2024 Randy  Lowell attorney $1,000.00
Randy  Lowell Total $1,000.00

3/15/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/19/2024 Chet Chea Attorney $500.00

Chet Chea Total $500.00



3/19/2024 Total $500.00
3/22/2024  Maxwell Law Firm  $250.00

 Maxwell Law Firm Total $250.00
Kevin Hall attorney $500.00
Kevin Hall Total $500.00

3/22/2024 Total $750.00
3/22/2024 Richard Davis attorney $1,000.00

Richard Davis Total $1,000.00
3/22/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/25/2024  Young Law Firm  $500.00
 Young Law Firm Total $500.00
David Shea attorney $250.00
David Shea Total $250.00

3/25/2024 Total $750.00
3/29/2024 Hamilton Russell attorney $500.00

Hamilton Russell Total $500.00
3/29/2024 Total $500.00

3/29/2024 Greg Horton attorney $250.00
Greg Horton Total $250.00

3/29/2024 Total $250.00
4/2/2024 Marcelo Torricos Lawyer $1,000.00

Marcelo Torricos Total $1,000.00
Phillip Kilgore Lawyer $200.00
Phillip Kilgore Total $200.00

4/2/2024 Total $1,200.00
4/3/2024 Andrew Mackenzie Attorney $250.00

Andrew Mackenzie Total $250.00
4/3/2024 Total $250.00

4/5/2024 James Sprout Attorney $1,000.00
James Sprout Total $1,000.00

4/5/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/9/2024 B John Attorney $100.00

B John Total $100.00
4/9/2024 Total $100.00

4/25/2024 William Herlong Attorney $250.00
William Herlong Total $250.00

4/25/2024 Total $250.00
4/26/2024 Frank Epps Attorney $500.00

Frank Epps Total $500.00
John Rocovich attorney $1,000.00
John Rocovich Total $1,000.00

4/26/2024 Total $1,500.00
5/2/2024 Matthew Swilley Attorney $250.00

Matthew Swilley Total $250.00
5/2/2024 Total $250.00

5/8/2024 Mike Turnet Attorney $1,000.00
Mike Turnet Total $1,000.00

5/8/2024 Total $1,000.00
5/20/2024 Kevin Hall attorney $500.00

Kevin Hall Total $500.00
5/20/2024 Total $500.00

5/22/2024 Marshall Metcalfe Attorney $250.00
Marshall Metcalfe Total $250.00
Ryan Beasley Lawyer $1,000.00
Ryan Beasley Total $1,000.00

5/22/2024 Total $1,250.00
5/24/2024 Henry McMaster lawyer $100.00

Henry McMaster Total $100.00
Hugo E. Acebo Attorney $500.00
Hugo E. Acebo Total $500.00

5/24/2024 Total $600.00
5/29/2024 Neil Batavia Attorney $500.00

Neil Batavia Total $500.00
5/29/2024 Total $500.00

5/31/2024 John Mussetto Lawyer $500.00
John Mussetto Total $500.00
Lawson Wetli Attorney $200.00
Lawson Wetli Total $200.00



West Cox Attorney $250.00
West Cox Total $250.00

5/31/2024 Total $950.00
6/10/2024 Baker Wyche Attorney $100.00

Baker Wyche Total $100.00
Sam Outten Lawyer $250.00
Sam Outten Total $250.00

6/10/2024 Total $350.00
6/11/2024 Hal Roach Lawyer $200.00

Hal Roach Total $200.00
Maggi Bailey Attorney $250.00
Maggi Bailey Total $250.00

6/11/2024 Total $450.00
6/18/2024  Joye Law Firm LLP  $1,000.00

 Joye Law Firm LLP Total $1,000.00
 West Cox Law Firm, LLC  $250.00
 West Cox Law Firm, LLC Total $250.00
Greg Horton attorney $250.00
Greg Horton Total $250.00
Kenny Harrell Lawyer $1,000.00
Kenny Harrell Total $1,000.00
Kevin Hall attorney $500.00
Kevin Hall Total $500.00
Lawson Wetli Attorney $250.00
Lawson Wetli Total $250.00
Matthew Kappel Lawyer $500.00
Matthew Kappel Total $500.00
Murrell Smith Attorney $1.00
Murrell Smith Total $1.00
Scott Talley Attorney $500.00
Scott Talley Total $500.00
Steven Goldberg Attorney $250.00
Steven Goldberg Total $250.00
Wade Kolb Lawyer $500.00
Wade Kolb Total $500.00

6/18/2024 Total $5,001.00
6/18/2024 Henry Parr Jr attorney $500.00

Henry Parr Jr Total $500.00
Randy  Lowell attorney $1,000.00
Randy  Lowell Total $1,000.00

6/18/2024 Total $1,500.00
6/20/2024 Beattie Ashmore Lawyer $250.00

Beattie Ashmore Total $250.00
Murrell Smith Attorney $999.00
Murrell Smith Total $999.00

6/20/2024 Total $1,249.00
6/21/2024  Steinberg Law Firm  $500.00

 Steinberg Law Firm Total $500.00
Michael Jordan Lawyer $250.00
Michael Jordan Total $250.00

6/21/2024 Total $750.00
6/24/2024  Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarbourch  $1,000.00

 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarbourch  Total $1,000.00
 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP  $1,000.00
 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP Total $1,000.00
 Young Law Firm LLC  $500.00
 Young Law Firm LLC Total $500.00
Jerry Reardon Lawyer $500.00
Jerry Reardon Total $500.00
Mark Tinsley Attorney $500.00
Mark Tinsley Total $500.00
Matthew Swilley Attorney $100.00
Matthew Swilley Total $100.00
Peter Protopapas Attorney $1,000.00
Peter Protopapas Total $1,000.00
Steve Krause Lawyer $250.00
Steve Krause Total $250.00

6/24/2024 Total $4,850.00



6/24/2024 David Wilkins Attorney $1,000.00
David Wilkins Total $1,000.00

6/24/2024 Total $1,000.00
6/25/2024 Kimberly Howard attorney $250.00

Kimberly Howard Total $250.00
Martin Driggers Attorney $250.00
Martin Driggers Total $250.00

6/25/2024 Total $500.00
6/27/2024 Matthew Kappel Lawyer $250.00

Matthew Kappel Total $250.00
6/27/2024 Total $250.00

1/31/2025 Christopher Paschal attorney $1,000.00
Christopher Paschal Total $1,000.00

1/31/2025 Total $1,000.00
2/11/2025 William Jordan attorney $1,000.00

William Jordan Total $1,000.00
2/11/2025 Total $1,000.00

Jason Elliott  Total $48,200.00
Jeffrey Graham 10/10/2024 Neil E Alger Law PC $1,000.00

Neil E Alger Law PC Total $1,000.00
10/10/2024 Total $1,000.00

10/25/2024 KD Trial Lawyers $1,000.00
KD Trial Lawyers Total $1,000.00

10/25/2024 Total $1,000.00
10/28/2024 Miller Dawson Sigal & Ward LLC $1,000.00

Miller Dawson Sigal & Ward LLC Total $1,000.00
10/28/2024 Total $1,000.00

Jeffrey Graham Total $3,000.00
Jeffrey Graham 3/17/2024 Bradley Ridlehoover Attorney $1,000.00

Bradley Ridlehoover Total $1,000.00
3/17/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/18/2024 Marc Holzapfel Lawyer $100.00
Marc Holzapfel Total $100.00

3/18/2024 Total $100.00
3/19/2024 Matthew Richardson Attorney $1,000.00

Matthew Richardson Total $1,000.00
3/19/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/20/2024 John Alphin Lawyer $1,000.00
John Alphin Total $1,000.00
Lawrence Flynn Attorney $1,000.00
Lawrence Flynn Total $1,000.00

3/20/2024 Total $2,000.00
3/21/2024 Steven Goldberg Attorney $500.00

Steven Goldberg Total $500.00
3/21/2024 Total $500.00

3/25/2024 Austin Sheheen Attorney $100.00
Austin Sheheen Total $100.00
Douglas Robinson Retired Attorney $500.00
Douglas Robinson Total $500.00

3/25/2024 Total $600.00
3/26/2024 Alston DeVenny Attorney $300.00

Alston DeVenny Total $300.00
Robert Sheheen Attorney $500.00
Robert Sheheen Total $500.00

3/26/2024 Total $800.00
3/27/2024 Kenny Harrell Lawyer $250.00

Kenny Harrell Total $250.00
3/27/2024 Total $250.00

3/28/2024 Brett Perry Attorney $500.00
Brett Perry Total $500.00
Dennis Cannon Attorney $175.00
Dennis Cannon Total $175.00
Sherwood Cleveland Attorney $1,000.00
Sherwood Cleveland Total $1,000.00

3/28/2024 Total $1,675.00
3/29/2024 Ann Timberlake Attorney $250.00

Ann Timberlake Total $250.00
Brian Johnson Lawyer $1,000.00



Brian Johnson Total $1,000.00
Weston Adams Attorney $250.00
Weston Adams Total $250.00

3/29/2024 Total $1,500.00
3/30/2024  Joye Law Firm  $500.00

 Joye Law Firm Total $500.00
Keith Babcock Attorney $250.00
Keith Babcock Total $250.00
Samuel Moses Attorney $100.00
Samuel Moses Total $100.00

3/30/2024 Total $850.00
4/2/2024  Maxwell Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Maxwell Law Firm Total $1,000.00
Stephen  Smoak Attorney $500.00
Stephen  Smoak Total $500.00

4/2/2024 Total $1,500.00
4/8/2024  Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough  $500.00

 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough Total $500.00
4/8/2024 Total $500.00

4/16/2024  The Steinberg Law Firm  $250.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm Total $250.00

4/16/2024 Total $250.00
4/22/2024  RPLegalGroup LLC  $1,000.00

 RPLegalGroup LLC Total $1,000.00
Brady Edwards Attorney $1,000.00
Brady Edwards Total $1,000.00

4/22/2024 Total $2,000.00
4/23/2024 Isaac Yilma Attorney $150.00

Isaac Yilma Total $150.00
4/23/2024 Total $150.00

4/26/2024 Moultrie Burns Attorney $500.00
Moultrie Burns Total $500.00

4/26/2024 Total $500.00
4/27/2024 Kenneth Neigbors Attorney $200.00

Kenneth Neigbors Total $200.00
4/27/2024 Total $200.00

5/3/2024 William Tetterton Attorney $250.00
William Tetterton Total $250.00

5/3/2024 Total $250.00
5/8/2024  Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP  $1,000.00

 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP Total $1,000.00
5/8/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/24/2024 Ralph Haile Attorney $100.00
Ralph Haile Total $100.00

5/24/2024 Total $100.00
6/12/2024 James Cavanaugh Attorney $1,000.00

James Cavanaugh Total $1,000.00
6/12/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/15/2024 Robert Oppermann Attorney/ Public Defender$100.00
Robert Oppermann Total $100.00

6/15/2024 Total $100.00
6/17/2024  Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP  $1,000.00

 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP Total $1,000.00
Matthew Richardson Attorney $1,000.00
Matthew Richardson Total $1,000.00
Ralph Haile Attorney $100.00
Ralph Haile Total $100.00

6/17/2024 Total $2,100.00
6/21/2024 Kenneth Harrell Attorney $500.00

Kenneth Harrell Total $500.00
6/21/2024 Total $500.00

6/24/2024  Maxwell Law Firm  $500.00
 Maxwell Law Firm Total $500.00

6/24/2024 Total $500.00
7/1/2024 Weston Adams Attorney $250.00

Weston Adams Total $250.00
7/1/2024 Total $250.00

7/23/2024 James Hartman Lawyer $100.00



James Hartman Total $100.00
7/23/2024 Total $100.00

7/25/2024 Glenn Givens Lawyer $250.00
Glenn Givens Total $250.00
Joe Thickens Attorney $1,000.00
Joe Thickens Total $1,000.00

7/25/2024 Total $1,250.00
7/26/2024 Logan Royals Attorney $25.00

Logan Royals Total $25.00
Tish Dozier Alleyne Attorney $100.00
Tish Dozier Alleyne Total $100.00

7/26/2024 Total $125.00
7/29/2024 Bradley Ridlehoover Attorney $1,000.00

Bradley Ridlehoover Total $1,000.00
Cory Manning Attorney $1,000.00
Cory Manning Total $1,000.00
James Fassoux Attorney $300.00
James Fassoux Total $300.00
Stephen Samuels Attorney $500.00
Stephen Samuels Total $500.00

7/29/2024 Total $2,800.00
7/31/2024 Daniel Boles Attorney $100.00

Daniel Boles Total $100.00
David Hoffman Attorney $250.00
David Hoffman Total $250.00
Lawrence Flynn Attorney $1,000.00
Lawrence Flynn Total $1,000.00
Steven Goldberg Attorney $250.00
Steven Goldberg Total $250.00

7/31/2024 Total $1,600.00
8/2/2024 Richard Hricik Attorney $250.00

Richard Hricik Total $250.00
8/2/2024 Total $250.00

8/5/2024 Alexander Lewis Attorney $1,000.00
Alexander Lewis Total $1,000.00
Mary Shuler Attorney $250.00
Mary Shuler Total $250.00
Ramie Shalabi Attorney $250.00
Ramie Shalabi Total $250.00

8/5/2024 Total $1,500.00
8/6/2024  The Steinberg Law Firm LLP  $1,000.00

 The Steinberg Law Firm LLP Total $1,000.00
8/6/2024 Total $1,000.00

8/8/2024 Don Kamb Attorney $500.00
Don Kamb Total $500.00

8/8/2024 Total $500.00
8/9/2024 Eli Poliakoff Attorney $100.00

Eli Poliakoff Total $100.00
8/9/2024 Total $100.00

8/15/2024 Donald Smith Attorney $500.00
Donald Smith Total $500.00
Holly Atkins Attorney $250.00
Holly Atkins Total $250.00

8/15/2024 Total $750.00
8/19/2024  Hodge Law Firm  $300.00

 Hodge Law Firm Total $300.00
James Williams Attorney $250.00
James Williams Total $250.00
John McDougall Attorney $125.00
John McDougall Total $125.00

8/19/2024 Total $675.00
8/20/2024 Charles Dibble Attorney $150.00

Charles Dibble Total $150.00
8/20/2024 Total $150.00

8/21/2024 James Lee Attorney $250.00
James Lee Total $250.00

8/21/2024 Total $250.00
8/27/2024 Christopher Koon Attorney $250.00



Christopher Koon Total $250.00
Robert Sheheen Attorney $500.00
Robert Sheheen Total $500.00

8/27/2024 Total $750.00
8/28/2024 Gregory Collins Attorney $100.00

Gregory Collins Total $100.00
8/28/2024 Total $100.00

9/3/2024 Kenneth Harrell Attorney $1,000.00
Kenneth Harrell Total $1,000.00
Terry Richardson Attorney $500.00
Terry Richardson Total $500.00
Todd Lyle Attorney $100.00
Todd Lyle Total $100.00

9/3/2024 Total $1,600.00
9/5/2024 Matthew Richardson Attorney $1,000.00

Matthew Richardson Total $1,000.00
9/5/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/11/2024 Kenneth Berger Attorney $1,000.00
Kenneth Berger Total $1,000.00
Samuel Moses Attorney $100.00
Samuel Moses Total $100.00

9/11/2024 Total $1,100.00
9/12/2024 Ann Timberlake Attorney $100.00

Ann Timberlake Total $100.00
Brett Woron Attorney $100.00
Brett Woron Total $100.00
David Hoffman Attorney $250.00
David Hoffman Total $250.00
Robert Oppermann Attorney/ Public Defender$100.00
Robert Oppermann Total $100.00

9/12/2024 Total $550.00
9/18/2024 Costa Pleicones Attorney $150.00

Costa Pleicones Total $150.00
Franchot Brown Attorney $200.00
Franchot Brown Total $200.00
Richard Hricik Attorney $250.00
Richard Hricik Total $250.00

9/18/2024 Total $600.00
9/19/2024 T. Alston DeVenny Attorney $500.00

T. Alston DeVenny Total $500.00
9/19/2024 Total $500.00

9/30/2024 Stanley Young Attorney $50.00
Stanley Young Total $50.00

9/30/2024 Total $50.00
10/3/2024 John Moylan Attorney $250.00

John Moylan Total $250.00
10/3/2024 Total $250.00

10/8/2024 John Bailey Attorney $150.00
John Bailey Total $150.00
Thomas Gressette Attorney $250.00
Thomas Gressette Total $250.00

10/8/2024 Total $400.00
10/10/2024 Grahame Holmes Attorney $1,000.00

Grahame Holmes Total $1,000.00
10/10/2024 Total $1,000.00

10/11/2024 Francenia Heizer Attorney $250.00
Francenia Heizer Total $250.00
Walton McLeod Attorney $200.00
Walton McLeod Total $200.00

10/11/2024 Total $450.00
10/16/2024 Bakari Sellers Attorney $1,000.00

Bakari Sellers Total $1,000.00
Jerry Reardon Attorney $500.00
Jerry Reardon Total $500.00

10/16/2024 Total $1,500.00
10/17/2024 Moultrie Burns Attorney $100.00

Moultrie Burns Total $100.00
10/17/2024 Total $100.00



10/18/2024 Theile McVey Attorney $500.00
Theile McVey Total $500.00

10/18/2024 Total $500.00
10/20/2024 Mark Reinhardt Attorney $100.00

Mark Reinhardt Total $100.00
10/20/2024 Total $100.00

10/22/2024 Karl Folkens Attorney $1,000.00
Karl Folkens Total $1,000.00

10/22/2024 Total $1,000.00
10/24/2024 Abbe Goncharsky Attorney $25.00

Abbe Goncharsky Total $25.00
Thelma Jones-Walker Attorney $1,000.00
Thelma Jones-Walker Total $1,000.00

10/24/2024 Total $1,025.00
10/30/2024 John Hawkins Attorney $100.00

John Hawkins Total $100.00
Robert Rikard Attorney $1,000.00
Robert Rikard Total $1,000.00

10/30/2024 Total $1,100.00
10/31/2024 Henrietta Golding Attorney $200.00

Henrietta Golding Total $200.00
10/31/2024 Total $200.00

11/6/2024 Stephen  Smoak Attorney $250.00
Stephen  Smoak Total $250.00

11/6/2024 Total $250.00
11/13/2024 Richard Hricik Attorney $100.00

Richard Hricik Total $100.00
11/13/2024 Total $100.00

11/14/2024 Holly Atkins Attorney $100.00
Holly Atkins Total $100.00

11/14/2024 Total $100.00
11/18/2024 Donald Kamb Attorney $500.00

Donald Kamb Total $500.00
11/18/2024 Total $500.00

12/10/2024 Vincent Sheheen Attorney $1,000.00
Vincent Sheheen Total $1,000.00

12/10/2024 Total $1,000.00
12/18/2024 Karl Novak Attorney $100.00

Karl Novak Total $100.00
12/18/2024 Total $100.00

12/27/2024 John Land Attorney $500.00
John Land Total $500.00

12/27/2024 Total $500.00
12/31/2024 James Williams Attorney $250.00

James Williams Total $250.00
12/31/2024 Total $250.00

3/27/2025  Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP  $500.00
 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP Total $500.00

3/27/2025 Total $500.00
Jeffrey Graham  Total $49,400.00
Jeffrey Zell II 4/8/2024 William Croft Attorney $1,000.00

William Croft Total $1,000.00
4/8/2024 Total $1,000.00

2/18/2025 The Carolina Law Group $500.00
The Carolina Law Group Total $500.00

2/18/2025 Total $500.00
2/18/2025 G. Murrell Smith Attorney $500.00

G. Murrell Smith Total $500.00
William Croft Attorney $500.00
William Croft Total $500.00

2/18/2025 Total $1,000.00
2/19/2025 Benjamin and Jessica Gooding Attorney $500.00

Benjamin and Jessica Gooding Total $500.00
2/19/2025 Total $500.00

Jeffrey Zell II Total $3,000.00
Jessicka  Spearman Childs 6/16/2024 Tameka  Isaac Devine attorney $100.00

Tameka  Isaac Devine Total $100.00
6/16/2024 Total $100.00



7/16/2024 Tameka  Isaac Devine attorney $25.00
Tameka  Isaac Devine Total $25.00

7/16/2024 Total $25.00
Jessicka  Spearman Childs  Total $125.00
Johnathan Reichenbach 5/13/2024  Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP  $1,000.00

 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP Total $1,000.00
5/13/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/29/2024  Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarbourgh  $650.00
 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarbourgh Total $650.00

5/29/2024 Total $650.00
10/3/2024 Mark Buyck Attorney $100.00

Mark Buyck Total $100.00
10/3/2024 Total $100.00

10/18/2024 Finley Clarke Lawyer $50.00
Finley Clarke Total $50.00

10/18/2024 Total $50.00
10/21/2024 J. Boone Aiken Attorney $1,000.00

J. Boone Aiken Total $1,000.00
10/21/2024 Total $1,000.00

Johnathan Reichenbach  Total $2,800.00
Joshua Kimbrell 3/10/2025  Monty Desai Lawyer $1,000.00

 Monty Desai Total $1,000.00
3/10/2025 Total $1,000.00

Joshua Kimbrell  Total $1,000.00
Julie Hussey 4/5/2024 Richard Hricik Attorney $1,000.00

Richard Hricik Total $1,000.00
4/5/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/20/2024 Steven Goldberg Attorney $250.00
Steven Goldberg Total $250.00

4/20/2024 Total $250.00
5/22/2024 Ira Steingold Attorney at Law $250.00

Ira Steingold Total $250.00
5/22/2024 Total $250.00

7/24/2024 Thomas Gressette Attorney $250.00
Thomas Gressette Total $250.00

7/24/2024 Total $250.00
7/31/2024 Laura Locklair Attorney $50.00

Laura Locklair Total $50.00
Peter von Haam Attorney $50.00
Peter von Haam Total $50.00

7/31/2024 Total $100.00
8/28/2024 John Rosen Attorney $250.00

John Rosen Total $250.00
8/28/2024 Total $250.00

9/5/2024 Elizabeth Palmer Attorney $50.00
Elizabeth Palmer Total $50.00
nancy bloodgood Attorney $25.00
nancy bloodgood Total $25.00

9/5/2024 Total $75.00
9/9/2024 Victor Rawl Lawyer $250.00

Victor Rawl Total $250.00
9/9/2024 Total $250.00

9/11/2024 Charles Patrick Attorney $1,000.00
Charles Patrick Total $1,000.00

9/11/2024 Total $1,000.00
9/18/2024 Martha Rhodes Lawyer $250.00

Martha Rhodes Total $250.00
9/18/2024 Total $250.00

9/25/2024 Jane Stiegman Attorney $100.00
Jane Stiegman Total $100.00

9/25/2024 Total $100.00
10/2/2024 Alex Skinner attorney $25.00

Alex Skinner Total $25.00
Elizabeth Wetmore Attorney $100.00
Elizabeth Wetmore Total $100.00

10/2/2024 Total $125.00
10/23/2024 Amy Olli Lawyer $500.00

Amy Olli Total $500.00



Ira Steingold Attorney at Law $50.00
Ira Steingold Total $50.00

10/23/2024 Total $550.00
Julie Hussey  Total $4,450.00
Karl Allen 1/17/2024 Bratton  Todd Lawyer $1,000.00

Bratton  Todd Total $1,000.00
Steve Sumner Attorney $1,000.00
Steve Sumner Total $1,000.00

1/17/2024 Total $2,000.00
3/20/2024  Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough SC PAC $350.00

 Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough SC PAC Total $350.00
3/20/2024 Total $350.00

4/4/2024 Ryan Beasley Attorney $500.00
Ryan Beasley Total $500.00

4/4/2024 Total $500.00
4/23/2024 Patrick Mangrum Attorney $100.00

Patrick Mangrum Total $100.00
Richard Harpootlian Attorney $1,000.00
Richard Harpootlian Total $1,000.00

4/23/2024 Total $1,100.00
5/7/2024 Lola Richey Attorney $250.00

Lola Richey Total $250.00
5/7/2024 Total $250.00

5/23/2024  The  Lyles Law Firm LLC  $250.00
 The  Lyles Law Firm LLC Total $250.00

5/23/2024 Total $250.00
6/11/2024 Jake Erwin Attorney $500.00

Jake Erwin Total $500.00
6/11/2024 Total $500.00

7/10/2024 Cameron Boggs Attorney $250.00
Cameron Boggs Total $250.00

7/10/2024 Total $250.00
7/23/2024 Beattie Ashmore Attorney $250.00

Beattie Ashmore Total $250.00
7/23/2024 Total $250.00

Karl Allen  Total $5,450.00
Katrina Shealy 4/23/2024 TheThumbs Up Guys at Miller, Dawson, Signal & Ward $1,000.00

TheThumbs Up Guys at Miller, Dawson, Signal & Ward Total $1,000.00
4/23/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/12/2024 Miller Dawson Sigal & Ward, LLC $1,000.00
Miller Dawson Sigal & Ward, LLC Total $1,000.00

6/12/2024 Total $1,000.00
Katrina Shealy Total $2,000.00
Katrina Shealy 4/11/2024  The Connell Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00

 The Connell Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
Weston Adams attorney $250.00
Weston Adams Total $250.00

4/11/2024 Total $1,250.00
4/25/2024  Mullikin Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00

 Mullikin Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
Amy Cofield Attorney $500.00
Amy Cofield Total $500.00
Thomas Mullikin attorney $1,000.00
Thomas Mullikin Total $1,000.00

4/25/2024 Total $2,500.00
5/10/2024 JAson Yonge attorney $20.24

JAson Yonge Total $20.24
5/10/2024 Total $20.24

5/20/2024  Hughley Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Hughley Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Joye Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Joye Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Maxwell Law Firm  $500.00
 Maxwell Law Firm Total $500.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm LLP  $1,000.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm LLP Total $1,000.00
David Pearlman attorney $1,000.00
David Pearlman Total $1,000.00



Holly Atkins attorney $500.00
Holly Atkins Total $500.00
Ken Harrell Attorney $1,000.00
Ken Harrell Total $1,000.00

5/20/2024 Total $6,000.00
5/22/2024 Ellen Babb attorney $300.00

Ellen Babb Total $300.00
James Thompson attorney $1,000.00
James Thompson Total $1,000.00

5/22/2024 Total $1,300.00
5/23/2024 Leighton Lord Attorney $500.00

Leighton Lord Total $500.00
Melissa Widen attorney $75.00
Melissa Widen Total $75.00

5/23/2024 Total $575.00
5/26/2024 Mark Moore attorney $250.00

Mark Moore Total $250.00
5/26/2024 Total $250.00

5/28/2024 John Roof attorney $1,000.00
John Roof Total $1,000.00

5/28/2024 Total $1,000.00
6/2/2024 Sara Parrish lawyer $250.00

Sara Parrish Total $250.00
6/2/2024 Total $250.00

6/3/2024 Amy Cofield Attorney $250.00
Amy Cofield Total $250.00
Rachel Peavy attorney $100.00
Rachel Peavy Total $100.00

6/3/2024 Total $350.00
6/8/2024 Thad Westbrook Attorney $1,000.00

Thad Westbrook Total $1,000.00
6/8/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/12/2024  Dooley Law Firm  $500.00
 Dooley Law Firm Total $500.00
 Joye Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Joye Law Firm Total $1,000.00
David Pearlman attorney $1,000.00
David Pearlman Total $1,000.00
John Roof attorney $1,000.00
John Roof Total $1,000.00
Ken Harrell Attorney $1,000.00
Ken Harrell Total $1,000.00

6/12/2024 Total $4,500.00
6/13/2024  Atkins Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Atkins Law Firm Total $1,000.00
Richard Harpootlian attorney $1,000.00
Richard Harpootlian Total $1,000.00
Sandy Senn attorney $1,000.00
Sandy Senn Total $1,000.00

6/13/2024 Total $3,000.00
6/14/2024  O'Shea Law Firm  $1,000.00

 O'Shea Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm LLP  $1,000.00
 The Steinberg Law Firm LLP Total $1,000.00
Christian Stegmaier attorney $100.00
Christian Stegmaier Total $100.00
Reid Sherard lawyer $100.00
Reid Sherard Total $100.00
Robert Cook attorney $100.00
Robert Cook Total $100.00
Thad Westbrook Attorney $1,000.00
Thad Westbrook Total $1,000.00

6/14/2024 Total $3,300.00
6/16/2024 Tameika Devine attorney $250.00

Tameika Devine Total $250.00
6/16/2024 Total $250.00

6/17/2024  Parker Poe Attorneys at Law  $1,000.00
 Parker Poe Attorneys at Law Total $1,000.00



Michael Jordan attorney $100.00
Michael Jordan Total $100.00

6/17/2024 Total $1,100.00
6/18/2024 Rachel Peavy attorney $250.00

Rachel Peavy Total $250.00
6/18/2024 Total $250.00

6/21/2024 Katherine Gettys attorney $500.00
Katherine Gettys Total $500.00

6/21/2024 Total $500.00
Katrina Shealy  Total $27,395.24
Kent Williams 3/7/2024  Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough  State-Local Political Committee $500.00

 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough  State-Local Political Committee Total$500.00
3/7/2024 Total $500.00

3/25/2024 Robert Lee Attorney $1,000.00
Robert Lee Total $1,000.00

3/25/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/11/2024 Ryan Waller Attorney $1,000.00

Ryan Waller Total $1,000.00
4/11/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/9/2024  Jones-Walker Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Jones-Walker Law Firm Total $1,000.00

5/9/2024 Total $1,000.00
7/24/2024  The Steinberg Law Firm, LLP  $1,000.00

 The Steinberg Law Firm, LLP Total $1,000.00
7/24/2024 Total $1,000.00

8/27/2024 Kenneth  Harrell Attorney $1,000.00
Kenneth  Harrell Total $1,000.00

8/27/2024 Total $1,000.00
8/29/2024 Vincent  Sheheen Attorney $500.00

Vincent  Sheheen Total $500.00
8/29/2024 Total $500.00

9/28/2024 John Crawford Attorney $100.00
John Crawford Total $100.00

9/28/2024 Total $100.00
9/29/2024 James Brogdon Attorney $100.00

James Brogdon Total $100.00
9/29/2024 Total $100.00

10/17/2024 Cyrus Sloan Lawyer $500.00
Cyrus Sloan Total $500.00

10/17/2024 Total $500.00
10/25/2024  Wukela Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Wukela Law Firm Total $1,000.00
10/25/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/20/2025 Randy Lowell Attorney $1,000.00
Randy Lowell Total $1,000.00

3/20/2025 Total $1,000.00
Kent Williams  Total $8,700.00
Kevin Johnson 10/28/2024 Miller, Dawson, Sigel & Ward LLC $1,000.00

Miller, Dawson, Sigel & Ward LLC Total $1,000.00
10/28/2024 Total $1,000.00

Kevin Johnson Total $1,000.00
Kevin Johnson 2/16/2024 John Land Attorney $500.00

John Land Total $500.00
2/16/2024 Total $500.00

2/26/2024 Harriett Lampkin Attorney $500.00
Harriett Lampkin Total $500.00

2/26/2024 Total $500.00
3/15/2024  Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough  $350.00

 Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough Total $350.00
3/15/2024 Total $350.00

3/25/2024 Glenn Givens Attorney $150.00
Glenn Givens Total $150.00

3/25/2024 Total $150.00
3/26/2024 Mitchell Willoughby Attorney $500.00

Mitchell Willoughby Total $500.00
3/26/2024 Total $500.00

4/11/2024  Parker, Poe, Adams & Bernstien LLC  $500.00
 Parker, Poe, Adams & Bernstien LLC Total $500.00



4/11/2024 Total $500.00
5/3/2024 Burnette Maybank Attorney $300.00

Burnette Maybank Total $300.00
5/3/2024 Total $300.00

5/19/2024 Renee Gaters Attorney $1,000.00
Renee Gaters Total $1,000.00

5/19/2024 Total $1,000.00
5/22/2024  Parker, Poe, Adams & Bernstien LLC  $500.00

 Parker, Poe, Adams & Bernstien LLC Total $500.00
5/22/2024 Total $500.00

5/31/2024  Hastie Law Firm LLC  $250.00
 Hastie Law Firm LLC Total $250.00

5/31/2024 Total $250.00
7/11/2024 Margaret Held Attorney $50.00

Margaret Held Total $50.00
7/11/2024 Total $50.00

8/2/2024  Stein berg Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Stein berg Law Firm Total $1,000.00

8/2/2024 Total $1,000.00
8/19/2024 John Land Attorney $100.00

John Land Total $100.00
8/19/2024 Total $100.00

9/5/2024 Kenneth Harrell Attorney $1,000.00
Kenneth Harrell Total $1,000.00

9/5/2024 Total $1,000.00
9/10/2024 C. Carter Elliott Attorney $1,000.00

C. Carter Elliott Total $1,000.00
9/10/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/13/2024 Alexandra Postic Attorney $250.00
Alexandra Postic Total $250.00
Carl Solomon Attorney $1,000.00
Carl Solomon Total $1,000.00
Douglas Jennings Attorney $1,000.00
Douglas Jennings Total $1,000.00
Gedney Howe Attorney $1,000.00
Gedney Howe Total $1,000.00
Joe Thickens Attorney $500.00
Joe Thickens Total $500.00
Matthew  Richardson Attorney $1,000.00
Matthew  Richardson Total $1,000.00

9/13/2024 Total $4,750.00
9/30/2024 Richard Hricik Attorney $500.00

Richard Hricik Total $500.00
9/30/2024 Total $500.00

10/9/2024 Bakari Sellers Attorney $1,000.00
Bakari Sellers Total $1,000.00

10/9/2024 Total $1,000.00
10/10/2024  Douglas Jennings Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Douglas Jennings Law Firm Total $1,000.00
10/10/2024 Total $1,000.00

10/11/2024 William McIntosh Attorney $250.00
William McIntosh Total $250.00

10/11/2024 Total $250.00
10/13/2024  Richardson Thomas Law Firm  $500.00

 Richardson Thomas Law Firm Total $500.00
C. Rhodes Attorney $500.00
C. Rhodes Total $500.00

10/13/2024 Total $1,000.00
10/16/2024 James Ward Attorney $250.00

James Ward Total $250.00
10/16/2024 Total $250.00

Kevin Johnson  Total $16,450.00
Lawrence Grooms 8/12/2024 Paul Ferrara attorney $100.00

Paul Ferrara Total $100.00
8/12/2024 Total $100.00

8/14/2024 Paul Ferrara attorney $100.00
Paul Ferrara Total $100.00

8/14/2024 Total $100.00



9/18/2024 John Tiencken attorney $500.00
John Tiencken Total $500.00

9/18/2024 Total $500.00
10/8/2024 Josh Whitley attorney $1,000.00

Josh Whitley Total $1,000.00
10/8/2024 Total $1,000.00

10/15/2024  Joe Griffith Law Firm LLC  $100.00
 Joe Griffith Law Firm LLC Total $100.00

10/15/2024 Total $100.00
Lawrence Grooms  Total $1,800.00
Lee Bright 4/19/2024 Stephen Brown Attorney $1,000.00

Stephen Brown Total $1,000.00
4/19/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/6/2024 Bradford Martin Attorney $100.00
Bradford Martin Total $100.00

5/6/2024 Total $100.00
5/17/2024 Joshua  Henderson Attorney $750.00

Joshua  Henderson Total $750.00
5/17/2024 Total $750.00

6/4/2024 William Hogan Attorney $500.00
William Hogan Total $500.00

6/4/2024 Total $500.00
6/25/2024 Joshua  Henderson Attorney $500.00

Joshua  Henderson Total $500.00
6/25/2024 Total $500.00

Lee Bright  Total $2,850.00
Lindsay Agostini 4/19/2024 Michael Hogue attorney $1,000.00

Michael Hogue Total $1,000.00
4/19/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/22/2024 Warren Giese attorney $1,000.00
Warren Giese Total $1,000.00

4/22/2024 Total $1,000.00
5/3/2024 Lawrence Needle Attorney $250.00

Lawrence Needle Total $250.00
5/3/2024 Total $250.00

5/16/2024 Cory Manning Attorney $1,000.00
Cory Manning Total $1,000.00

5/16/2024 Total $1,000.00
6/27/2024 Jonathan Gasser Attorney $250.00

Jonathan Gasser Total $250.00
6/27/2024 Total $250.00

Lindsay Agostini  Total $3,500.00
Lucy Mahon 4/11/2024 Marvin Caughman Lawyer $500.00

Marvin Caughman Total $500.00
4/11/2024 Total $500.00

4/18/2024 Wynetka A Shutt Attorney $250.00
Wynetka A Shutt Total $250.00

4/18/2024 Total $250.00
5/21/2024 Palmer Freeman Attorney $500.00

Palmer Freeman Total $500.00
5/21/2024 Total $500.00

6/1/2024 Kirby Shealy Attorney $250.00
Kirby Shealy Total $250.00

6/1/2024 Total $250.00
Lucy Mahon  Total $1,500.00
Luke Rankin 3/16/2024 The Jeffcoat Firm $1,000.00

The Jeffcoat Firm Total $1,000.00
3/16/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/15/2024 Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward, LLC $1,000.00
Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward, LLC Total $1,000.00

4/15/2024 Total $1,000.00
5/1/2024 Jordan Law Center LLC $1,000.00

Jordan Law Center LLC Total $1,000.00
5/1/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/5/2024 Smith Robinson $1,000.00
Smith Robinson Total $1,000.00

6/5/2024 Total $1,000.00
Luke Rankin Total $4,000.00



Luke Rankin 1/30/2024  Green Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Green Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Stanley Law Firm LLC  $1,000.00
 Stanley Law Firm LLC Total $1,000.00

1/30/2024 Total $2,000.00
2/27/2024 Faye Johnson attorney $100.00

Faye Johnson Total $100.00
2/27/2024 Total $100.00

3/4/2024 Theile McVey attorney $2,000.00
Theile McVey Total $2,000.00

3/4/2024 Total $2,000.00
3/12/2024 Scott Beckey attorney $250.00

Scott Beckey Total $250.00
3/12/2024 Total $250.00

3/17/2024 Robert Phillips attorney $1,000.00
Robert Phillips Total $1,000.00

3/17/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/19/2024 Patrick Jennings attorney $250.00

Patrick Jennings Total $250.00
3/19/2024 Total $250.00

3/22/2024 Thomas Hoyle attorney $500.00
Thomas Hoyle Total $500.00

3/22/2024 Total $500.00
4/4/2024 Richard Smith attorney $1,000.00

Richard Smith Total $1,000.00
Stephen Vicari attorney $100.00
Stephen Vicari Total $100.00

4/4/2024 Total $1,100.00
4/15/2024  Joye Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Joye Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Lin McDougall- McDougall Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Lin McDougall- McDougall Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Salley Law Firm, P.A.  $1,000.00
 Salley Law Firm, P.A. Total $1,000.00
Danny Smith attorney $1,000.00
Danny Smith Total $1,000.00

4/15/2024 Total $4,000.00
4/19/2024 Benjamin Akery attorney $500.00

Benjamin Akery Total $500.00
Catherine Meehan attorney $500.00
Catherine Meehan Total $500.00
Kelly Alfreds attorney $500.00
Kelly Alfreds Total $500.00
Michael Jordan attorney $500.00
Michael Jordan Total $500.00
Ryan McCullar attorney $100.00
Ryan McCullar Total $100.00
Steven Goldberg attorney $1,000.00
Steven Goldberg Total $1,000.00

4/19/2024 Total $3,100.00
4/21/2024 David Pearlman attorney $1,000.00

David Pearlman Total $1,000.00
E. Hood Temple attorney $1,000.00
E. Hood Temple Total $1,000.00
Irvin Philpot attorney $500.00
Irvin Philpot Total $500.00
Jeffrey Gerardi attorney $500.00
Jeffrey Gerardi Total $500.00
Kenneth Harrell attorney $1,000.00
Kenneth Harrell Total $1,000.00
Mark Buyck attorney $1,000.00
Mark Buyck Total $1,000.00
Matthew  Jackson Attorney $250.00
Matthew  Jackson Total $250.00
Robert Howell attorney $100.00
Robert Howell Total $100.00
W. E.  Jenkinson attorney $500.00
W. E.  Jenkinson Total $500.00



William Asche attorney $100.00
William Asche Total $100.00

4/21/2024 Total $5,950.00
4/22/2024 Whitney Harrison attorney $1,000.00

Whitney Harrison Total $1,000.00
4/22/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/23/2024 John Aylor attorney $100.00
John Aylor Total $100.00

4/23/2024 Total $100.00
4/27/2024 Lowell  Bernstein business owner/attorney $500.00

Lowell  Bernstein Total $500.00
4/27/2024 Total $500.00

5/1/2024  RP Legal Group, LLC  $1,000.00
 RP Legal Group, LLC Total $1,000.00
Brady Edwards attorney $1,000.00
Brady Edwards Total $1,000.00

5/1/2024 Total $2,000.00
5/8/2024 Graham Newman attorney $250.00

Graham Newman Total $250.00
5/8/2024 Total $250.00

5/10/2024 Tiffany Buffkin attorney $1,000.00
Tiffany Buffkin Total $1,000.00

5/10/2024 Total $1,000.00
5/11/2024 Henry Mowry attorney $1,000.00

Henry Mowry Total $1,000.00
Jody Wade attorney $1,000.00
Jody Wade Total $1,000.00
Timothy Moran attorney $1,000.00
Timothy Moran Total $1,000.00

5/11/2024 Total $3,000.00
5/12/2024 Beth Drake attorney $1,000.00

Beth Drake Total $1,000.00
Grant Kuvin attorney $250.00
Grant Kuvin Total $250.00
Joe Sandefur attorney $1,000.00
Joe Sandefur Total $1,000.00

5/12/2024 Total $2,250.00
5/13/2024 Jason Miller attorney $1,000.00

Jason Miller Total $1,000.00
Matt Morgan attorney $1,000.00
Matt Morgan Total $1,000.00
Reuven Moskowitz attorney $1,000.00
Reuven Moskowitz Total $1,000.00
Richard Bates attorney $1,000.00
Richard Bates Total $1,000.00
T. Morgan attorney $1,000.00
T. Morgan Total $1,000.00

5/13/2024 Total $5,000.00
5/15/2024 Ashley Winstead attorney $1,000.00

Ashley Winstead Total $1,000.00
5/15/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/16/2024 Eric Andeer attorney $1,000.00
Eric Andeer Total $1,000.00
Nicolle Von Roenn attorney $1,000.00
Nicolle Von Roenn Total $1,000.00

5/16/2024 Total $2,000.00
5/17/2024 Keith Mitnik attorney $100.00

Keith Mitnik Total $100.00
5/17/2024 Total $100.00

5/19/2024 Ed Lawson attorney $250.00
Ed Lawson Total $250.00

5/19/2024 Total $250.00
5/20/2024 Ronald Hazzard attorney $250.00

Ronald Hazzard Total $250.00
5/20/2024 Total $250.00

5/22/2024 Robert Sansbury attorney $500.00
Robert Sansbury Total $500.00

5/22/2024 Total $500.00



5/29/2024  Kinon Law Firm LLC  $1,000.00
 Kinon Law Firm LLC Total $1,000.00
Anthony  Harbin attorney $1,000.00
Anthony  Harbin Total $1,000.00
Christopher  Kinon attorney $1,000.00
Christopher  Kinon Total $1,000.00
Jennifer Burnett attorney $1,000.00
Jennifer Burnett Total $1,000.00
Lauren  Benton attorney $250.00
Lauren  Benton Total $250.00
Michael Jordan attorney $500.00
Michael Jordan Total $500.00
Natale Fata attorney $1,000.00
Natale Fata Total $1,000.00

5/29/2024 Total $5,750.00
5/31/2024 Morgan Martin attorney $1,000.00

Morgan Martin Total $1,000.00
5/31/2024 Total $1,000.00

Luke Rankin  Total $46,200.00
Margie Bright Matthews 2/6/2024 Anne Kearse Attorney $250.00

Anne Kearse Total $250.00
2/6/2024 Total $250.00

2/21/2024 Julie Godwin Attorney $500.00
Julie Godwin Total $500.00

2/21/2024 Total $500.00
2/26/2024 Amy Lefkof Attorney $50.00

Amy Lefkof Total $50.00
2/26/2024 Total $50.00

Margie Bright Matthews  Total $800.00
Matt Leber 8/29/2024 Cavanaugh & Thickens, LLC $1,000.00

Cavanaugh & Thickens, LLC Total $1,000.00
8/29/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/6/2024 Killoren Kissinger Danton Denton & Dunham $1,000.00
Killoren Kissinger Danton Denton & Dunham Total $1,000.00

9/6/2024 Total $1,000.00
1/24/2025 The Jeffcoat Firm $1,000.00

The Jeffcoat Firm Total $1,000.00
1/24/2025 Total $1,000.00

1/25/2025 Cavanaugh & Thickens, LLC $1,000.00
Cavanaugh & Thickens, LLC Total $1,000.00

1/25/2025 Total $1,000.00
1/26/2025 Neil E. Alger Law PC $1,000.00

Neil E. Alger Law PC Total $1,000.00
1/26/2025 Total $1,000.00

1/28/2025 Evans Moore LLC $2,000.00
Evans Moore LLC Total $2,000.00

1/28/2025 Total $2,000.00
2/6/2025 Jordan Law Center $1,000.00

Jordan Law Center Total $1,000.00
2/6/2025 Total $1,000.00

2/18/2025 The Carolina Law Group $500.00
The Carolina Law Group Total $500.00

2/18/2025 Total $500.00
2/19/2025 Whetstone, Perkins & Fulda LLC $400.00

Whetstone, Perkins & Fulda LLC Total $400.00
2/19/2025 Total $400.00

2/20/2025 Smith Robinson $500.00
Smith Robinson Total $500.00

2/20/2025 Total $500.00
Matt Leber Total $9,400.00
Matt Leber 3/29/2024 Michael Lyons Attorney $200.00

Michael Lyons Total $200.00
3/29/2024 Total $200.00

6/30/2024  Gatgounis Law and Consulting Firm  $100.00
 Gatgounis Law and Consulting Firm Total $100.00
 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein  $1,000.00
 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein Total $1,000.00
Michael Lyons Attorney $250.00



Michael Lyons Total $250.00
6/30/2024 Total $1,350.00

8/29/2024 David Price attorney $1,000.00
David Price Total $1,000.00
Robert Goings attorney $500.00
Robert Goings Total $500.00

8/29/2024 Total $1,500.00
9/3/2024 Theile McVey attorney $1,000.00

Theile McVey Total $1,000.00
9/3/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/12/2024  RP Legal Group, LLC  $1,000.00
 RP Legal Group, LLC Total $1,000.00
 RP Legal Group, LLC- RTD Primary  $1,000.00
 RP Legal Group, LLC- RTD Primary Total $1,000.00
Peter  Protopapas-RTD Primary attorney $1,000.00
Peter  Protopapas-RTD Primary Total $1,000.00
Peter Protopapas attorney $1,000.00
Peter Protopapas Total $1,000.00

9/12/2024 Total $4,000.00
10/3/2024 Trey Harrell attorney $500.00

Trey Harrell Total $500.00
10/3/2024 Total $500.00

10/16/2024 Glenn McConnell attorney $100.00
Glenn McConnell Total $100.00

10/16/2024 Total $100.00
1/24/2025 Peter Protopapas attorney $1,000.00

Peter Protopapas Total $1,000.00
1/24/2025 Total $1,000.00

1/28/2025  Hayes Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00
 Hayes Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00

1/28/2025 Total $1,000.00
2/2/2025 Kenneth Berger attorney $1,000.00

Kenneth Berger Total $1,000.00
2/2/2025 Total $1,000.00

2/6/2025 William Jordan attorney $1,000.00
William Jordan Total $1,000.00

2/6/2025 Total $1,000.00
2/17/2025 Robert Goings attorney $1,000.00

Robert Goings Total $1,000.00
2/17/2025 Total $1,000.00

3/14/2025 Jerry Reardon attorney $1,000.00
Jerry Reardon Total $1,000.00

3/14/2025 Total $1,000.00
3/25/2025 Trey Harrell attorney $500.00

Trey Harrell Total $500.00
3/25/2025 Total $500.00

4/28/2025  Yarborough Applegate  $1,000.00
 Yarborough Applegate Total $1,000.00

4/28/2025 Total $1,000.00
4/29/2025  Gus Anastopoulo Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00

 Gus Anastopoulo Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
4/29/2025 Total $1,000.00

Matt Leber  Total $17,150.00
Mia McLeod 3/8/2024  Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough PAC  $350.00

 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough PAC Total $350.00
3/8/2024 Total $350.00

Mia McLeod  Total $350.00
Michael Fanning 9/4/2024 Evans Moore $2,000.00

Evans Moore Total $2,000.00
9/4/2024 Total $2,000.00

10/30/2024 Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward LLC $1,000.00
Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward LLC Total $1,000.00

10/30/2024 Total $1,000.00
Michael Fanning Total $3,000.00
Michael Fanning 3/29/2024 John Alphin Attorney $1,000.00

John Alphin Total $1,000.00
3/29/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/16/2024 Tameika Devine Attorney $100.00



Tameika Devine Total $100.00
4/16/2024 Total $100.00

5/6/2024 Theile McVey Attorney $1,000.00
Theile McVey Total $1,000.00

5/6/2024 Total $1,000.00
7/1/2024 Danial Luginbill attorney $500.00

Danial Luginbill Total $500.00
Jeff Buncher attorney $250.00
Jeff Buncher Total $250.00
Kambrell Garvin Attorney $150.00
Kambrell Garvin Total $150.00
Nicholas Callas attorney $250.00
Nicholas Callas Total $250.00
Tameika Devine Attorney $100.00
Tameika Devine Total $100.00

7/1/2024 Total $1,250.00
7/9/2024 Daniel Boles attorney $250.00

Daniel Boles Total $250.00
Thomas Hite attorney $500.00
Thomas Hite Total $500.00

7/9/2024 Total $750.00
8/2/2024 John White attorney $500.00

John White Total $500.00
Karlen Senn attorney $250.00
Karlen Senn Total $250.00
Luther Battiste attorney $200.00
Luther Battiste Total $200.00
Richard Hricik attorney $500.00
Richard Hricik Total $500.00
Theile McVey Attorney $1,000.00
Theile McVey Total $1,000.00

8/2/2024 Total $2,450.00
8/8/2024  The Steinberg Law Firm  $1,000.00

 The Steinberg Law Firm Total $1,000.00
8/8/2024 Total $1,000.00

8/30/2024 Benjamin Johnson attorney $250.00
Benjamin Johnson Total $250.00
Ellen Snowber-Marini attorney $50.00
Ellen Snowber-Marini Total $50.00

8/30/2024 Total $300.00
9/4/2024 James Harden attorney $250.00

James Harden Total $250.00
John Moylan Attorney $500.00
John Moylan Total $500.00
Ken Harrell Attorney $1,000.00
Ken Harrell Total $1,000.00
Luke Burke attorney $500.00
Luke Burke Total $500.00
Mary Amanda Shuler attorney $100.00
Mary Amanda Shuler Total $100.00
Patrick Carr attorney $250.00
Patrick Carr Total $250.00
Stephen McCrae attorney $100.00
Stephen McCrae Total $100.00
Terry Richardson attorney $500.00
Terry Richardson Total $500.00
Thomas Pandarvis attorney $1,000.00
Thomas Pandarvis Total $1,000.00
Valerie Fulton Attorney $1,000.00
Valerie Fulton Total $1,000.00

9/4/2024 Total $5,200.00
9/10/2024 Liam Duffy attorney $1,000.00

Liam Duffy Total $1,000.00
9/10/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/23/2024 Costa Pleicones attorney $200.00
Costa Pleicones Total $200.00

9/23/2024 Total $200.00
10/2/2024 Darrious Baker attorney $100.00



Darrious Baker Total $100.00
James Bradford Attorney $200.00
James Bradford Total $200.00
Joe Thickens attorney $1,000.00
Joe Thickens Total $1,000.00
William Frick attorney $250.00
William Frick Total $250.00

10/2/2024 Total $1,550.00
10/10/2024 Alston Devenny attorney $200.00

Alston Devenny Total $200.00
Brent Stewart attorney $250.00
Brent Stewart Total $250.00

10/10/2024 Total $450.00
10/17/2024  Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein  $1,000.00

 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein Total $1,000.00
10/17/2024 Total $1,000.00

10/30/2024 Mark Reinhardt attorney $100.00
Mark Reinhardt Total $100.00

10/30/2024 Total $100.00
11/15/2024 Justin Bamberg attorney $1,000.00

Justin Bamberg Total $1,000.00
Mark Berglind attorney $1,000.00
Mark Berglind Total $1,000.00
Monier Abusaft attorney $250.00
Monier Abusaft Total $250.00

11/15/2024 Total $2,250.00
Michael Fanning  Total $19,600.00
Michael Gambrell 11/7/2024 KD Trial Lawyers $1,000.00

KD Trial Lawyers Total $1,000.00
11/7/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/3/2025 Evans Moore LLC $2,000.00
Evans Moore LLC Total $2,000.00

3/3/2025 Total $2,000.00
3/10/2025 Peter Protopapas, LLC $1,000.00

Peter Protopapas, LLC Total $1,000.00
3/10/2025 Total $1,000.00

3/21/2025 Miller Dawson Signal & Ward $1,000.00
Miller Dawson Signal & Ward Total $1,000.00

3/21/2025 Total $1,000.00
Michael Gambrell Total $5,000.00
Michael Gambrell 1/19/2024  Nelson Mullins Riley Scarbrough Pac  $1,000.00

 Nelson Mullins Riley Scarbrough Pac Total $1,000.00
1/19/2024 Total $1,000.00

10/30/2024 Christopher Pracht attorney $1,000.00
Christopher Pracht Total $1,000.00
Joseph Thickens attorney $1,000.00
Joseph Thickens Total $1,000.00
Peter Protopapas attorney $1,000.00
Peter Protopapas Total $1,000.00

10/30/2024 Total $3,000.00
10/31/2024 Terry Richardson attorney $500.00

Terry Richardson Total $500.00
10/31/2024 Total $500.00

11/11/2024 Cameron Boggs attorney $250.00
Cameron Boggs Total $250.00
Charles Whetstone attorney $500.00
Charles Whetstone Total $500.00
David Price attorney $1,000.00
David Price Total $1,000.00
Jennifer Burnett attorney $1,000.00
Jennifer Burnett Total $1,000.00
Kyle White attorney $1,000.00
Kyle White Total $1,000.00
Robert Phillips attorney $500.00
Robert Phillips Total $500.00

11/11/2024 Total $4,250.00
1/28/2025 Christopher Paschal attorney $1,000.00

Christopher Paschal Total $1,000.00



1/28/2025 Total $1,000.00
1/29/2025 Christian Boesl attorney $1,000.00

Christian Boesl Total $1,000.00
1/29/2025 Total $1,000.00

2/3/2025  Dunaway Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00
 Dunaway Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
 Goings Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Goings Law Firm Total $1,000.00

2/3/2025 Total $2,000.00
3/3/2025  Hayes Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00

 Hayes Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
3/3/2025 Total $1,000.00

3/21/2025  RP Legal Group  $1,000.00
 RP Legal Group Total $1,000.00

3/21/2025 Total $1,000.00
Michael Gambrell  Total $14,750.00
Michael Jones 6/12/2024 Cody Mitchell Attorney $1,041.02

Cody Mitchell Total $1,041.02
6/12/2024 Total $1,041.02

6/14/2024  The Connell Law Firm  $1,000.00
 The Connell Law Firm Total $1,000.00

6/14/2024 Total $1,000.00
6/16/2024 Peter Protopapas Lawyer $1,041.02

Peter Protopapas Total $1,041.02
6/16/2024 Total $1,041.02

Michael Jones  Total $3,082.04
Monica Elkins 3/15/2024 Montrio Belton Attorney $1,000.00

Montrio Belton Total $1,000.00
3/15/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/25/2024  Goings Law Firm  $500.00
 Goings Law Firm Total $500.00

6/25/2024 Total $500.00
7/6/2024 John Lumpkin Attorney $500.00

John Lumpkin Total $500.00
7/6/2024 Total $500.00

7/9/2024 Tyler Bailey Attorney $500.00
Tyler Bailey Total $500.00

7/9/2024 Total $500.00
Monica Elkins  Total $2,500.00
Octavia Amaechi 4/23/2024 James Jones Attorney $100.00

James Jones Total $100.00
4/23/2024 Total $100.00

7/1/2024 James Jones Attorney $100.00
James Jones Total $100.00

7/1/2024 Total $100.00
7/12/2024 Jack Lawrence Attorney $500.00

Jack Lawrence Total $500.00
7/12/2024 Total $500.00

9/11/2024 Martha Rhodes Lawyer $250.00
Martha Rhodes Total $250.00

9/11/2024 Total $250.00
9/13/2024 Amy Willbanks Attorney $100.00

Amy Willbanks Total $100.00
9/13/2024 Total $100.00

9/15/2024 Amy Sutherland Attorney $500.00
Amy Sutherland Total $500.00

9/15/2024 Total $500.00
Octavia Amaechi  Total $1,550.00
Overture Walker 1/28/2025 Jeffcoat Firm $1,000.00

Jeffcoat Firm Total $1,000.00
1/28/2025 Total $1,000.00

3/19/2025 Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward, LLC $1,000.00
Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward, LLC Total $1,000.00

3/19/2025 Total $1,000.00
4/24/2025 Carolina Law Group $1,000.00

Carolina Law Group Total $1,000.00
4/24/2025 Total $1,000.00

Overture Walker Total $3,000.00



Overture Walker 4/10/2024 Christopher Kenney Attorney $1,000.00
Christopher Kenney Total $1,000.00

4/10/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/11/2024  Samuel Reynolds Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00

 Samuel Reynolds Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
4/11/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/15/2024  Lourie Law Firm, LLC  $500.00
 Lourie Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00
John  Hoefer Attorney $1,000.00
John  Hoefer Total $1,000.00
Lowell Bernstein Attorney $1,000.00
Lowell Bernstein Total $1,000.00

4/15/2024 Total $2,500.00
4/17/2024 Rhodes Bailey Attorney $250.00

Rhodes Bailey Total $250.00
4/17/2024 Total $250.00

4/19/2024  John Mobley Law Firm  $500.00
 John Mobley Law Firm Total $500.00

4/19/2024 Total $500.00
4/22/2024  Carson Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00

 Carson Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
Kenneth Snow Attorney $1,000.00
Kenneth Snow Total $1,000.00

4/22/2024 Total $2,000.00
4/24/2024 Ernest  Cromartie Attorney $750.00

Ernest  Cromartie Total $750.00
4/24/2024 Total $750.00

4/25/2024  Burris Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Burris Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Goings Law Firm, LLC  $500.00
 Goings Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00
 John Mobley Law Firm  $500.00
 John Mobley Law Firm Total $500.00
 Leventis Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Leventis Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Simmons Law Firm  $250.00
 Simmons Law Firm Total $250.00
 Wilson Law Firm  $200.00
 Wilson Law Firm Total $200.00
Bakari  Middleton Attorney $1,000.00
Bakari  Middleton Total $1,000.00
Carl  Grant Attorney $750.00
Carl  Grant Total $750.00
James  Hudson Attorney $250.00
James  Hudson Total $250.00
John Lumpkin Attorney $1,000.00
John Lumpkin Total $1,000.00
John McKenzie Attorney $500.00
John McKenzie Total $500.00

4/25/2024 Total $6,950.00
4/26/2024 Robert  Ransom Attorney $1,000.00

Robert  Ransom Total $1,000.00
4/26/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/29/2024  The Deas Law Firm, Inc.  $1,000.00
 The Deas Law Firm, Inc. Total $1,000.00
Francenia  Heizer Attorney $250.00
Francenia  Heizer Total $250.00
Matthew Richardson Attorney $1,000.00
Matthew Richardson Total $1,000.00

4/29/2024 Total $2,250.00
4/30/2024  Brunson Law Firm, LLC  $500.00

 Brunson Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00
Overture Walker Attorney $1,000.00
Overture Walker Total $1,000.00

4/30/2024 Total $1,500.00
5/1/2024 Bill Nettles Attorney $250.00

Bill Nettles Total $250.00
James  Hudson Attorney $300.00



James  Hudson Total $300.00
5/1/2024 Total $550.00

5/2/2024 Mike Pinilla Attorney $500.00
Mike Pinilla Total $500.00

5/2/2024 Total $500.00
5/3/2024 Ronald Stanley Attorney $400.00

Ronald Stanley Total $400.00
Stephanie Lawrence Attorney $250.00
Stephanie Lawrence Total $250.00

5/3/2024 Total $650.00
5/4/2024 Cortisha Dozier Attorney $250.00

Cortisha Dozier Total $250.00
Robert  Goings Attorney $500.00
Robert  Goings Total $500.00

5/4/2024 Total $750.00
5/6/2024  Giese Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00

 Giese Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
 Gist Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Gist Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Hair Law Firm  $96.07
 Hair Law Firm Total $96.07
 Li Law Firm, LLC  $500.00
 Li Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00
 Lyle Law Firm  $962.77
 Lyle Law Firm Total $962.77
 Maguire Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Maguire Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP  $1,000.00
 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP Total $1,000.00
 Reeves Law Firm, LLC  $500.00
 Reeves Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00
 The Law Firm of Carl B. Grant, PA  $250.00
 The Law Firm of Carl B. Grant, PA Total $250.00
April Taylor Attorney $240.52
April Taylor Total $240.52
Benjamin McCoy Attorney $100.00
Benjamin McCoy Total $100.00
Christopher  Koon Attorney $240.52
Christopher  Koon Total $240.52
Curtis Dayson Attorney $481.27
Curtis Dayson Total $481.27
Cy Rush Attorney $240.52
Cy Rush Total $240.52
Darrious Baker Attorney $96.07
Darrious Baker Total $96.07
David Anderson Attorney $250.00
David Anderson Total $250.00
David Truitt Attorney $240.52
David Truitt Total $240.52
Deborah Barbier Attorney $481.27
Deborah Barbier Total $481.27
Dietrich  Lake Attorney $240.52
Dietrich  Lake Total $240.52
Elizabeth Webb Attorney $240.52
Elizabeth Webb Total $240.52
Erik Norton Attorney $240.52
Erik Norton Total $240.52
Ernie Lawhorne Attorney $96.07
Ernie Lawhorne Total $96.07
Eugene McLeod Attorney $96.07
Eugene McLeod Total $96.07
Everett Chandler Attorney $962.77
Everett Chandler Total $962.77
George Johnson Attorney $481.27
George Johnson Total $481.27
Gerald  Reardon Attorney $481.27
Gerald  Reardon Total $481.27
Glenn Bell Attorney $962.77



Glenn Bell Total $962.77
James Ervin Attorney $240.52
James Ervin Total $240.52
Jim Stuckey Attorney $1,000.00
Jim Stuckey Total $1,000.00
Jonathan  Goode Attorney $96.07
Jonathan  Goode Total $96.07
Jonathan  Lee Attorney $192.37
Jonathan  Lee Total $192.37
Joseph Shenkar Attorney $96.07
Joseph Shenkar Total $96.07
Justin  Kata Attorney $962.77
Justin  Kata Total $962.77
Kathy Schillaci Attorney $96.07
Kathy Schillaci Total $96.07
Leslie Cotter Attorney $240.52
Leslie Cotter Total $240.52
Marc Brown Attorney $962.77
Marc Brown Total $962.77
Michael Burchstead Attorney $240.52
Michael Burchstead Total $240.52
Michael Morris Attorney $481.27
Michael Morris Total $481.27
Mike Pinilla Attorney $481.27
Mike Pinilla Total $481.27
Monty Desai Attorney $240.52
Monty Desai Total $240.52
Paige George Attorney $481.27
Paige George Total $481.27
Patrick Moore Attorney $240.52
Patrick Moore Total $240.52
Richard Harpootlian Attorney $962.77
Richard Harpootlian Total $962.77
Robert  Goings Attorney $481.27
Robert  Goings Total $481.27
Robert Kneece Attorney $240.52
Robert Kneece Total $240.52
Roy Laney Attorney $500.00
Roy Laney Total $500.00
Shannon Matthews Attorney $240.52
Shannon Matthews Total $240.52
Sharonda  James Attorney $240.52
Sharonda  James Total $240.52
Thomas Andrews Attorney $240.52
Thomas Andrews Total $240.52
Thomas O'Sullivan Attorney $240.52
Thomas O'Sullivan Total $240.52
Travis  Nagy Attorney $47.92
Travis  Nagy Total $47.92
Tyler Bailey Attorney $1,000.00
Tyler Bailey Total $1,000.00
William  Watkins Attorney $250.00
William  Watkins Total $250.00

5/6/2024 Total $22,978.40
5/7/2024 Christopher Elliot Attorney $50.00

Christopher Elliot Total $50.00
Thomas Harrington Attorney $250.00
Thomas Harrington Total $250.00

5/7/2024 Total $300.00
5/9/2024 John  Grantland Attorney $250.00

John  Grantland Total $250.00
John McKenzie Attorney $500.00
John McKenzie Total $500.00

5/9/2024 Total $750.00
5/10/2024 April Taylor Attorney $500.00

April Taylor Total $500.00
Mark  Stanley Attorney $240.52
Mark  Stanley Total $240.52



Stephanie Lawrence Attorney $250.00
Stephanie Lawrence Total $250.00

5/10/2024 Total $990.52
5/15/2024  Goings Law Firm, LLC  $500.00

 Goings Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00
5/15/2024 Total $500.00

5/16/2024 Francenia  Heizer Attorney $750.00
Francenia  Heizer Total $750.00

5/16/2024 Total $750.00
5/22/2024 Malissa Burnette Attorney $250.00

Malissa Burnette Total $250.00
5/22/2024 Total $250.00

5/23/2024 Vincent Shuler Attorney $250.00
Vincent Shuler Total $250.00

5/23/2024 Total $250.00
5/24/2024  Lourie Law Firm, LLC  $500.00

 Lourie Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00
5/24/2024 Total $500.00

5/25/2024 Curtis Dayson Attorney $500.00
Curtis Dayson Total $500.00
Patrick Sharpe Attorney $250.00
Patrick Sharpe Total $250.00

5/25/2024 Total $750.00
5/26/2024 Deon O'Neil Attorney $250.00

Deon O'Neil Total $250.00
5/26/2024 Total $250.00

5/27/2024 F.A.  Johnson Attorney $250.00
F.A.  Johnson Total $250.00

5/27/2024 Total $250.00
5/28/2024 Harry Heizer Attorney $1,000.00

Harry Heizer Total $1,000.00
5/28/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/29/2024 Carl Solomon Attorney $250.00
Carl Solomon Total $250.00
John Tighe Attorney $250.00
John Tighe Total $250.00
Kenneth Gaines Attorney $250.00
Kenneth Gaines Total $250.00
Mary Crum Attorney $1,000.00
Mary Crum Total $1,000.00
Michael  McCauley Attorney $500.00
Michael  McCauley Total $500.00

5/29/2024 Total $2,250.00
5/30/2024 Samuel Mokeba Attorney $200.00

Samuel Mokeba Total $200.00
Tina Herbert Attorney $250.00
Tina Herbert Total $250.00

5/30/2024 Total $450.00
6/1/2024 Gerald  Reardon Attorney $500.00

Gerald  Reardon Total $500.00
6/1/2024 Total $500.00

6/2/2024 Desmond Perry Attorney $250.00
Desmond Perry Total $250.00
Lakesha Jeffries Attorney $500.00
Lakesha Jeffries Total $500.00

6/2/2024 Total $750.00
6/3/2024 Harrison Saunders Attorney $250.00

Harrison Saunders Total $250.00
I.S. Leevy Johnson Attorney $300.00
I.S. Leevy Johnson Total $300.00
Thornwell Sowell Attorney $250.00
Thornwell Sowell Total $250.00

6/3/2024 Total $800.00
6/5/2024 John Simmons Attorney $1,000.00

John Simmons Total $1,000.00
Robert  Rikard Attorney $1,000.00
Robert  Rikard Total $1,000.00

6/5/2024 Total $2,000.00



6/6/2024 Belser Freeman Attorney $250.00
Belser Freeman Total $250.00
Derrick Williams Attorney $250.00
Derrick Williams Total $250.00

6/6/2024 Total $500.00
6/7/2024 David Anderson Attorney $250.00

David Anderson Total $250.00
Robert McKenzie Attorney $100.00
Robert McKenzie Total $100.00
Thelma  Jones-Walker Attorney $1,000.00
Thelma  Jones-Walker Total $1,000.00

6/7/2024 Total $1,350.00
6/10/2024 Christian Rogers Attorney $100.00

Christian Rogers Total $100.00
6/10/2024 Total $100.00

6/12/2024  Goings Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00
 Goings Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
 The Deas Law Firm, Inc.  $1,000.00
 The Deas Law Firm, Inc. Total $1,000.00
Francenia  Heizer Attorney $1,000.00
Francenia  Heizer Total $1,000.00
John  Hoefer Attorney $1,000.00
John  Hoefer Total $1,000.00
Robert  Goings Attorney $1,000.00
Robert  Goings Total $1,000.00

6/12/2024 Total $5,000.00
6/13/2024 Jim Stuckey Attorney $1,000.00

Jim Stuckey Total $1,000.00
6/13/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/14/2024  Brunson Law Firm, LLC  $300.00
 Brunson Law Firm, LLC Total $300.00
 Harpootlian Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Harpootlian Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Leventis Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Leventis Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Lourie Law Firm, LLC  $500.00
 Lourie Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00
 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP  $1,000.00
 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP Total $1,000.00
Christopher Kenney Attorney $1,000.00
Christopher Kenney Total $1,000.00
Curtis Dayson Attorney $1,000.00
Curtis Dayson Total $1,000.00
Everett Chandler Attorney $250.00
Everett Chandler Total $250.00
Glenn Bell Attorney $1,000.00
Glenn Bell Total $1,000.00
Lewis Cromer Attorney $200.00
Lewis Cromer Total $200.00
Michael Morris Attorney $500.00
Michael Morris Total $500.00

6/14/2024 Total $7,750.00
6/15/2024 George Johnson Attorney $250.00

George Johnson Total $250.00
John McKenzie Attorney $300.00
John McKenzie Total $300.00
Kenneth Berger Attorney $1,000.00
Kenneth Berger Total $1,000.00
Marc Brown Attorney $1,000.00
Marc Brown Total $1,000.00
Richard Harpootlian Attorney $1,000.00
Richard Harpootlian Total $1,000.00
Robert Oppermann Attorney $100.00
Robert Oppermann Total $100.00

6/15/2024 Total $3,650.00
6/16/2024 Justin  Kata Attorney $1,000.00

Justin  Kata Total $1,000.00
6/16/2024 Total $1,000.00



6/17/2024  Burris Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Burris Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Jeffries Law Firm  $250.00
 Jeffries Law Firm Total $250.00
Cortisha Dozier Attorney $250.00
Cortisha Dozier Total $250.00

6/17/2024 Total $1,500.00
6/18/2024 Angela O'Neal Attorney $500.00

Angela O'Neal Total $500.00
Bakari  Middleton Attorney $500.00
Bakari  Middleton Total $500.00
Barry George Attorney $300.00
Barry George Total $300.00
James Ervin Attorney $100.00
James Ervin Total $100.00
Kenneth Snow Attorney $500.00
Kenneth Snow Total $500.00
Stephanie Lawrence Attorney $250.00
Stephanie Lawrence Total $250.00
Tom Elliot Attorney $100.00
Tom Elliot Total $100.00
Wade Mullins Attorney $200.00
Wade Mullins Total $200.00

6/18/2024 Total $2,450.00
6/19/2024 Gerald  Reardon Attorney $500.00

Gerald  Reardon Total $500.00
6/19/2024 Total $500.00

6/20/2024 Erik Norton Attorney $250.00
Erik Norton Total $250.00
Hagood Tighe Attorney $250.00
Hagood Tighe Total $250.00
Lowell Bernstein Attorney $1,000.00
Lowell Bernstein Total $1,000.00
Regina  Lewis Attorney $150.00
Regina  Lewis Total $150.00
Stacy Williams Attorney $250.00
Stacy Williams Total $250.00

6/20/2024 Total $1,900.00
6/21/2024  Gist Law Firm  $400.00

 Gist Law Firm Total $400.00
Dietrich  Lake Attorney $300.00
Dietrich  Lake Total $300.00
George Speedy Attorney $500.00
George Speedy Total $500.00
James  Hudson Attorney $100.00
James  Hudson Total $100.00

6/21/2024 Total $1,300.00
6/22/2024 Brian Johnson Attorney $250.00

Brian Johnson Total $250.00
6/22/2024 Total $250.00

6/23/2024 Kenneth Gaines Attorney $135.00
Kenneth Gaines Total $135.00
Montrio Belton Attorney $250.00
Montrio Belton Total $250.00

6/23/2024 Total $385.00
6/24/2024  Carson Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00

 Carson Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
 Giese Law Firm, LLC  $500.00
 Giese Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00
John Simmons Attorney $1,000.00
John Simmons Total $1,000.00

6/24/2024 Total $2,500.00
6/25/2024  The Law Firm of Carl B. Grant, PA  $500.00

 The Law Firm of Carl B. Grant, PA Total $500.00
Mike Pinilla Attorney $500.00
Mike Pinilla Total $500.00

6/25/2024 Total $1,000.00
6/27/2024 Fred  Woods Attorney $100.00



Fred  Woods Total $100.00
6/27/2024 Total $100.00

8/9/2024 Wynetka Shutt Attorney $1,000.00
Wynetka Shutt Total $1,000.00

8/9/2024 Total $1,000.00
8/12/2024 Richard Harpootlian Attorney $1,000.00

Richard Harpootlian Total $1,000.00
8/12/2024 Total $1,000.00

8/21/2024 Luther Battiste Attorney $250.00
Luther Battiste Total $250.00

8/21/2024 Total $250.00
9/24/2024  Li Law Firm, LLC  $500.00

 Li Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00
9/24/2024 Total $500.00

10/1/2024 John Lumpkin Attorney $1,000.00
John Lumpkin Total $1,000.00

10/1/2024 Total $1,000.00
10/3/2024 John  Hoefer Attorney $1,000.00

John  Hoefer Total $1,000.00
10/3/2024 Total $1,000.00

10/9/2024  John Mobley Law Firm  $500.00
 John Mobley Law Firm Total $500.00

10/9/2024 Total $500.00
10/14/2024  Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP  $1,000.00

 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP Total $1,000.00
10/14/2024 Total $1,000.00

10/24/2024  Goings Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00
 Goings Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00

10/24/2024 Total $1,000.00
10/30/2024 John McKenzie Attorney $500.00

John McKenzie Total $500.00
Matthew Richardson Attorney $250.00
Matthew Richardson Total $250.00

10/30/2024 Total $750.00
11/1/2024 Dan D'Alberto Attorney $1,000.00

Dan D'Alberto Total $1,000.00
11/1/2024 Total $1,000.00

11/4/2024  Burris Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Burris Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 The Deas Law Firm, Inc.  $250.00
 The Deas Law Firm, Inc. Total $250.00
Curtis Dayson Attorney $500.00
Curtis Dayson Total $500.00
Gerald  Reardon Attorney $250.00
Gerald  Reardon Total $250.00
Marlon Kimpson Attorney $500.00
Marlon Kimpson Total $500.00
Overture Walker Attorney $1,000.00
Overture Walker Total $1,000.00
Randy  Lowell Attorney $1,000.00
Randy  Lowell Total $1,000.00
Roy Laney Attorney $100.00
Roy Laney Total $100.00

11/4/2024 Total $4,600.00
11/5/2024 Bakari  Middleton Attorney $250.00

Bakari  Middleton Total $250.00
Christopher  Koon Attorney $250.00
Christopher  Koon Total $250.00
David Anderson Attorney $500.00
David Anderson Total $500.00
Kenneth Snow Attorney $500.00
Kenneth Snow Total $500.00
Lowell Bernstein Attorney $500.00
Lowell Bernstein Total $500.00
Marc Brown Attorney $500.00
Marc Brown Total $500.00
Mike Pinilla Attorney $500.00
Mike Pinilla Total $500.00



Roy Laney Attorney $100.00
Roy Laney Total $100.00

11/5/2024 Total $3,100.00
1/26/2025 Kenneth Berger Attorney $1,000.00

Kenneth Berger Total $1,000.00
Lee Cope Attorney $1,000.00
Lee Cope Total $1,000.00

1/26/2025 Total $2,000.00
1/27/2025 Kyle White Attorney $1,000.00

Kyle White Total $1,000.00
Morgan Drapeau Attorney $50.00
Morgan Drapeau Total $50.00

1/27/2025 Total $1,050.00
1/28/2025 Christopher Paschal Attorney $1,000.00

Christopher Paschal Total $1,000.00
1/28/2025 Total $1,000.00

1/29/2025 Christopher  Boesl Attorney $1,000.00
Christopher  Boesl Total $1,000.00
Ramie Shalabi Attorney $500.00
Ramie Shalabi Total $500.00

1/29/2025 Total $1,500.00
2/10/2025 Jessica Gooding Attorney $1,000.00

Jessica Gooding Total $1,000.00
Liam Duffy Attorney $1,000.00
Liam Duffy Total $1,000.00
Perry  Buckner Attorney $1,000.00
Perry  Buckner Total $1,000.00

2/10/2025 Total $3,000.00
2/21/2025 Andrew  Richardson Attorney $200.00

Andrew  Richardson Total $200.00
2/21/2025 Total $200.00

2/24/2025  Harpootlian Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Harpootlian Law Firm Total $1,000.00

2/24/2025 Total $1,000.00
2/28/2025 David Lail Attorney $1,000.00

David Lail Total $1,000.00
David Yarborough Attorney $1,000.00
David Yarborough Total $1,000.00

2/28/2025 Total $2,000.00
3/7/2025 Monty Desai Attorney $1,000.00

Monty Desai Total $1,000.00
3/7/2025 Total $1,000.00

3/19/2025 Brandon Dawson Attorney $1,000.00
Brandon Dawson Total $1,000.00
Jeffrey Ward Attorney $1,000.00
Jeffrey Ward Total $1,000.00

3/19/2025 Total $2,000.00
3/24/2025 Ryan  Sigal Attorney $1,000.00

Ryan  Sigal Total $1,000.00
3/24/2025 Total $1,000.00

4/2/2025 Jim Stuckey Attorney $1,000.00
Jim Stuckey Total $1,000.00

4/2/2025 Total $1,000.00
4/8/2025 Joe Thickens Attorney $1,000.00

Joe Thickens Total $1,000.00
4/8/2025 Total $1,000.00

4/24/2025  Bringardner Injury Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00
 Bringardner Injury Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
 Dayson Shalabi Burkett Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00
 Dayson Shalabi Burkett Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
 Joye Law Firm  $1,000.00
 Joye Law Firm Total $1,000.00
 Leventis Law Firm  $500.00
 Leventis Law Firm Total $500.00
 Mullis Law Firm, P.A.  $500.00
 Mullis Law Firm, P.A. Total $500.00
Allyson Hurst Attorney $50.00
Allyson Hurst Total $50.00



Bill Nettles Attorney $750.00
Bill Nettles Total $750.00
Graham Newman Attorney $1,000.00
Graham Newman Total $1,000.00
Luther Battiste Attorney $300.00
Luther Battiste Total $300.00
Tyler Bailey Attorney $100.00
Tyler Bailey Total $100.00

4/24/2025 Total $6,200.00
4/25/2025 Amy Hill Attorney $100.00

Amy Hill Total $100.00
John McKenzie Attorney $250.00
John McKenzie Total $250.00

4/25/2025 Total $350.00
4/30/2025 Randy  Lowell Attorney $1,000.00

Randy  Lowell Total $1,000.00
4/30/2025 Total $1,000.00

5/1/2025 John Lumpkin Attorney $1,000.00
John Lumpkin Total $1,000.00

5/1/2025 Total $1,000.00
5/7/2025  Burris Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Burris Law Firm Total $1,000.00
5/7/2025 Total $1,000.00

5/15/2025 Jason Reynolds Attorney $1,000.00
Jason Reynolds Total $1,000.00

5/15/2025 Total $1,000.00
5/16/2025 Marc Brown Attorney $1,000.00

Marc Brown Total $1,000.00
5/16/2025 Total $1,000.00

5/22/2025 John  Hoefer Attorney $1,000.00
John  Hoefer Total $1,000.00

5/22/2025 Total $1,000.00
Overture Walker  Total $137,653.92
Penry Gustafson 4/19/2024  Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarbourgh  $350.00

 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarbourgh Total $350.00
4/19/2024 Total $350.00

Penry Gustafson  Total $350.00
Rita Adkins 9/12/2024 Nina Hoffman attorney $25.00

Nina Hoffman Total $25.00
9/12/2024 Total $25.00

10/12/2024 Nick  Lewis Attorney $25.00
Nick  Lewis Total $25.00

10/12/2024 Total $25.00
10/15/2024 Christoper  Richardson Attorney $500.00

Christoper  Richardson Total $500.00
10/15/2024 Total $500.00

11/5/2024 Tiffany Spann-Wilder Attorney $500.00
Tiffany Spann-Wilder Total $500.00

11/5/2024 Total $500.00
Rita Adkins  Total $1,050.00
Robert Johnson 4/22/2024 Whitney Harrison Attorney $1,000.00

Whitney Harrison Total $1,000.00
4/22/2024 Total $1,000.00

2/7/2025  Hodge Legal Services LLC  $1,000.00
 Hodge Legal Services LLC Total $1,000.00
John White Attorney $1,000.00
John White Total $1,000.00

2/7/2025 Total $2,000.00
Robert Johnson  Total $3,000.00
Robert McCoy III 5/10/2024 Robert Flemma Corporate Attorney $100.00

Robert Flemma Total $100.00
5/10/2024 Total $100.00

Robert McCoy III Total $100.00
rodney berry 11/13/2024  Clark Law firm  $250.00

 Clark Law firm Total $250.00
11/13/2024 Total $250.00

rodney berry  Total $250.00
Roger Nutt 6/20/2024 KD Trial Lawyers $1,000.00



KD Trial Lawyers Total $1,000.00
6/20/2024 Total $1,000.00

Roger Nutt Total $1,000.00
Roger Nutt 6/13/2024 Murrell Smith Lawyer $1,000.00

Murrell Smith Total $1,000.00
6/13/2024 Total $1,000.00

Roger Nutt  Total $1,000.00
Ronnie Cromer 2/15/2024  Mullikin Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Mullikin Law Firm Total $1,000.00
2/15/2024 Total $1,000.00

Ronnie Cromer  Total $1,000.00
Ronnie Sabb 3/6/2024 I. S. Leevy Johnson Attorney $250.00

I. S. Leevy Johnson Total $250.00
3/6/2024 Total $250.00

3/7/2024  Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough  $1,000.00
 Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough Total $1,000.00

3/7/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/20/2024 Q Standford  Halliday Attorney $1,000.00

Q Standford  Halliday Total $1,000.00
3/20/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/21/2024 A. Foster Mckissick Attorney $1,000.00
A. Foster Mckissick Total $1,000.00

3/21/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/27/2024 Andrew Savage Lawyer $250.00

Andrew Savage Total $250.00
3/27/2024 Total $250.00

3/30/2024 Alice  Paylor Attorney $200.00
Alice  Paylor Total $200.00

3/30/2024 Total $200.00
4/8/2024 Natasha Hanna Attorney $250.00

Natasha Hanna Total $250.00
4/8/2024 Total $250.00

4/21/2024 John Dunbar Attorney $1,000.00
John Dunbar Total $1,000.00
W.E. Jenkinson Attorney $1,000.00
W.E. Jenkinson Total $1,000.00

4/21/2024 Total $2,000.00
5/8/2024 Dayson Shalabi Burkett Law Firm LLC Lawyer $500.00

Dayson Shalabi Burkett Law Firm LLC Total $500.00
5/8/2024 Total $500.00

5/14/2024 Law Office of Hal  M Strange Lawyer $250.00
Law Office of Hal  M Strange Total $250.00

5/14/2024 Total $250.00
5/23/2024 William Doar Retired Attorney $200.00

William Doar Total $200.00
5/23/2024 Total $200.00

5/26/2024 Steven Goldberg Attorney $1,000.00
Steven Goldberg Total $1,000.00

5/26/2024 Total $1,000.00
Ronnie Sabb  Total $7,900.00
Ross Turner 3/9/2024 sam outten attorney $250.00

sam outten Total $250.00
3/9/2024 Total $250.00

8/12/2024 Tod Hyche Attorney $500.00
Tod Hyche Total $500.00

8/12/2024 Total $500.00
8/16/2024 Henry Parr attorney $500.00

Henry Parr Total $500.00
8/16/2024 Total $500.00

9/16/2024 William McDonald attorney $100.00
William McDonald Total $100.00

9/16/2024 Total $100.00
9/27/2024 William Powers Attorney $200.00

William Powers Total $200.00
9/27/2024 Total $200.00

10/16/2024 Henry Parr attorney $50.00
Henry Parr Total $50.00

10/16/2024 Total $50.00



10/17/2024 Reid Sherard Lawyer $500.00
Reid Sherard Total $500.00

10/17/2024 Total $500.00
10/25/2024 Scott Talley Attorney $500.00

Scott Talley Total $500.00
10/25/2024 Total $500.00

10/28/2024 James Warren attorney $200.00
James Warren Total $200.00

10/28/2024 Total $200.00
Ross Turner  Total $2,800.00
Russell Ott 10/24/2024 Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward $1,000.00

Miller, Dawson, Sigal & Ward Total $1,000.00
10/24/2024 Total $1,000.00

Russell Ott Total $1,000.00
Russell Ott 2/8/2024 Karlen Senn Lawyer $750.00

Karlen Senn Total $750.00
2/8/2024 Total $750.00

2/13/2024 Cassidy Evans Lawyer $25.00
Cassidy Evans Total $25.00
Stephanie Dennis Attorney $500.00
Stephanie Dennis Total $500.00

2/13/2024 Total $525.00
2/15/2024 Thomas Miliken Lawyer $500.00

Thomas Miliken Total $500.00
2/15/2024 Total $500.00

2/16/2024 Sarah Ford Lawyer $250.00
Sarah Ford Total $250.00

2/16/2024 Total $250.00
2/17/2024 Mandy Powers Norrell Attorney $500.00

Mandy Powers Norrell Total $500.00
2/17/2024 Total $500.00

2/19/2024 John  Crangle Lawyer $1,000.00
John  Crangle Total $1,000.00

2/19/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/4/2024 Brent Arant Attorney $200.00

Brent Arant Total $200.00
Charles Whetstone Attorney $1,000.00
Charles Whetstone Total $1,000.00

3/4/2024 Total $1,200.00
3/7/2024 Neal  Collins Lawyer $1,000.00

Neal  Collins Total $1,000.00
Rachel Burroughs Attorney $1,000.00
Rachel Burroughs Total $1,000.00
Shane Burroughs Attorney $1,000.00
Shane Burroughs Total $1,000.00

3/7/2024 Total $3,000.00
3/8/2024 Richard Lackey Lawyer $250.00

Richard Lackey Total $250.00
3/8/2024 Total $250.00

3/12/2024 philip porter attorney $25.00
philip porter Total $25.00

3/12/2024 Total $25.00
3/26/2024 David  Tigges Attorney $1,000.00

David  Tigges Total $1,000.00
3/26/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/9/2024 Carla Litrenta Attorney $50.00
Carla Litrenta Total $50.00

4/9/2024 Total $50.00
4/11/2024  Mullikin Law Firm  $1,000.00

 Mullikin Law Firm Total $1,000.00
4/11/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/5/2024 Robert Blanchard Attorney $165.00
Robert Blanchard Total $165.00

5/5/2024 Total $165.00
6/10/2024 Patrick Moore Lawyer $100.00

Patrick Moore Total $100.00
6/10/2024 Total $100.00

6/13/2024 David Collier Lawyer $100.00



David Collier Total $100.00
Matthew Richardson Lawyer $1,000.00
Matthew Richardson Total $1,000.00

6/13/2024 Total $1,100.00
6/14/2024 C. Bradley  Hutto Lawyer $1,000.00

C. Bradley  Hutto Total $1,000.00
6/14/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/24/2024  Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP  $1,000.00
 Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP Total $1,000.00

6/24/2024 Total $1,000.00
7/10/2024  Bamberg Legal, LLC  $1,000.00

 Bamberg Legal, LLC Total $1,000.00
Justin Bamberg Attorney $1,000.00
Justin Bamberg Total $1,000.00

7/10/2024 Total $2,000.00
7/24/2024  The Steinberg Law Firm LLP  $1,000.00

 The Steinberg Law Firm LLP Total $1,000.00
7/24/2024 Total $1,000.00

8/12/2024 Michael Burchstead Attorney $500.00
Michael Burchstead Total $500.00

8/12/2024 Total $500.00
8/14/2024 Barry   George Attorney $500.00

Barry   George Total $500.00
8/14/2024 Total $500.00

8/15/2024 Paige George Attorney $1,000.00
Paige George Total $1,000.00

8/15/2024 Total $1,000.00
8/19/2024 David Williams Attorney $1,000.00

David Williams Total $1,000.00
8/19/2024 Total $1,000.00

8/20/2024 Charles Whetstone Attorney $1,000.00
Charles Whetstone Total $1,000.00

8/20/2024 Total $1,000.00
8/27/2024 Kenneth  Harrell Attorney $1,000.00

Kenneth  Harrell Total $1,000.00
8/27/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/3/2024 Karlen Senn Attorney $1,000.00
Karlen Senn Total $1,000.00

9/3/2024 Total $1,000.00
9/12/2024 Robert J Oppermann Attorney $100.00

Robert J Oppermann Total $100.00
9/12/2024 Total $100.00

10/3/2024 Bakari Sellers Attorney $1,000.00
Bakari Sellers Total $1,000.00
S Jahue  Moore Attorney $500.00
S Jahue  Moore Total $500.00

10/3/2024 Total $1,500.00
10/6/2024 Robert Maldonado Lawyer $100.00

Robert Maldonado Total $100.00
10/6/2024 Total $100.00

10/10/2024 Francenia Heizer Attorney $500.00
Francenia Heizer Total $500.00
Malissa Burnette Attorney $250.00
Malissa Burnette Total $250.00
Mitchell Norrell Small town lawyer $250.00
Mitchell Norrell Total $250.00

10/10/2024 Total $1,000.00
10/16/2024 Robert Guild Lawyer $100.00

Robert Guild Total $100.00
10/16/2024 Total $100.00

10/17/2024 Ashley Cooper Attorney $250.00
Ashley Cooper Total $250.00
Stacy Williams Attorney $250.00
Stacy Williams Total $250.00

10/17/2024 Total $500.00
10/18/2024 Robert Harrell Attorney $500.00

Robert Harrell Total $500.00
10/18/2024 Total $500.00



10/20/2024 Mark Reinhardt Attorney $100.00
Mark Reinhardt Total $100.00

10/20/2024 Total $100.00
10/22/2024 John von Lehe Lawyer $250.00

John von Lehe Total $250.00
10/22/2024 Total $250.00

10/24/2024 Lakesha Jeffries Attorney $500.00
Lakesha Jeffries Total $500.00

10/24/2024 Total $500.00
10/30/2024 John D Elliott Attorney $200.00

John D Elliott Total $200.00
Robert Rikard Lawyer $1,000.00
Robert Rikard Total $1,000.00

10/30/2024 Total $1,200.00
11/1/2024 David Dukes Lawyer $500.00

David Dukes Total $500.00
11/1/2024 Total $500.00

12/16/2024 S Jahue  Moore Attorney $250.00
S Jahue  Moore Total $250.00

12/16/2024 Total $250.00
5/5/2025 David Collier Lawyer $100.00

David Collier Total $100.00
5/5/2025 Total $100.00

Russell Ott  Total $29,115.00
Sandy Senn 3/16/2024 The Jeffcoat Firm $1,000.00

The Jeffcoat Firm Total $1,000.00
3/16/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/27/2024 Killoren, Kissinger, Dantin, Denton&Dunham, PC $1,000.00
Killoren, Kissinger, Dantin, Denton&Dunham, PC Total $1,000.00

3/27/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/12/2024 Jordan Law Center, LLC $1,000.00

Jordan Law Center, LLC Total $1,000.00
4/12/2024 Total $1,000.00

Sandy Senn Total $3,000.00
Sandy Senn 1/23/2024 Philip Berlinsky Attorney $1,000.00

Philip Berlinsky Total $1,000.00
1/23/2024 Total $1,000.00

1/26/2024  Brewer Law Firm, LLC  $250.00
 Brewer Law Firm, LLC Total $250.00

1/26/2024 Total $250.00
3/1/2024  Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough State/Local Political Committee $1,000.00

 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough State/Local Political Committee Total$1,000.00
 Sanders Law Firm  $500.00
 Sanders Law Firm Total $500.00

3/1/2024 Total $1,500.00
3/12/2024 Alice Paylor Attorney $1,000.00

Alice Paylor Total $1,000.00
3/12/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/17/2024 Robert Phillips Attorney $1,000.00
Robert Phillips Total $1,000.00

3/17/2024 Total $1,000.00
3/18/2024 Justin Kata Lawyer $1,000.00

Justin Kata Total $1,000.00
3/18/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/19/2024 Griffin Lynch Attorney $100.00
Griffin Lynch Total $100.00
Jerry Reardon Attorney $1,000.00
Jerry Reardon Total $1,000.00

3/19/2024 Total $1,100.00
3/25/2024 Nicholas Clekis Lawyer $1,000.00

Nicholas Clekis Total $1,000.00
3/25/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/26/2024 Meagan Gentry Attorney $500.00
Meagan Gentry Total $500.00

3/26/2024 Total $500.00
3/29/2024  The Peper Law Firm, PA  $1,000.00

 The Peper Law Firm, PA Total $1,000.00
Brooklyn O'Shea Attorney $1,000.00



Brooklyn O'Shea Total $1,000.00
Ian OShea Lawyer $1,000.00
Ian OShea Total $1,000.00

3/29/2024 Total $3,000.00
3/30/2024 John Parker Attorney $1,000.00

John Parker Total $1,000.00
Ronnie Crosby Attorney $1,000.00
Ronnie Crosby Total $1,000.00

3/30/2024 Total $2,000.00
3/31/2024 David Yarborough Attorney $1,000.00

David Yarborough Total $1,000.00
3/31/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/4/2024 Kenneth Berger Lawyer $1,000.00
Kenneth Berger Total $1,000.00

4/4/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/10/2024  Gus Anastopoulo Law Firm, LLC  $100.00

 Gus Anastopoulo Law Firm, LLC Total $100.00
4/10/2024 Total $100.00

4/15/2024 Charlie Hodge Attorney $1,000.00
Charlie Hodge Total $1,000.00
Eric Philpot Attorney $500.00
Eric Philpot Total $500.00
Thomas Killoren Attorney $1,000.00
Thomas Killoren Total $1,000.00

4/15/2024 Total $2,500.00
4/17/2024 Theile McVey Attorney $1,000.00

Theile McVey Total $1,000.00
4/17/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/22/2024 Whitney Harrison Lawyer $1,000.00
Whitney Harrison Total $1,000.00

4/22/2024 Total $1,000.00
5/7/2024 Edward Daniel Attorney $500.00

Edward Daniel Total $500.00
5/7/2024 Total $500.00

5/13/2024  Dayson Shalabi Burkett Law Firm LLC  $500.00
 Dayson Shalabi Burkett Law Firm LLC Total $500.00

5/13/2024 Total $500.00
5/16/2024 Caroline Cleveland Attorney $1,000.00

Caroline Cleveland Total $1,000.00
5/16/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/17/2024 Juan Tolley Attorney $100.00
Juan Tolley Total $100.00

5/17/2024 Total $100.00
5/22/2024 Brandon  Dawson Attorney $1,000.00

Brandon  Dawson Total $1,000.00
Jeffrey Ward Attorney $1,000.00
Jeffrey Ward Total $1,000.00
Ryan  Sigal Attorney $1,000.00
Ryan  Sigal Total $1,000.00
Ryan Miller Attorney $1,000.00
Ryan Miller Total $1,000.00

5/22/2024 Total $4,000.00
5/23/2024 Melissa Widen Attorney $75.00

Melissa Widen Total $75.00
5/23/2024 Total $75.00

6/4/2024  Taylor Anderson Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00
 Taylor Anderson Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
Edward  Pendarvis Attorney $500.00
Edward  Pendarvis Total $500.00

6/4/2024 Total $1,500.00
6/21/2024 Katherine Gettys Attorney $500.00

Katherine Gettys Total $500.00
6/21/2024 Total $500.00

Sandy Senn  Total $28,125.00
Sarah Work 10/24/2024 Martin  Champagne Attorney $150.00

Martin  Champagne Total $150.00
10/24/2024 Total $150.00

Sarah Work  Total $150.00



Sean Bennett 1/31/2024 Russell DeMott Attorney $250.00
Russell DeMott Total $250.00

1/31/2024 Total $250.00
Sean Bennett  Total $250.00
Severino Alvarez 1/6/2024 Jimmy He Attorney $100.00

Jimmy He Total $100.00
1/6/2024 Total $100.00

3/8/2024 Frank Salamone Attorney $350.00
Frank Salamone Total $350.00

3/8/2024 Total $350.00
Severino Alvarez  Total $450.00
Shane Martin 3/17/2024 Robert Phillips Attorney $1,000.00

Robert Phillips Total $1,000.00
3/17/2024 Total $1,000.00

3/19/2024 Jerry Reardon Attorney $500.00
Jerry Reardon Total $500.00

3/19/2024 Total $500.00
3/25/2024 Jennifer Burnett Attorney $1,000.00

Jennifer Burnett Total $1,000.00
John Alphin Attorney $1,000.00
John Alphin Total $1,000.00
Randy Lowell Attorney $1,000.00
Randy Lowell Total $1,000.00

3/25/2024 Total $3,000.00
3/26/2024  Parker Poe  $1,000.00

 Parker Poe Total $1,000.00
3/26/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/5/2024 Gary Poliakoff Attorney $1,000.00
Gary Poliakoff Total $1,000.00
Ryan Langley Attorney $1,000.00
Ryan Langley Total $1,000.00

4/5/2024 Total $2,000.00
4/9/2024 Theile McVey Attorney $1,000.00

Theile McVey Total $1,000.00
4/9/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/30/2024  Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough  $150.00
 Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough Total $150.00

4/30/2024 Total $150.00
Shane Martin  Total $8,650.00
Sharon Carter 9/3/2024 William Connor Lawyer $143.70

William Connor Total $143.70
9/3/2024 Total $143.70

Sharon Carter  Total $143.70
Shawn Pinkston 4/16/2024 Christopher Nickels Attorney $250.00

Christopher Nickels Total $250.00
Fritz Jekel Attorney $750.00
Fritz Jekel Total $750.00

4/16/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/17/2024 John Grantland Attorney $500.00

John Grantland Total $500.00
Victoria Smith Attorney $250.00
Victoria Smith Total $250.00

4/17/2024 Total $750.00
4/23/2024 Robert Sansbury Attorney $250.00

Robert Sansbury Total $250.00
4/23/2024 Total $250.00

4/24/2024 David Savage Attorney $250.00
David Savage Total $250.00
Joseph Thickens Attorney $1,000.00
Joseph Thickens Total $1,000.00

4/24/2024 Total $1,250.00
4/30/2024 Rod Jernigan Attorney $1,000.00

Rod Jernigan Total $1,000.00
4/30/2024 Total $1,000.00

5/1/2024 Mark Peper Attorney $1,000.00
Mark Peper Total $1,000.00

5/1/2024 Total $1,000.00
5/9/2024 MW Crocket Attorney $100.00



MW Crocket Total $100.00
5/9/2024 Total $100.00

5/11/2024 Russell Kelly Attorney $500.00
Russell Kelly Total $500.00

5/11/2024 Total $500.00
6/10/2024  Anderson Law Firm, LLC  $500.00

 Anderson Law Firm, LLC Total $500.00
6/10/2024 Total $500.00

Shawn Pinkston  Total $6,350.00
Stephen Goldfinch 3/3/2025 Jeffcoat Firm, PA $1,000.00

Jeffcoat Firm, PA Total $1,000.00
3/3/2025 Total $1,000.00

5/9/2025 Whetstone Perkins and Fulda, LLC $500.00
Whetstone Perkins and Fulda, LLC Total $500.00

5/9/2025 Total $500.00
5/16/2025 Evans Moore, LLC $2,000.00

Evans Moore, LLC Total $2,000.00
5/16/2025 Total $2,000.00

Stephen Goldfinch Total $3,500.00
Stephen Goldfinch 1/18/2024 Brett Davis Attorney $50.00

Brett Davis Total $50.00
1/18/2024 Total $50.00

2/14/2024 Henrietta Golding Attorney $500.00
Henrietta Golding Total $500.00

2/14/2024 Total $500.00
5/4/2024 Cindi Soloman Attorney $1,000.00

Cindi Soloman Total $1,000.00
5/4/2024 Total $1,000.00

11/2/2024 David Dukes Attorney $1,000.00
David Dukes Total $1,000.00

11/2/2024 Total $1,000.00
1/21/2025 Edward Westbrook Attorney $250.00

Edward Westbrook Total $250.00
1/21/2025 Total $250.00

1/24/2025  Mullikin Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00
 Mullikin Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00

1/24/2025 Total $1,000.00
1/28/2025 Clay Brittain Attorney $1,000.00

Clay Brittain Total $1,000.00
1/28/2025 Total $1,000.00

1/30/2025 Christopher Paschal Attorney $1,000.00
Christopher Paschal Total $1,000.00
Robert Goings Attorney $1,000.00
Robert Goings Total $1,000.00

1/30/2025 Total $2,000.00
2/18/2025 Stephen Goldfinch Attorney $34.80

Stephen Goldfinch Total $34.80
2/18/2025 Total $34.80

3/18/2025 Ramie Shalabi Attorney $500.00
Ramie Shalabi Total $500.00

3/18/2025 Total $500.00
5/8/2025 John Alphin Attorney $1,000.00

John Alphin Total $1,000.00
Whitney  Harrison Attorney $1,000.00
Whitney  Harrison Total $1,000.00

5/8/2025 Total $2,000.00
5/9/2025  Baker Compton Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00

 Baker Compton Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
Christopher Pracht Attorney $1,000.00
Christopher Pracht Total $1,000.00

5/9/2025 Total $2,000.00
5/9/2025  Mullikin Law Firm, LLC  $1,000.00

 Mullikin Law Firm, LLC Total $1,000.00
5/9/2025 Total $1,000.00

5/16/2025 Henrietta Golding Attorney $500.00
Henrietta Golding Total $500.00
Scott Evans Attorney $1,000.00
Scott Evans Total $1,000.00



William Bryan Attorney $250.00
William Bryan Total $250.00

5/16/2025 Total $1,750.00
Stephen Goldfinch  Total $14,084.80
Tameika Isaac Devine 1/2/2024 Michael Seezen Attorney $500.00

Michael Seezen Total $500.00
Tyler Bailey Attorney $250.00
Tyler Bailey Total $250.00

1/2/2024 Total $750.00
1/5/2024 Dennis Cannon Attorney $100.00

Dennis Cannon  Total $100.00
1/5/2024 Total $100.00

3/26/2024 Holly Atkins LLC Lawyer $250.00
Holly Atkins LLC Total $250.00

3/26/2024 Total $250.00
4/1/2024 Michael Jeffcoat Attorney $1,000.00

Michael Jeffcoat Total $1,000.00
4/1/2024 Total $1,000.00

4/3/2024  The Bailey Law Firm  $500.00
 The Bailey Law Firm Total $500.00
I S Leevy Johnson Attorney $250.00
I S Leevy Johnson Total $250.00
Mitchell Willoughby Attorney $1,000.00
Mitchell Willoughby Total $1,000.00

4/3/2024 Total $1,750.00
6/1/2024 Eve Moredock Stacey Lawyer $1,000.00

Eve Moredock Stacey Total $1,000.00
6/1/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/11/2024 David Dukes Lawyer $500.00
David Dukes Total $500.00
F Renee Gaters Lawyer $500.00
F Renee Gaters Total $500.00
Joan Hartley Attorney $150.00
Joan Hartley Total $150.00
Jonathan Harling Attorney $100.00
Jonathan Harling Total $100.00
Mike Hemlepp Lawyer $100.00
Mike Hemlepp Total $100.00

9/11/2024 Total $1,350.00
9/29/2024 Eddye Lane Attorney $100.00

Eddye Lane Total $100.00
9/29/2024 Total $100.00

10/9/2024 Nicholas Callas Attorney $100.00
Nicholas Callas Total $100.00

10/9/2024 Total $100.00
3/21/2025 Holly Atkins LLC Lawyer $250.00

Holly Atkins LLC Total $250.00
3/21/2025 Total $250.00

3/26/2025 Robert Goings Attorney $1,000.00
Robert Goings Total $1,000.00

3/26/2025 Total $1,000.00
Tameika Isaac Devine  Total $7,650.00
Taylor Culliver 1/4/2024 Jennifer Sun Attorney $100.00

Jennifer Sun Total $100.00
1/4/2024 Total $100.00

1/10/2024 Kara Crutcher Civil rights lawyer $50.00
Kara Crutcher Total $50.00
Megan Yan Attorney $150.00
Megan Yan Total $150.00
Olivia Gee Attorney $25.00
Olivia Gee Total $25.00

1/10/2024 Total $225.00
1/12/2024 Joanna Heinz Lawyer $1,000.00

Joanna Heinz Total $1,000.00
1/12/2024 Total $1,000.00

1/25/2024 Gian Mascioli Attorney $500.00
Gian Mascioli Total $500.00

1/25/2024 Total $500.00



2/5/2024 Jason Fernandes Attorney $25.00
Jason Fernandes Total $25.00

2/5/2024 Total $25.00
2/16/2024 Trace Zarr Lawyer $100.00

Trace Zarr Total $100.00
2/16/2024 Total $100.00

3/14/2024 lesley moore attorney $250.00
lesley moore Total $250.00

3/14/2024 Total $250.00
3/16/2024 Trace Zarr Lawyer $25.00

Trace Zarr Total $25.00
3/16/2024 Total $25.00

4/5/2024 Dianne Lake Attorney $25.00
Dianne Lake Total $25.00
Megan Yan Attorney $150.00
Megan Yan Total $150.00

4/5/2024 Total $175.00
4/14/2024 Kara Crutcher Civil rights lawyer $60.00

Kara Crutcher Total $60.00
4/14/2024 Total $60.00

4/16/2024 Trace Zarr Lawyer $25.00
Trace Zarr Total $25.00

4/16/2024 Total $25.00
4/18/2024 Howard Paschal lawyer $100.00

Howard Paschal Total $100.00
4/18/2024 Total $100.00

4/22/2024 Erin Culbertson attorney $500.00
Erin Culbertson Total $500.00
Howard Paschal lawyer $100.00
Howard Paschal Total $100.00

4/22/2024 Total $600.00
4/25/2024 RITA MCKINNEY ATTORNEY $250.00

RITA MCKINNEY Total $250.00
4/25/2024 Total $250.00

4/25/2024 Joe Watson Lawyer $618.18
Joe Watson Total $618.18

4/25/2024 Total $618.18
5/16/2024 Brann Fowler Lawyer $100.00

Brann Fowler Total $100.00
Trace Zarr Lawyer $25.00
Trace Zarr Total $25.00

5/16/2024 Total $125.00
6/16/2024 Trace Zarr Lawyer $25.00

Trace Zarr Total $25.00
6/16/2024 Total $25.00

6/30/2024 Katie Lyddane Attorney $100.00
Katie Lyddane Total $100.00

6/30/2024 Total $100.00
7/16/2024 Trace Zarr Lawyer $25.00

Trace Zarr Total $25.00
7/16/2024 Total $25.00

7/25/2024 Troy Tessier Attorney $100.00
Troy Tessier Total $100.00

7/25/2024 Total $100.00
7/26/2024 Asher Watson Attorney $250.00

Asher Watson Total $250.00
7/26/2024 Total $250.00

7/30/2024 Katie Lyddane Attorney $25.00
Katie Lyddane Total $25.00

7/30/2024 Total $25.00
8/12/2024 Cliff Lawrence Lawyer $200.00

Cliff Lawrence Total $200.00
8/12/2024 Total $200.00

8/16/2024 Trace Zarr Lawyer $25.00
Trace Zarr Total $25.00

8/16/2024 Total $25.00
8/22/2024 Gian Mascioli Attorney $500.00

Gian Mascioli Total $500.00



8/22/2024 Total $500.00
8/30/2024 Katie Lyddane Attorney $25.00

Katie Lyddane Total $25.00
8/30/2024 Total $25.00

9/12/2024 Erin Culbertson attorney $500.00
Erin Culbertson Total $500.00

9/12/2024 Total $500.00
9/15/2024 amy sutherland attorney $1,000.00

amy sutherland Total $1,000.00
9/15/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/16/2024 Trace Zarr Lawyer $25.00
Trace Zarr Total $25.00

9/16/2024 Total $25.00
9/30/2024 Katie Lyddane Attorney $25.00

Katie Lyddane Total $25.00
9/30/2024 Total $25.00

10/16/2024 Trace Zarr Lawyer $25.00
Trace Zarr Total $25.00

10/16/2024 Total $25.00
Taylor Culliver  Total $7,028.18
Thomas Alexander 1/29/2025  Nelson Mullins Riley & SCAR. Local PAC  $1,000.00

 Nelson Mullins Riley & SCAR. Local PAC Total $1,000.00
1/29/2025 Total $1,000.00

2/19/2025  Parker Poe  $1,000.00
 Parker Poe Total $1,000.00

2/19/2025 Total $1,000.00
Thomas Alexander  Total $2,000.00
Thomas Davis 2/8/2024 Killoren Kissinger Dantin Denton & Durham, PC $1,000.00

Killoren Kissinger Dantin Denton & Durham, PC Total $1,000.00
2/8/2024 Total $1,000.00

Thomas Davis Total $1,000.00
Thomas Davis 1/22/2024 John Alphin Attorney $1,000.00

John Alphin Total $1,000.00
1/22/2024 Total $1,000.00

1/29/2024 Edward McDonnell attorney $500.00
Edward McDonnell Total $500.00
James Ward Lawyer $250.00
James Ward Total $250.00

1/29/2024 Total $750.00
1/30/2024 Theile McVey Attorney $1,000.00

Theile McVey Total $1,000.00
1/30/2024 Total $1,000.00

1/31/2024 Michael Seezen Attorney $250.00
Michael Seezen Total $250.00

1/31/2024 Total $250.00
2/6/2024  Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough  $1,000.00

 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough Total $1,000.00
A. Solomons attorney $500.00
A. Solomons Total $500.00
Bess Durant attorney $250.00
Bess Durant Total $250.00
Kenneth Harrell attorney $500.00
Kenneth Harrell Total $500.00
Mark Joye attorney $500.00
Mark Joye Total $500.00
Thornwell Sowell attorney $750.00
Thornwell Sowell Total $750.00

2/6/2024 Total $3,500.00
2/8/2024 David Pearlman attorney $500.00

David Pearlman Total $500.00
Michael Burchstead attorney $500.00
Michael Burchstead Total $500.00
Michael Jordan attorney $500.00
Michael Jordan Total $500.00

2/8/2024 Total $1,500.00
3/6/2024 Carl Solomon Attorney $250.00

Carl Solomon Total $250.00
3/6/2024 Total $250.00



3/22/2024 Thomas Moran attorney $1,000.00
Thomas Moran Total $1,000.00

3/22/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/16/2024 Brian Benenhaley attorney $1,000.00

Brian Benenhaley Total $1,000.00
4/16/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/3/2024 David Pearlman attorney $500.00
David Pearlman Total $500.00

6/3/2024 Total $500.00
6/27/2024 John Mulvaney attorney $1,000.00

John Mulvaney Total $1,000.00
6/27/2024 Total $1,000.00

6/28/2024 George Burke Attorney $500.00
George Burke Total $500.00

6/28/2024 Total $500.00
8/19/2024 John M Jolley Attorney $500.00

John M Jolley Total $500.00
8/19/2024 Total $500.00

8/21/2024 Kevin Dukes Lawyer $500.00
Kevin Dukes Total $500.00

8/21/2024 Total $500.00
8/27/2024 Larry Weidner Attorney $1,000.00

Larry Weidner Total $1,000.00
8/27/2024 Total $1,000.00

8/28/2024 Meredith Bannon Lawyer $50.00
Meredith Bannon Total $50.00

8/28/2024 Total $50.00
8/29/2024 Evan Bromley attorney $100.00

Evan Bromley Total $100.00
8/29/2024 Total $100.00

8/30/2024 Colden Battey attorney $1,000.00
Colden Battey Total $1,000.00
Eugene  Parrs attorney $1,000.00
Eugene  Parrs Total $1,000.00

8/30/2024 Total $2,000.00
9/4/2024 Michael Mogil Attorney $100.00

Michael Mogil Total $100.00
Roberts Vaux Lawyer $1,000.00
Roberts Vaux Total $1,000.00

9/4/2024 Total $1,100.00
9/12/2024 Alexander Bullock Attorney $500.00

Alexander Bullock Total $500.00
9/12/2024 Total $500.00

9/16/2024  Quindlen Law Firm, PA  $500.00
 Quindlen Law Firm, PA Total $500.00
Ashley Amundson attorney $100.00
Ashley Amundson Total $100.00
John Tatum Attorney $100.00
John Tatum Total $100.00
Lauren Martel Attorney $150.00
Lauren Martel Total $150.00
Margaret Day attorney $400.00
Margaret Day Total $400.00
Simon Fraser attorney $100.00
Simon Fraser Total $100.00

9/16/2024 Total $1,350.00
9/23/2024 Knox White attorney $500.00

Knox White Total $500.00
9/23/2024 Total $500.00

9/26/2024 J. Anderson Berly attorney $100.00
J. Anderson Berly Total $100.00
Mary Sharp attorney $1,000.00
Mary Sharp Total $1,000.00
Stephen Alford attorney $250.00
Stephen Alford Total $250.00
Wise Batten attorney $500.00
Wise Batten Total $500.00

9/26/2024 Total $1,850.00



12/19/2024 Walter Nester attorney $500.00
Walter Nester Total $500.00

12/19/2024 Total $500.00
Thomas Davis  Total $22,200.00
Tom Fernandez 8/1/2024 Tom  Fernandez Attorney $2,000.00

Tom  Fernandez Total $2,000.00
8/1/2024 Total $2,000.00

8/27/2024 Tom  Fernandez Attorney $1,417.00
Tom  Fernandez Total $1,417.00

8/27/2024 Total $1,417.00
8/30/2024 Tom  Fernandez Attorney $1,635.00

Tom  Fernandez Total $1,635.00
8/30/2024 Total $1,635.00

9/1/2024 Tom  Fernandez Attorney $2,000.00
Tom  Fernandez Total $2,000.00

9/1/2024 Total $2,000.00
9/11/2024 Tom  Fernandez Attorney $3,736.82

Tom  Fernandez Total $3,736.82
9/11/2024 Total $3,736.82

9/20/2024 Tom  Fernandez Attorney $6,982.30
Tom  Fernandez Total $6,982.30

9/20/2024 Total $6,982.30
9/30/2024 Tom  Fernandez Attorney $2,021.80

Tom  Fernandez Total $2,021.80
9/30/2024 Total $2,021.80

10/13/2024 Roman Hammes Attorney $520.51
Roman Hammes Total $520.51

10/13/2024 Total $520.51
10/15/2024 Tom  Fernandez Attorney $8,260.76

Tom  Fernandez Total $8,260.76
10/15/2024 Total $8,260.76

10/17/2024 Tom  Fernandez Attorney $14,560.00
Tom  Fernandez Total $14,560.00

10/17/2024 Total $14,560.00
10/24/2024 Donnie Gamache Attorney $1,000.00

Donnie Gamache Total $1,000.00
10/24/2024 Total $1,000.00

10/25/2024 Brooks Fudenberg Attorney $1,041.02
Brooks Fudenberg Total $1,041.02

10/25/2024 Total $1,041.02
10/27/2024 Tom Winslow Attorney $1,000.00

Tom Winslow Total $1,000.00
10/27/2024 Total $1,000.00

2/5/2025 William  Jordan Attorney $1,000.00
William  Jordan Total $1,000.00

2/5/2025 Total $1,000.00
Tom Fernandez  Total $47,175.21
Tom Young Jr 6/17/2024 Christian Adams Attorney $500.00

Christian Adams Total $500.00
6/17/2024 Total $500.00

8/28/2024 Lawrence  Kurland Attorney $1,000.00
Lawrence  Kurland Total $1,000.00

8/28/2024 Total $1,000.00
9/10/2024 Joan Smith Attorney $1,000.00

Joan Smith Total $1,000.00
9/10/2024 Total $1,000.00

1/31/2025 Randolph Lowell Attorney $1,000.00
Randolph Lowell Total $1,000.00

1/31/2025 Total $1,000.00
Tom Young Jr Total $3,500.00
Troy Simpson 4/16/2024 David  Black attorney $500.00

David  Black  Total $500.00
4/16/2024 Total $500.00

4/17/2024 James Logan Attorney $1,000.00
James Logan Total $1,000.00

4/17/2024 Total $1,000.00
4/22/2024 Stephen Vicari Attorney $100.00

Stephen Vicari Total $100.00



4/22/2024 Total $100.00
5/16/2024 Brad Cunningham Attorney $50.00

Brad Cunningham Total $50.00
5/16/2024 Total $50.00

5/22/2024 Warren Herndon Attorney $200.00
Warren Herndon Total $200.00

5/22/2024 Total $200.00
Troy Simpson  Total $1,850.00
Vernon Stephens 10/29/2024 Miller Dawson Sigal and Ward $1,000.00

Miller Dawson Sigal and Ward Total $1,000.00
10/29/2024 Total $1,000.00

Vernon Stephens Total $1,000.00
Vernon Stephens 3/13/2024  NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOURGH $350.00

 NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOURGH Total $350.00
3/13/2024 Total $350.00

8/19/2024 Leevy Johnson LAWYER $300.00
Leevy Johnson Total $300.00

8/19/2024 Total $300.00
8/21/2024 Annabelle Robertson Attorney $50.00

Annabelle Robertson Total $50.00
Suzanne Coe Bar Owner/ Lawyer $50.00
Suzanne Coe Total $50.00

8/21/2024 Total $100.00
9/6/2024 Brad Hutto ATTORNEY $1,000.00

Brad Hutto Total $1,000.00
9/6/2024 Total $1,000.00

9/11/2024 Alexia Niketas Lawyer $75.00
Alexia Niketas Total $75.00

9/11/2024 Total $75.00
9/17/2024  Bamberg Legal LLC  $1,000.00

 Bamberg Legal LLC Total $1,000.00
Martha Gouel Attorney $6.25
Martha Gouel Total $6.25
Richard Semegram Lawyer $12.50
Richard Semegram Total $12.50
Samuel Feldman Attorney $6.67
Samuel Feldman Total $6.67
Stephen Fronk Attorney $30.00
Stephen Fronk Total $30.00

9/17/2024 Total $1,055.42
9/25/2024 Alex Skinner attorney $15.00

Alex Skinner Total $15.00
9/25/2024 Total $15.00

10/3/2024 Edward MacAllister lawyer $200.00
Edward MacAllister Total $200.00
Robin Frost Lawyer $6.67
Robin Frost Total $6.67

10/3/2024 Total $206.67
10/9/2024 Connie Jackson Attorney $250.00

Connie Jackson Total $250.00
Lee Cope Lawyer $1,000.00
Lee Cope Total $1,000.00

10/9/2024 Total $1,250.00
10/22/2024 Amanda Griffith Attorney $10.00

Amanda Griffith Total $10.00
Amy Bones lawyer $66.67
Amy Bones Total $66.67
August Gugelmann attorney $33.34
August Gugelmann Total $33.34
Dusan Clark Attorney $6.67
Dusan Clark Total $6.67
Emily Nugent Lawyer $10.00
Emily Nugent Total $10.00
Jade Johnson Attorney $3.34
Jade Johnson Total $3.34
Jessica Pasternack attorney $33.34
Jessica Pasternack Total $33.34
Kelly Laffey Attorney $6.67



Kelly Laffey Total $6.67
10/22/2024 Total $170.03

10/23/2024 Francenia Heizer Attorney $250.00
Francenia Heizer Total $250.00
Jason Luck Attorney $500.00
Jason Luck Total $500.00
Mark Reinhardt attorney $100.00
Mark Reinhardt Total $100.00

10/23/2024 Total $850.00
10/29/2024 Arthur Bailey attorney $16.67

Arthur Bailey Total $16.67
Daniel Osborne Attorney $3.34
Daniel Osborne Total $3.34

10/29/2024 Total $20.01
10/30/2024 Thomas R. Sims, Sr. Lawyer $100.00

Thomas R. Sims, Sr. Total $100.00
10/30/2024 Total $100.00

11/4/2024 Howard Locker Attorney $15.00
Howard Locker Total $15.00
Mary Ross Lawyer $3.34
Mary Ross Total $3.34

11/4/2024 Total $18.34
11/6/2024 Connie Jackson Attorney $100.00

Connie Jackson Total $100.00
Robert J Oppermann Attorney $25.00
Robert J Oppermann Total $25.00

11/6/2024 Total $125.00
Vernon Stephens  Total $5,635.47
Vicky Wynn 6/8/2024 Melissa Brown Retired Lawyer $100.00

Melissa Brown Total $100.00
6/8/2024 Total $100.00

Vicky Wynn  Total $100.00
Wes Climer 6/6/2025  Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough State/Local PAC $1,000.00

 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough State/Local PAC Total $1,000.00
6/6/2025 Total $1,000.00

Wes Climer  Total $1,000.00

Grand Total $1,101,477.46


